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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-1 
Respondent: A l f r e d A. M i l l e r 

Q: Provide a summary discu s s i o n of the t r a n s i t i o n plan 
t a r i f f s , and the unbundled elements r e l a t e d t o t a r i f f s 
i n e f f e c t as of December 31, 1996. 

Response: 

A summary discussion of the t r a n s i t i o n plan t a r i f f s i s 
discussed i n the D i r e c t Testimony of A l f r e d A. M i l l e r . 
Unbundled elements r e l a t e d t o the t a r i f f i n e f f e c t as of 
12/31/96 are discussed i n the D i r e c t Testimony A l f r e d A. 
M i l l e r and W i l l i a m F. Sundermeir. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-2 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: I d e n t i f y the proposed witnesses for a l l statements, 
exhibits and schedules and include a l l d i r e c t 
statements, exhibits and schedules which form the 
dir e c t case i n support of the restructuring plan. 

Response: 

A summary of the witnesses and t h e i r testimony can be 
found i n the Direct Testimony of Thomas P. H i l l , Jr.. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-3 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide a s i n g l e page summary t a b l e showing, at present 
r a t e s , together w i t h references t o the f i l i n g 
i n f o r m a t i o n , the f o l l o w i n g as claimed f o r the f u l l y 
adjusted year: 

(a) Revenues 
(b) Operating Expenses 
(c) Operating Income 
(d) Rate Base 
(e) Rate of Return (produced) 

Response: 

Page A-1 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 provides the requested 
i n f o r m a t i o n . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-4 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide the f o l l o w i n g : 

(a) The book, or budgeted, statement of income 
f o r the base year. 

(b) A statement of income under present rates 
a f t e r adjustment. 

(c) Unless otherwise provided, submit d e t a i l e d 
schedules t o show a l l base year data, a l l adjustments 
to the base year data and a d e t a i l e d summary of the 
amounts a l l o c a b l e t o d i s t r i b u t i o n , j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
transmission, generation and w j o i n t and common" 
categories. 

(d) Unless otherwise provided, supply a d e t a i l e d study 
and analysis and describe your proposed methodology t o 
i d e n t i f y and separate a l l costs by the f o l l o w i n g 
categories, as w e l l as your methodology a l l o c a t i n g 
j o i n t and common costs t o j u r i s d i c t i o n a l generation and 
d i s t r i b u t i o n and n o n - j u r i s d i c t i o n a l c a t e g o r i e s . " J o i n t 
and common costs" are costs which are not d i r e c t l y 
chargeable t o the previous three categories: 

(1) j u r i s d i c t i o n a l generation costs 
(2) J u r i s d i c t i o n a l d i s t r i b u t i o n costs 
(3) n o n - j u r i s d i c t i o n a l costs 
(4) j o i n t and common costs 

(e) Adjustments t o annualize and normalize under 
present r a t e s . 

(f) A Statement of Changes i n F i n a n c i a l P o s i t i o n f o r 
the base year ending December 31, 1996. 

(g) A Statement of Cash Flow f o r the base year ending 
December 31, 1996. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Response: 

a) Please r e f e r t o page B-12 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 f o r 
the requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the twelve months ended 
December 31, 1996 f o r PECO Energy Company-Electric 
Operations. 

b) Please r e f e r t o page A-1 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1. 

c) D e t a i l s of the amounts a l l o c a t e d t o d i s t r i b u t i o n , 
transmission and generation are provided i n the D i r e c t 
Testimony and accompanying e x h i b i t s of Robert A. 
Clemmer. Unless s p e c i f i c a l l y addressed by Mr.. Clemmer, 
the D i r e c t Testimony and accompanying e x h i b i t s of 
Thomas P. H i l l , J r . provide a l l base year data and 
adjustments used i n the cost of service study. 

d) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n i s provided i n the D i r e c t 
Testimony and accompanying e x h i b i t s of Robert A. 
Clemmer. 

e) Please r e f e r t o page A-3 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1. 

f) The Company has not prepared a Statement o f Changes i n 
Fi n a n c i a l P o s i t i o n since 1987. Upon adoption of SFAS 95, the 
Statement of Cash Flow replaces the Statement o f Changes i n 
Fi n a n c i a l P o s i t i o n . 

g) Attachment A-4 contains the Statement of Cash Flow f o r the 
year ending December 31, 1996. 



energy uompany ana Suosidia/y Companies 

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows 

Attachment A—4 

For the Years Ended December 31 , - 1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Cash F lows f r o m Operat ing Act ivi t ies 

Net Income 
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash 

provided by Operating Activities: 
Depreciation and Amortization 

: Deferred Income Taxes ' ' 
Gain on Sale of Subsidiary 

• Early Retirement and Separation Programs 
Deferred Energy Costs 
Amortization of Leased Property 
Changes in Working Capita/: 

Accounts Receivable 
Inventories 
Accounts Payable 
Other Current Assets and Liabilities 

Other Items affecting Operations 
Net Cash Rows from Operating Activities 

Cash F lows from Invest ing Act iv i t ies 

Investment in Plant 
Proceeds from Sale of Subsidiary 
Increase in Other Investments 
Net Cash Hows from Investing Activities 

Cash F lows f r o m F inanc ing Act ivi t ies 

Change in Short-Term Debt ' • 
Issuance of Common Stock 
Retirement of Preferred Stock 
Issuance of Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable 

Preferred Securities of a Partnership 
Issuance of Long-Term Debt ' ; 
Retirement of Long-Term Debt • 
Loss on Reacquired Debt 
Dividends on Preferred and Common Stock 
Change in Dividends Payable 
Expenses of Issuing Long-Term Debt and Capital Stock 
Capital Lease Payments 
Net Cash Rows from Financing Activities 

In ere ase/ (Decrease) In C a s h and Cash Equivalents 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at beginning of period 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of period 

$ 517,205 $ 609,732 $ 426,713 

566,412 : 531,299 '% : - 517,681 
166,771 183,514 : (23,306) 

- (58,745) 

-. ••."•̂  >.. _ 
- .- _ 254,106 

<66t151) '•(71,104) ' (33,205) 
31,400 42,900 ' 61,900 

53,681 (8,198) ' 23,508 
(2,729) ' (10,872) 18,210 

(36,765) (4,686) 5,342 
(25,040) "9,641 52,940 
17,461 16,855 (9,175) 

1,172,245 1,240,336 ; • 1,294,714 

(548,354) (532,614)" • (570,903) 
- 150,000 

(114,126) (82,041) " '(17,951) 
(662,980) (464,655) (588,854) 

287,500 (11,499) ' (107,851) 
11,301 15,585 2,308 

- (78,105) (238,800) 

- • • 81,032 221,250 
43,700 - • 182,540 • - 245,100 • 

(427,463) '. (575,713) " (397,763) 
24,724 - 12,302 : 22,125-

(411,569) , : (390,340) (377,883) 
1,685 5,626 (3,249) 

890 ? (577) (9,150) 
(31,400) (42,900) (61,900) 

(500,632) (802,049) (705,813) 

8,633 (26,368) 47 
20,602 46,970 46,923 

$ 29,235 ' $ 20,602 $ • 46,970 

See Notes to Consolidated Ftmndal Sfafementa 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-5 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide a schedule showing a l l revenues and expenses 
f o r the base year and f o r the 12-month p e r i o d 
immediately preceding the base year, together w i t h an 
explanation f o r major variances i n excess of 10% or 
over $1 m i l l i o n , whichever i s less, between base year 
revenues and expenses and those f o r the previous 
12-month p e r i o d . Revenues and expenses s h a l l be 
summarized by the major account categories l i s t e d 
below. I f a c t u a l data f o r the base year i s not r e a d i l y 
a v a i l a b l e by these categories, an analysis of the data 
f o r the 12-month p e r i o d immediately preceding the base 
year or f o r the most recent a v a i l a b l e calendar year may 
serve as the basis f o r r a t a b l y a l l o c a t i n g the a c t u a l 
data i n t o the account categories as f o l l o w s : 

Operating Revenues 
400 E l e c t r i c Revenues: 

R e s i d e n t i a l Sales 
Commercial Sales 
I n d u s t r i a l Sales 
Public Street & Highway 
L i g h t i n g Sales 
Off-System Sales Revenue 
Sales f o r Resale 

To t a l Other E l e c t r i c Revenues 
Other E l e c t r i c Revenues: 

Late Payment Charges 
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 
Rent from E l e c t r i c Property 
Other E l e c t r i c Revenues 

To t a l Other E l e c t r i c Revenues 
To t a l Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 
401-2 Operation and Maintenance Expenses 

Power Production Expenses: 
Fuel 
Net Interchange 
Deferred Energy Costs 
Other 

Transmission Expenses 
D i s t r i b u t i o n Expenses 

Customer Service & I n f o r m a t i o n a l Expense 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Sales Expenses 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e and General Expenses 

To t a l Operation & Maintenance Expenses 
403 Depreciation Expenses 

Am o r t i z a t i o n of Net Salvage 
Nuclear Decommissioning Expense 

407 A m o r t i z a t i o n of Property Losses 
Regulatory Debits 
Regulatory C r e d i t s 

4 08 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 
To t a l Operating Expenses P r i o r To Federal & State Income 
Taxes 
Note: This i s the Operating income p r i o r t o Federal 
and State Income Taxes. 

4 09 Federal Income Taxes 
State Income Taxes 

410-411 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 
Deferred State Income Taxes 

411 Investment Tax C r e d i t Adjustments 
D e f e r r a l s 
A m o r t i z a t i o n — Cre d i t 
Other Income Tax Credits & Charges 
To t a l Federal and State Income Taxes 

411 Gain from D i s p o s i t i o n of U t i l i t y Property 
411 Loss from D i s p o s i t i o n of U t i l i t y Property 

Operating Income 
Operating income a f t e r Federal and State Income Taxes 

A. Income and Deductions 

415-18 N o n - u t i l i t y Operating Income 
419 I n t e r e s t and Divided Income 
419 Allowance f o r Other Funds Used During Construction 
421 Gain 'on D i s p o s i t i o n of N o n - U t i l i t y Property 
421 Other Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 

T o t a l Other Income 
B. Other Income Deductions 
421 Loss on D i s p o s i t i o n of N o n - U t i l i t y Property 
425 Miscellaneous A m o r t i z a t i o n 
426 Miscellaneous 

T o t a l Other Income Deductions 
C. Taxes Appl i c a b l e t o Other Income and Deductions 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

408 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 
4 09 Federal Income Tax 
409 State Income Tax 

Tot a l Taxes Applicable t o Other Income and Deductions 

Income Before I n t e r e s t Charges 
D. I n t e r e s t Charges 
427 I n t e r e s t on Long-Term Debt 
428 A m o r t i z a t i o n of Debt Discount and Expense 
429 A m o r t i z a t i o n of Premium on Debt 
431 Other I n t e r e s t Expense 
432 Allowance f o r Borrowed Funds Used During Construction-

C r e d i t 
Net I n t e r e s t Charges 
Income Before E x t r a o r d i n a r y Items 

E x t r a o r d i n a r y Items A f t e r Taxes 
Net Income 

Response: 

See Attachment A-5 f o r Revenue & Expense schedule. 
F l u c t u a t i o n explanations are as f o l l o w s : 

A. Decrease i n r e s i d e n t i a l revenue due to decreased sales volume 
as a r e s u l t of less favorable weather c o n d i t i o n s and lower ECA 
revenues. 

B. Increase i n small commercial and i n d u s t r i a l revenue due t o 
increased sales volume p a r t i a l l y o f f s e t by a decrease i n ECA 
revenues. 

C. Decrease i n large commercial and i n d u s t r i a l revenue due t o 
decreased sales volume as a r e s u l t of having fewer customers 
and less favorable weather c o n d i t i o n s . 

D. Decrease i n p u b l i c s t r e e t and highway l i g h t i n g revenue due t o 
a decrease i n rates and a s l i g h t decrease i n volume. 

E. Increase i n r a i l r o a d and rai l w a y s revenue due t o increased 
sales volume o f f s e t s l i g h t l y by a decrease i n the rates 
obtained f o r interchanged sales. 

F. Increase i n off-system sales revenue due t o an increase i n 
sales volume p a r t i a l l y o f f s e t by a decrease i n r a t e s . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

G. Increase i n sales f o r resale revenue p r i m a r i l y due to a 44% 
increase i n k i l o w a t t - h o u r s sold t o other u t i l i t i e s . 

H. Rent from e l e c t r i c p r o p e r t y increased due to increased pole 
Attachment r e n t a l volume. 

I. Other e l e c t r i c revenues decreased due t o lower ECA-related 
i n t e r e s t i n 1996 than i n 1995. 

J. Increase i n f u e l expense p r i m a r i l y due to a decrease i n low-
cost nuclear f u e l generation as a r e s u l t of the shutdown of 
Salem Generating S t a t i o n and an increase i n e l e c t r i c sales 
volume of 11.5%. 

K. Increase i n net interchange expense i s due t o the increase i n 
e l e c t r i c sales volume along w i t h the decrease i n low-cost 
nuclear f u e l generation, which has forced the Company to 
acquire power through interchange purchases. 

L The d e b i t balance i n d e f e r r e d energy costs decreased p r i m a r i l y 
due t o the increased c r e d i t f o r replacement power costs 
r e l a t e d t o the shutdown of Salem Generating S t a t i o n . 

M. The increase i n other power production expense i s p r i m a r i l y 
due t o increased costs as a r e s u l t of the shutdown of Salem 
Generating S t a t i o n . 

N. Increase i n transmission expense i s due t o the extensive 
e f f o r t s being made t o improve the transmission and 
d i s t r i b u t i o n system r e l i a b i l i t y - . 

0. Increase i n d i s t r i b u t i o n expense i s due t o the extensive 
e f f o r t s being made to improve the transmission and 
d i s t r i b u t i o n system r e l i a b i l i t y . 

P. Increase i n customer service and i n f o r m a t i o n a l expenses are 
p r i m a r i l y due t o improvements made i n 1996 to the Company's 
customer s e r v i c e c a p a b i l i t i e s . 

Q. Increase i n sales expense due to increased customer outreach 
and the deployment of a d d i t i o n a l account managers i n 1996. 

R. Decrease i n a d m i n i s t r a t i v e and general expense i s p r i m a r i l y 
due t o lower s a l a r y and b e n e f i t expenses due t o a decrease i n 
the number of employees. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

S. The increase i n depreciation expense i s p r i m a r i l y due to the 
increased depreciation and amortization on assets associated 
with Limerick Generating Station which began on October l , 
1996, pursuant to a PUC Declaratory Order. The net annual 
increase i n depreciation and amortization i s approximately $93 
m i l l i o n . 

T. Nuclear decommissioning expense increased with higher sales 
volumes i n 1996. As sales increase, collections for nuclear 
decommissioning increase. 

U. Decrease i n taxes other than income i s due to changes i n gross 
receipts taxes, public u t i l i t y r e a l t y taxes, p a y r o l l taxes and 
adjustments to state tax adjustment clause. 

V. Decrease i n federal income taxes i s due to a decrease i n book 
income and plant related timing differences and flow through. 

W. Decrease i n state income taxes i s due to a decrease i n book 
income and plant related timing differences and flow through. 

X. Decrease i n deferred federal income taxes i s p r i m a r i l y due to 
plant related timing differences and flow through. 

Y. Decrease i n deferred state income taxes i s p r i m a r i l y due to 
plant related timing differences and flow through. 

Z. Increase i n investment tax credits p r i m a r i l y due to 
accelerated ITC amortization as a resul t of Limerick 
accelerated depreciation. 

AA. Decrease i n other income tax credits and charges i s p r i m a r i l y 
due to accrual-to-return adjustments for 1994 tax year booked 
i n 1995. 

BB. Interest and dividend income decreased i n 1996 as the Company 
had less excess cash on hand to invest i n short-term f i n a n c i a l 
instruments than i n 1995. 

CC. Decrease i n allowance for funds used during construction i s 
pr i m a r i l y due to a 1995 adjustment to true-up 1994 AFUDC, 
which increased 1995 AFUDC. The 1995 true-up was done i n 
December 1995. Additionally, the AFUDC rate decreased 
s l i g h t l y i n 1996. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

DD. The decrease i n gain on d i s p o s i t i o n of property i s p r i m a r i l y 
due t o the gain on the sale of Conowingo Power Company t o 
Delmarva Power & L i g h t Company i n June 1995. 

EE. Loss on d i s p o s i t i o n of pr o p e r t y i s lower due t o a 1995 loss 
i n c u r r e d on the t r a n s f e r of prop e r t y t o Delmarva Power & L i g h t 
subsequent t o the June 1995 sale of Conowingo. There was 
minimal 1996 a c t i v i t y . 

FF. Miscellaneous other deductions decreased i n 1996 p r i m a r i l y due 
to lower corporate donations than i n 1995. 

GG. Decrease i n f e d e r a l income taxes a p p l i c a b l e t o other income 
and deductions i s p r i m a r i l y due to decrease i n book income 
and the tax e f f e c t of the gain on sale of Conowingo i n June 
1995. 

HH. Decrease i n s t a t e income taxes a p p l i c a b l e t o other income and 
deductions i s p r i m a r i l y due to a decrease i n book income and 
the tax e f f e c t o f the gain on sale o f Conowingo i n June 1995. 

I I . The decrease i n i n t e r e s t on long-term debt i s p r i m a r i l y due 
to r efunding a c t i v i t y reducing o v e r a l l debt l e v e l s . 

JJ. The decrease i n a m o r t i z a t i o n of debt discount expense i s 
p r i m a r i l y due t o the o v e r a l l decrease i n debt l e v e l s . 

KK. The increase i n other i n t e r e s t expense i s due t o increased 
expenses associated w i t h the $425 m i l l i o n accounts receivable 
f i n a n c i n g , an increase i n short-term debt instruments, and 
an increase i n Monthly Income P r e f e r r e d S e c u r i t i e s i n 
December 1995. 

LL. The decrease i n the allowance f o r borrowed funds used during 
c o n s t r u c t i o n - c r e d i t was p r i m a r i l y due to a 1995 adjustment 
t o true-up 1994 AFUDC, which increased 1995 AFUDC. The 1995 
true-up was done i n December 1995. Also, the AFUDC r a t e 
decreased s l i g h t l y i n 1996. 



Attachment A-5 

(Dollars 000) 
1998 PUC Interrogatory Q5 PECO 

Operating Revenues 
400 Electric Revenues: 

Residential Sales 
Small Commercial and Industrial 
Large Commercial and Industrial 
Public Street and Highway Lighting Sales 
Railroads & Railways 
Off-System Sales Revenue 
Sales for Resale 
Interdepartmental 

Total Sales of Electricity 
Other Electric Revenues: 
Forfeited Discounts 
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 
Rent from Electric Property 
Other Electric Revenues 

Total Other Operating Revenues 
Total Electric Operating Revenues 

Operating Expenses 
401-2 Operation and Maintenance Expenses 

Power Production Expenses: 
Fuel 
Net Interchange 
Deferred Energy Costs 
Other 

Transmission Expenses 
Distribution Expenses 
Customer Sen/ice & Informational Expense 
Sales Expenses 
Administrative and General Expenses 

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 
403 Depreciation Expenses 

Amortization of Net Salvage 
Nuclear Decommissioning Expense 

407 Amortization of Property Losses 1 

Regulatory Debits 
Regulatory Credits 

408 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 
Total Op Expenses Prior to Fed. & State Income Taxes 

409 Federal Income Taxes 
State Income Taxes 

410 - Deferred Federal Income Taxes 
Deferred State Income Taxes 

411 Investment Tax Credit Adjustments 
Deferrals 
Amortization - Credits 
Other Income Tax Credits & Charges 

Total Federal and State Income Taxes 
411 Gain from Disposition of Utility Property 
411 Loss from Disposition of Utility Property 

Operating Income 
Operating Income after Federal and State Income Taxes 

A. Income and Deductions 
415-1 Non-utility Operating Income 

419 Interest and Dividend Income 
419 Allowance for Other Funds Used During Construction 
421 Gain on Disposition of Property 
421 Other Miscellaneous Non-operating Income 

Total Other Income 
B. Other Income Deductions 

421 Loss on Disposition of Property 
425 Miscellaneous Amortization 
426 Miscellaneous 

Total Other Income Deductions 
C. Taxes Applicable to Other Income and Deductions 

408 Taxes Other than Income Taxes 
409 Federal Income Tax 
409 State Income Tax 

Total Taxes Applicable to Other Income and Deductions 
Income Before Interest Charges 

D. Interest Charges 
427 Interest on Long-Term Debt 
428 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense 
429 Amortization of Premium on Debt 
431 Other Interest Expense 
432 Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During Construction - Credit 

Net Interest Charges 
Income Before Extraordinary Items 

Extraordinary Items After Taxes 
Net Income 

Company - Electric Change 
1996 1995 S % 

1,366,393 1,381,593 (15,195) -1.1% A 

740,651 730,237 10,414 1.4% B 

1,084,027 1,139,503 (55,476) -4.9% C 

32,815 34,257 (1,442) -4.2% D 

46,979 45.234 1,745 3.9% E 

25,991 17,488 8,503 48.6% F 

496,961 349,154 147,807 42.3% G 

5,865 5,711 154 2.7% 

3,799,687 3,703,177 95,510 2.6% 

10,536 9,949 587 5.9% 

2,574 2,226 348 15.6% 

16,988 13,231 3,757 28.4% H 

23,531 24,883 (1,352) -5.4% 1 

53,629 50,289 3.340 6.6% 

3,853,31s 3,753,466 99,850 2.7% 

351,004 337,957 13,047 3.9% J 

476,318 339,907 136,411 4 0 . 1 % K 

(32,202) (90,811) 58,609 -64,5% L 

543,138 532,488 10,650 2.0% M 

39,534 32,463 7,071 21.8% N 

132,635 129,910 2,725 2 . 1 % O 

162.332 128,010 34.322 26.8% P 

12,269 6.541 5.728 87.6% Q 

301,098 324,431 (23.333) -7.2% R 

1,986,126 1,740,896 245,230 1 4 , 1 % 

436,530 406,551 29,979 7.4% S 

22,198 19,504 2,694 13,8% T 

1,930 1,877 53 2.8% 

(55) - (55) 100.0% 

270,055 261,719 (11,664) - 4 . 1 % U 

2,716,784 2,450,547 266,237 10.9% 

104,836 134,601 (29,765) - 2 2 . 1 % V 

62,060 67.897 (5,837) -8.6% W 

150.564 176.067 (25,503) -14.5% X 

8.420 17.594 (9,174) -52.1% Y 

. 0.0% 

(15,423) (13.015) (2,408) 18.5% Z 

(8,075) 8,075 -100.0% AA 

310,457 375,069 (64,612) -17.2% 

76 403 (327) - 8 1 . 1 % 

- - 0.0% 

826,151 928,253 (102,102) -11.0% 

4,580 5,137 (557) -10.8% 

10,448 20.000 (9.552) -47,8% 8B 

10,039 14,292 (4.253) -29,8% CC 

2,764 60,331 (57,567) -95.4% DD 

99 545 (446) -81.8% 

27,930 100,305 (72,375) -72.2% 

(54) 1,713 (1,767) -103.2% EE 

- - 0.0% 

10,647 13,287 (2,640) -19.9% FF 

10,593 15,000 (4,407) -29.4% 

694 435 259 59.5% 

(3,237) 27.116 (30,353) -111.9% GG 

(1.220) 5,495 (7,715) -118.8% HH 

(3,763) 34,046 (37,809) -111 .1% 

847,251 979,512 (132,261) -13.5% 

303,658 352,860 (49,202) -13.9% II 

25,737 34,516 (8,779) -25.4% JJ 

(877) (1,176) 299 -25.4% 

84,617 61,629 22,988 37.3% KK 

(9,544) (12,606) 3,062 -24.3% LL 

403,591 435,223 (31.632) -7.3% 

443,660 544,283 (100,629) -18.5% 

- 0.0% 

443,660 544,289 (100,623) -18.5% 

" SEE ATTACHED FOR FLUCTUATION EXPLANATIONS 
S:«frepT>frtscVj5portjOS 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-6 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Provide a summary of base year adjustments which sets 
f o r t h the e f f e c t of the adjustment upon the following: 
operating revenues, operating expenses, taxes other 
than income taxes, operating income before income 
taxes, state income tax, federal income tax and income 
available f o r return. In addition, base year 
adjustments s h a l l be presented on the basis of the 
major account categories. 

Response: 

Pages A-1 and A-3 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 present the base 
year adjustments and t h e i r effects on revenues, expenses, 
taxes, and income. The Direct Testimony of Robert A. Clemmer 
presents the base year adjustments on the basis of major 
account categories. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule A-7 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: I f the u t i l i t y ' s operations include n o n - j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
a c t i v i t i e s , provide a schedule which demonstrates the 
manner i n which rate base and operating income data 
have been adjusted to develop the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l base 
year. 

Response: 

Company Exhibit TPH-1 has no no n - j u r i s d i c t i o n a l a l l o c a t i o n 
for revenue, expense, or ratebase. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule B-1 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide a l l work papers and supporting documentation 
showing the development of the base year revenues. 
Provide work papers and supporting documentation i n 
s u f f i c i e n t d e t a i l t o allow a l t e r n a t i v e c a l c u l a t i o n s of 
base year revenues at various rates o f r e t u r n . Explain 
how the number of customers and usage per customer were 
derived. 

Response: 

The base year revenues r e f l e c t a c t u a l h i s t o r i c data from 
calendar year 1996. The revenues were not derived. Pages D-
2, D-3, D-4, D-13, and D-18 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 provide 
normalizing and an n u a l i z i n g revenue adjustments. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule B-2 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: I d e n t i f y the actual number of customers by rate 
schedule for the preceding two (2) calendar years and 
include monthly data f o r the most recent 12-month 
period. 

Response: 

The requested data i s provided as Attachment B-2. 



PROMPTLY? Givesifb:; 
BUDGEtSSvCQNTRQ̂  

PECD ENERGY CDMPAMV 
RfiVEMUE, SALES AND CU 0^~JAN-97: 

ELECTRIC OPERATTO 16:16 

ibECEHBER; YEAR'-TO *-DATE 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTOMERS 

I 
« 

1 
u 

ACCT MQ- l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
•iT — — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) i 
R (SUBURBAN) — " — « — — i 

SMR^HULTIPLE UNITS -
- > R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 

0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)— 
QP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6)-' 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED — 

4 

-6 >30)00.00 

.58 

.89 
,.05 

KOODOO;: 

5^37, 

277 
::3iLl?0 

TOTAL ACCT ^o*--***-"---• 

UNBILLED — -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - <CC-CM> HEAS. WITHOUT EHH 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH • 
GS * tHSR)-- — ~ — — " - i 
I ')l - (I (1) 

St366 

'(96 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

5981 

-7(910 
2̂ 

Lfl 
23 729 321 

9 952, 
139366 
87U2S1B 

ACCT LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND, 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 6 SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR— — - — — — -* 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED -

SALES 

7'( 0,651 

76259 
9.9215fi:i 

ii3!325 56 
261 

-142801 
681 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
IP 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS -
SLE 
TL 

mm iz* 
4Q87 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

;;TbTALS;̂ CCT:;i;446^ 

-56 » 
r l ? J6.2 J21 

;;2883 
<)b31> 

709 
t38 i»25: 

5 i24 386 
295579 370 

80 243?81 
27651279E89 

42 000 

000.00 
.31 
.58 

005.06 
J.98: 

WiS.4j831,87 
7 3a7.:;lQ:: 

-BlJftO 
168i99 

4009 
1430 

D65 
575 *22 
J64L55 
5i)2 55 i ; 

178 52S:! 

016.98 6409 

1599, .48 
.82:. 

3 0)804117^^2:: 
iioi? 

.26 

.53 

.00 

0. 
09, 

000. 

6608 

mi 
.60 

3116^05.45 
.67 

<i5I9!96B.97 

a i *h* ' " •t» i , , <-t ,»i7o; 

46978 923.85 

39 

638 

oob 00 
21 

208:: 
154 

i:6467902-: 
^749^414: 

43214 
15943 

980244 
205B43 

1849025 
aoo:: 

903: 

igoo 

&2lt266 

76fl»72 768 
Wi\ 786 390;; 
:i3J5 o i7 b im 
6727582)13; 

88(28 201:; 

652 934 
-232)0OQ00 

16 J30 
16^08 921 
47bl6?06 

?50 ,80 

139 970 
&00 

•isss'g/o'g; 

511862 
985305 
175009 
;;;K28b98Si?;: 

1700274 

9272 
362 
3- ' i 

;;i755fi::;:s;: 

324 
9331 
78 * 

40216 

124 
6 

4751 
4126 
2376 

'99 106 

;:4tf978p?3 85 638^99)06 

11377 

36 

•;36:; 



/ 

1 PAGI= 20 PECO ENERGY CDIIPAHY 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES • • -
BULK SALES TO DELMARVA — - + — — 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. -
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

25iW:i|l8G«00 934033O00 12 

4371649(226 

3tl356.49 
4 594,45 
fi23.92 

.56 18829(29 

197j396 
281673 

8661 
9*000 

24 
24 
12 

571 

f . is -s i i s i » B i " i » aa t ' » i i i i a i i i i a a a i i a a a i i a » a s i a a a a a a i n a a s a ' i s» a = a s. -jo ia a = 

ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES 

522^^^|06||2ii6^9i£|983 

5p:4l682.20 7l3ZSi6U 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 37996861 

;;dTH EpOPE R ATl^G^R E ^EU\lU^m^m^mi^^^^<M 

ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES- - * - - • * - • * - - • » - 21574)479.69 
;;i:;:;;;:;;;:i;$i:;ACCTS:453Sî  

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1^9871771.70 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- Ill8b87.76 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 23^121901.52 

655 
: i i a:':-a a a is a s a a a a » a;-

095,01 54113 563538 17612269 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES — 53629 
: :i3i:aaBSaaBi3aa'Bsasaai3^a*^ 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL, 0PER. REV> ;:385 

675*04 
s a B B s ^ v / B B a a E s a a B B s s i v B s a a B B a a B B i a a : ' 

770,85 

7^ 



L PAGE 28 
i;rPR6MptLMiVESf6r: 
;iBuiiGET;:>a?cbNfRciu;; 

I'LI'I I NIK./ IMTAN,' HD'JTM/YEAR 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS DECEMBER 
SSgWELecfwt 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT — - — 
R I PHILADELPHIA) i 
R (SUBURBAN) — 

- j 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG, (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) ~ 

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
SfiSwS'UN 

'2300k)00.00 
15154.49 

Z i 5 J l i i ' 
54812458.53 

7 0 3 6 4 . 7 2 
1 8 9 3 3 6 8 . 2 8 

4 9 7 5 5 8 . 9 4 
2 5 4 7 6 9 8 9 . 4 9 
~3^6< 0 0 0 . 0 0 

-12000000 
131 244* 

39* l t>3'.61 

•a m&zi 
«18 672 

277BB596 
7 621486 

29417741824 
00 OS 00C 

j 12 
557^02 
628 795 

1302 
81392 
17389 
154794 

iiACCT^^ & IND SALES 
UNBILLED 
GS - <C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - [ N S R J — — — — — — — - i 
POL - (E0) -
CMT**-*-' ------M-.--̂ *-. 

109894403.06; 

-1620000.00 
2243262.63 
3975877B.03 
11062969.65 
5480994.26 
148269,34 

i n oi 

W i 108̂ 86;: 

-7000000 
13909298 

348703619 
122851030 

SSS58ii6i4i2S 
725483 

1089 

132444S 

43148 
82136 
14618 
2529 

;::̂ 173:S*:: 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 57082361.92 537306931 142431 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH 0PR-""**"'--*"-'--*«-"*+*« 
PD WITH NSR • 
HT WITHOUT NSR % OPR & SEPTA"""-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

5913914.93 
;&£si9474:;;:<49s 
2460435 10 
43978227.90 

t i i ) 

33024043.19 
1644490.16 
-770000.00 

60000220 
212500 

^99idiab2:! 

562902852 
39388035 

-14000000 

483 
SSS262S 

|SS:282;: 
1147 

mm 
799 

TOTAL ACCT 442^2* 86349947 53 1277073069 3299 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
IP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - -
SLE - -
TL 

789.97 
427983.09 
811600.46 
557041.43 

8308743 
4179 

1380872 
4005480 
5004520 

2 
442 
319 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444-'*--'-»**f*t-•»•»-•*•»-•*-•*-*- 2232580"i;:47- 19303794 987 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 1 5 3 9 5 9 6 . 9 8 22216888 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 6 - - " - - - - - " - - - - - - - ! 

r 
:;a539596'W85 S22216QBS; 



L PAGE 20 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES- : 
BULK SALES TO DELMARVA — — 

i i M ^ i ^ SALES TO CONO, POWfcR CO. - ANDORÂ  
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

PECO:?ENERGV::::CDHPANY;;̂ W 

160.71 
46.22 

36697291.37 

::12945600D:: 

1021 
963 

1652762000 

1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

56 

45090137,66 i 18*51;'^1/14 *,* llllllllllllllllllllllllll ^ 
,;B s s s s E B S » n s s B B B i s i i a a c i : s xi i i 31 B a i i i » i i i i i i i i i i is is i i B[xi i i j j i i s i s i i j : i i s) a :r*ii z> B a a i i xi i i ; a a =i :•: • _ = r < = = = z z. - ,az—

 J 

iACclii:^6!;i:SNtERD6P^ SALES *i.676d,39 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - — 302575796.01 4662880038 1471231 

mi i rH ( IT I 'A I IN ' , RLVINUI 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 268067,02 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE R E V E N U E S " " " " " " 212281.98 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1810955.97 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9419.67 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1664684.27 

TOTAL OTHER OPfcRATIHG REVCHUCS 3965408,91 
::[a a a i i a ±i n a a a = a a a a a B a a s a a a iai-l: is ib a'a a £ t ! » a ' i i i SS 

f r o M f f i ^ 0PER. REV. 306541204.92 

f t 



1 PAGE 26 
?;:PROHPTLY:GiVE:;Tb:: 
vi BUDGET ;i S i CONTROL • 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR:; 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS NOVEMBER 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

ACCT 'i'tO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT — ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 

'SSSSiRXISUBURBAN) -•* 1 

MULTIPLE ; ;uNits -t^—r '^^y^w^ 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)---1-'---
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL).(WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH r - - - J ----
.̂UNBILLED--:-.-.':-'-- — — — — 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND, SALES 
UNBILLED r - - 1 

GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM .-• 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS.1 WITH EHM - f 
GS - i H S R l " " - - - " — *-"---""---' 
POL - (EO) 
CMT---- — — — . — — — 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 • 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

W$M? D;: W I TH •: OP R - - ̂ ^Z^rt 
HT: WITHOUT NSR:. &. OPR SEPTAV'-rr1-'?̂ '̂  
HT WITH OPR - ~ 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY---T 
UNBILLED r-

TOTAL ACCT 442-Z*--'---**-* 

ACCT„4^^ ,flLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP - -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)- • 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

6000000.00 51000000 
2455.31) 19636 13 

28199627 24 197360471 536876 
46176490.78 329503774 627763 

i;;M^i8056:v57^ 2295976 35S6 
60037.40 408384 . 1308 

1641823.02 23119917 81439 
417822.57 6165329 17385 

18136226.23 184163306 154586 
|;S:ii6lOO0O;fo^ p|S;770ooooo: 

iii 02562539.19: 871036797 1322794 

1820000.00 15000000 
1969520.88 11877551 42948 

39203912.83 320510682 82194 
- 10265945.12 10677935B 14593 
SS?674599S.V:b4: 68656404 2379 

153558.48 741308 3187 
90.91 1198 

.60159023.26 523566701 142114 

5569187.87 
^i;:V45b4b;vl5; 
^255537^4 9> 
38651949.02' 

66639,31 
33569833.09 
1231425.24 
-510000.00 

54248170 
;f:2;£4834b0r 
24879680 
458316166! 
:£75539mi 
496746215 
31067401 

60699612.17 11412607^3 

:il241734';72i 

. 431753.25 
811027.29 
388797.44 

8250864 

1391417 
'3999049 
3389147 

766 
i^i'sb:; 
236 
1448 

798 
6 

3299 

2 
395 
362 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444-------------• 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS R RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

2873312.70 

2788301.86 

a 7030477;; 

36791306 

983 

TOT AL: ACCT': 446: 27a830i:;a6; :i36791306' 



I PAGE ze 
mSWy'PJtt^imERCHMiGi-'SALEo-

BULK: SALES'.::TQ: DELHARUAV'-^^^^^K^^M^ 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP8L - — 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA--^--
LIHERICK 2 SALES - - -

P E CO i^ENE RG Y:ii:CbNP AN ^W^Mm^ntmU/YBARMi. 
65 600; 

— 4634295.12 125260000 

1929.36 
378.44 
31.97 

38296597.19 

12281 
2466 
666 

1598297000 

1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
62 

iiACCT^a^i^TER 

46861654,10 
DCSBS'i'SaossansBSan • 

1843757413 

ll;li.6455939l 

69 
!ii=HOaEaa:i:iii;i3 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY --------- 296717274.80 4439919366 1469262 

OTHER;OPERATING REVENUE 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROH ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1521349-77 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 8965.65 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1835117.90 

E B = = = 3 E E n = = = a 3 0 E = = a = = = = = = C = = E E S E E = E C = a E B = a = B E E 3 = = B > : - a 3 E E E 3 = = E ; a B = :^D = E B n n = O E 

T̂OTAL:!-SALES:? OFS ELECTRICITY^ 



i PAfir / n 
%. PRbMpfLY^oivEiSTb: 
SSBUnGETfiaiXONTROtS 

;:REVENUEi:;;;:sALES:̂  
•i:::;:;:;-; ELECTRICsaPERATIONS 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT <t<iO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 1 

WmZM\SUBURBAN) — — 
^ W i ^ ; 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--• 
0P-2-<5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 

-4160000.00 

i;2ee96742vi7:; 
i.4 757610^58: 
;;jw3b8228Vi»0'; 

55339.65 
1518451.17 
385057.96 

17323300.95 
.;Sii6bbbb:vbb:i 

-29OOO0OO 
W m m L9o;i; 
:2bt>tt26 i33s; 
334272 591 

371503 
20987032 
5598099 

138486755 
S17000 000; 

5368')'» 
626584 
:l;;;3567: 

1312 
81468 
17372 
154430 

?^W^««^«t"a'TALSACCT 440- — - — — -- ' 
ÂCCT̂ r̂B'sHALt 

UNBILLED — -
GS - IC) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 

soŝ«;:s:Gs:̂fi::(NsR) 
POL KO) 
CMT----*--'-----'-------------— : 

#.0744389'i;b7S 696153349; 

-6170000.00 
1816245.87 

40009736.60 
10047710.50 
S:5277931:i; biS 

1J>I«'JI 3" 
12 31 

-37000000 
10829295 
317798128 
108622187 
;;S;:64224294:; 
;̂ :74729.7;; 

24 

:;i321403 

42841 
82089 
14548 
^ 2 3 6 6 : ^ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 51136290.73 465221225 141844 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA-' 
PD WITH DPR— — — — 
PD WITH NSR — -i 

pSmHT; :sWltHb^ 
iSK&iliiHt^WITH 'i d p R ' ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ; ^ 

HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UHBILLED -

SALES 
. 6494647.46 

^;;;;S36172^2 is 
£29:14472; 82: 
48433294 97 

fl5Ha*5.;
n 

37837430.65 
1689634.65 
-6270000.00 

63995160 
W M & b bibbs: 
:;:;S:30456500:; 

577692602 
::s;i:i;;;:iib96bbb: 
606576975 
45177737 

-113000000 

771 
3 

285 
:i7b3:; 
:;;;i::;::;s:i:; 
688 

TOTAL ACCT 442-Z' 91221078.55 1212460974 

i:AccTS;44*;;-puBti c^'^^'iSfliBHtfAV^ti'GH 11 MG'! 
t i p 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 
SLE 
TL -

1223320,37 

303643.57 
762811.97 
386683.58 

7845691 

995712 
3730011 
3379079 

3511 

lll<£ 
398 
354 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444- :i2676459i:49; 15950493 978 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 6962088.35 89603624 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 6962088.35 

r 
89603624: 



1 PAGE 28 PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

BULK SALES TO DELMARVA — 

BORDERLINE SALES TQ MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL - — --
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES -

M*is a si i*= fc a S i i i h £ ' a i s i a "ss ' i ' i i i i s "ii i i a S sSSSS a S si SS: 

ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 

MONTH/YEAR;. 
123034000 

JJ^ISO] -2 

1975.(18 12612 2 
245.30 1571 2 
27.41 571 1 

34137096.00 1722475000 60 

40463707,71; 1938439754 
:.EKE= = = BI: = = E=V : aSS a a SS S a a SŜ aaSS = a_ B = 

î 3̂2£i4̂ 47i . . 5330135 

283647268.37 4423159554 1467806 

;:OTHER?OPERAT ING ¥RE VENUE 
iiis;!s:;i$;:ACCT::;:45o:&;̂  

ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES-*"-- — - — - 269134.18 
W ^ m M a ^ s i M ^ ^ ^ m ^ E R & HATER POWER 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1418841.70 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS --
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10733.97 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2329744.61 

li;;|||;|:§i! 
/ a s a f c a j a a a a B S B s a a s B a a s a a a a a s s = = = - a = - a = = . i . = = — - = _ = = = = - = = a a 

iTOTAliî ALES^DFlELEC 
S B B B S B B ^ . a a E B B a B B B S S a .' 



1 PAGE 26 
PROMPTLY OH/E TO 

B B UDGE TiTS < CONTR OL:: 

PECO EMERGy COMPANY MONTI|/YEAR 
i:REVENUE:>:>:SALEis;;i:ArtD:;;:C 
S::1::: .ELECTRIC: OPERATIOMo 191u 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
PT - ! 
P (PHTlADfcLPHIA) i 

^ M M ^ X SUBURBAN) — - — 
R:;\MULT IP t ES; uisiii n - - -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. IWU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--' 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED— — — — — 

-12620000.00 

!:S42246936:i:36:;! 
67728524.48 

Hii!>368530i:75:i 
50718.06 

142243'). 33 
381946.19 

23085857.77 
S^254b()00ib0: 

-97000000 
Id/?*> i 

>30bS83fe57i 
:.467l9a|l73; 
S:SiS278iS449i 

333676 
19209134 

5523136 
158622663 

i:.r 20000606;; 

12 
536631 
625643 

M:3569: 
1319 

81446 
17349 

154233 

mm&mmm&mtnAL:?ACCT ^^O----------- ' 
.:ACCT;̂ 42ri;;::sHALti:;̂  

UNBILLED 
GS - IC) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 

MSSKi?GSS>S:i'( N'iR I - - - ~ - . ! 
POL - (EO) ; 
CNT - : 

] ,ni4 04'' #3 

-2470000.00 
• 2151437.27 
50618784.36 
15377493.29 

S;S'87 070100:̂ 05;; 
154204,SOi 

837066811 

-27000000 
11931142 
395333547 
130385790 

MS7773940 OS 
746446 
27736 

;;i320baa; 

42632 
82052 
14535 
2347 
3198 » 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH 0PR-1-- — — — — — — — - 1 - * - * 
PD WITH NSR " -i 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA- — — -
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

74540141.13 

6265605.76 
;;;S;;455b96;i'63;: 
2259148,85 

45432059.61 

Mbswb'iiis;; 
33855225.67 
1638475.31 
-2930000.00 

589164061 

64428841 
:;;;;;;:;57bi690:: 

;:;:::2687599a; 
565660828 

;;:;;;;;:;i579bod:; 
547729787 
48801907 
-47000000 

141566 

779 

284 
1452 

1 
802 
6 K 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2* 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SIP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE -
TL 

67081201.41 

1183190.24 

434089.95 
809289.09 
376126.66 

1213786243 

6791949 

1400244 
3991593 
3286551 

3321 

ilim 
393 
352 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2802695.94 15473337 971 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 2719340.57 34704915 

SiS&IOTAISSACCT 44n 2/1*1340.57 347n4H? 3 

r 



i PA&r ?n 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES-—. 
BULK SALES TO DELMARVA * 
BORDERLINE SALES TO CONO 

SPECOî NERGyixCdHPANYi; iMONTH/YEAR; 

iSSPOHERsCOi^ANDORA* 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. -
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK Z SALES 

TOTAL ACCT 447 i 
Vik M s » fc'i'ii B ja Si ii iiit n siS » i i: n ii pi B iii D SS is c E S'ti s E xi a Sii ib a ri i ii H'-d: 

W^W^a^MiM^nBMirM. SALES — — i 
TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 

i'ot HE RsiDpERATiND^R AVENUE 
M^ACCf:^ DISCOUNTS - ~-

Aff.T 'tHl - HI'"'. TPVIM PIVLIl'lE". 
::P*;$;i;ACCf R 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-O-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

1736559,00 61564000 
5229543.08 108228000 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

4254.90 27295 2 
575.51 3720 2 

38.71 759 1 
30971503.75 1420949000 57 

1590772774 illlSllllllllllllllllllllii ^ ^ siaS S a a'a E Sif a:!' E £a a a S a n =i a ii ia:;. :;ib ni; a*B 'ti si "ii a 6 SS i;:::::;:;:;:^ 
76255,14 3 7 0 7 o £ 

325308666.87 4281338845 1466013 

1 0 5 3 ^ 31 
272890.86 

1385988.40 

9620.69 
1644712.97 

4366600,23 
::S a S SSS a' SS a SS B'S SS B B a SSS S SS ii S SS S S a SS S £ a' SSS a a SSSS aS S SS: :S ii a S s'S S aSS SS a SS S S B aSS S S &:|S SSSSS'SSSS SS S 

î OTAiisAt̂ oIiltifecm 



i t . p A G E S 2 B ; ^ # ; : ; W ^ • 
iiN^ROMPTliVSGiVE^l $ 

BU OGET > ̂ SCQKT fcti. 

S-WiŜ PECtiSEHE 
REVENUE; SALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

S K ; ^ 1996 ' i 

i f C ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESjiJENTIAL 
UNBILLED •> -
Ri ^ 1 

R (PHILADELPHIA) —• 
) - - - - -

i:Miiii:iRisHui;tiPL^ UNITS i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAS' CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(5 Djg/ CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED^r- — — . 

-1740000.00 
!̂ id72607;;79:: 
43524258,09 i 
!^7940375;i;49i; 

390312.91i 
50882.26 

1439761.21 
378748,76 

22616956.56 
?;i;S3boobflSdbs 

• i i 
m 575 572: 
30b7.4tt999; 

468 
2 ?,9£ 974 

isa 

ooo 

68(3 485> 

33! 

000 

864 
459 

45(704 
64* 425 
0O( boos 

13 
n6l '7H 
i'24 i63:; 

iim 
1S26 

81 t5B 
17 516 

1153 194 

'"fOTAL ACCT 440- - — - — 
; ;AtCT:;::^ris§MAr^S:c6MM 

UNBILLED ^ - — 
GS - (C) JfaON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-tJl) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CK-eU) MEAS. WITH EHM- • 

POL - (EO^f ; 
C M T - - - - — — - i * - - - . - - - - - - : 

133 128 187.49 ; 

-2600000.00 
2158982.10 

51920668.06 
14894359.98 
10171604.12 

154997 60 
1204.17 

93i 66' 338i: 

-20000000 
41237216 
376212306 
131721591 
;K95895377: 

;i:s;$;:̂ 50536:; 
28296 

131'( 826 

42576 
82029 
14527 

3215 » 

.JjTOTAL ACCT 442-1 --

ACCT 442-2 LAR ĵE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT' NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA* 
PD WITH o | t f l — — — 
PD WITH Npfi 
HT HITHOUTiNSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-
HT WITH Opj? 
HT WITH NaR-
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-
UNBILLED 

76701816.03 

5590026.09 
63193 35 i 

2780361,91i 
J 51^15^2; 19;, 

110071 73 
41514789.81 
1843256.75 
-2270000.00 

625845322 

59043803 

33128160 
638114176 

707499064 
40321111 
-50000000 

141467 

784 
3 

1444 
1 

799 
6 x 

/,-XOTAl. ACCT 442-2-----""---' 

ACCT 444 PUBLIcfsT. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

;a bis i 324 im 3 ^ 1 4 3 0518 ii4:; 

SLP (ALLEV;- LIGHTING RIDER) 
S L S | r 
SLE pV • 
TL — 

I I 

::ii$645i ;;;i5;: 

422688.75 
808399.35 
376126.66 

1407334 
3995875 
3286551 

SSSi?!; 

mmrn 
1 a 

388 
353 

1 

jfrQTAL ACCT 444 — — - - " " - - - - t — 2793665.91 15413580 752 

4890200.88 64765868 3 
ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT§5- INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

'*« _ 
t f 

m O/OTAL ACCT 446 :;4 8 90 2 0 0::;:8 O^^^fAtBS&fia^ 

n 



i^KSas^^PjHiiiNTERp/iA 
BULK SALEjlf TO DELMARVA - - + —— — + — 6108S'»9.32 128412000 l i 

BORDERLIN^ SALES TO MET. ED. 17025.58 110884 2 
BORDERLINi*, SALES TO PPSL 2020.94 13184 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 30.50 598 1 
LIMERICK 3 SALES 41520850.29 1552856000 60 

ipi;;iip;i|||;iI^jro|AL;:^AC 

i&:ACCT!&8M . 16 11661889 

TOTAL SALES OFflELECTRICITY 368437554.93 4791340777 1464432 
= = = = s = = = = = = = = ^ = _ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = _ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = s = ^ s = ^ = 

SSoTHERSDPERATiNy'jREVE 
ACCT 450 f ' FORFEITED DISCOUNTS- 928969.57 
ACCT 451 aiMISC. SERVICE REVENUES-*" — *" — * 233851.15 

ACCT 454 ̂  RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1382489.10 
ACCT 455 $ INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS --
ACCT 456-((rll00 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10628.79 
ACCT 456 |̂ MAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1861552.73 

a'fOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4417491.34 
= = _ . - - _r W F = - = - - _ = - - -= _ - = = - -s_=- . = = = . - - - = = = _ = - = . - - = - = = = - _ = = _ s - : 

siMTOT A LilSA t Esloi^ 046,27 
t'r. 
. ' i 
11 
' I 

'i 



1 PAGE 28 
PROMPTLY GIVE TO 

MWDGETS;R::i;tONTRoi3: 

SSSSŜ PECÔ ENERGYStDMPANŶ iS 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS JULY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT <*<*0-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
RT — - • . — i . . . - " - * . — - . . . — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) i 
R [SUBURBAN) " — — -t — — —: 

;i:i:issM*Hutt UNITS i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-1-17 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)---
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

ACCT 440-2 RH -
KSSSSSUNBIL L E D " * " - " " - — -'- — — — : 

312G00O.0O 
9 OB 690^2ClS 
7311749.79: 

6tf6 :9i 79d :i :02 :: 

64075.32 
11480418,79 

388292.36 
22 216015,22 

31 oodooo 
M i 532 387 

460 017)145 

£ 030 oooiio.o;: 

:::;5;2 7S2 79b:; 
35S401 

20 342 523 
£67t 645 

15?579437 
M i boi obb;-: 

13 
537847 
::62405i; 

3588 
1327 
81506 
17264 
153822 

m m m m m m m a r A I & A C C T 4 ^ 0 — - - - — - - . 
^ t ^ ^ i S S M A O t ^ 

U N B I L L E D 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS *- ( N S K ) — — — — — — - * - • - ; 
POL - (E0) - i 
C f 1 T . — — - — ^ ^ . l . t ^ . l _ _ ; 

V.M'M I 4 i ' I B I V I I H . M , A5)«#i21 

1370300.00 
2145S24.86 

43467362.80 
11115996.44 

9156168 19 
1531)36 48 

2300d000 
11943)672 

338310 i l 6 
95612L64 

^77591|L6i ; 
740580 
21837 

42556 
B1966 
14553 
.M43B:$;$ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 67409025.73 547020030 141513 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
KT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA"-" — 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - — -

7312498.99 

2019123,34 
48657497.55 
;;s:?i 096335^:; 
36401953.28 
2013271.24 
1960000.00 

76565084 
795800 

^07536858: 
1567000 

608455300 
44182123 
65000000 

791 
3 

284 
1438 

2 
791 
20 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2* :.9.9337̂ -"o M- lei37.983745.; 

;:ACCT£444£PUB^^ G HWAY .ILIGHTTNG': 

;LP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS-
SLE-
TL-

llt»128:.55i 

420675.35 
808121.27 
376630.67 

1354846 
3996533 
3290801 

10 

390 
353 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444---'-'----- + ---------'-- 2766709.84 ;:i47078oi;: 969 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 1590441.16 19596700 

;;TOTALPCCT;;;:446; 1590441.16 19596700 



1 PACE 2B 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES—- - ~: 

BULK SALES TO DELMARVA -- + ---h-----'--*--i----»-* 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 

4494694.82; 

39.47 
40136767.81 

129456000 

774 
1528275000 

sis; 
i 

2 
2 
1 
52 

TOIAI At f I r,.,? 45678987i10 ; 1704905774; ',4 
:J D=B 3 i = o » D i; o ' I ' i i i ' i i i i = ' i i E i ij; '.SBaSBESSBSSB; 

262690.74i it."'1387;: 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 361237937.72 4709401462 1465174 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES — " " " " 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

980247,47 j 
•i •i".; u.u 

1363737.32 

9499.53 
2224020.86 

4790997,42 issis&ii:^ ........ 
l i e ' i ' i ' i i i ' i i i i i i ' i i i i i i i i ' i ' i . = = B B i ss = a i .B=' i=.=i r-i=P. =5iiS?.=jS 5 =. ^ ?. 55 ̂  H S ? ̂  1̂55=5 S £ S 55 *i S:-::» ?! i i *! S?. ° ' i 5555 5̂  i 
iifOTA^V^ALESIOFI . OPER. REV. 366028935.14 



PAGE 28 
PROMPTLY•GIVESTb. 
BUDGET- ̂ r CONTROL: 

MiMPECO ̂ENERG Ŷ COMP AM Ŷ S EAR; 
fREVENUEWSALESSANDiiCUisTb 
M^ilECTRICSOP^ 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 

:;m;';MRT:.:---~>̂  
:v-;iS;M;R';"(PHiu 
^:^;'-RZl SUBURBANiM^¥^7^^-^ 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBIL L E D -£ r$rM^^??M'' 

10960000.00 
073780 Sails 

;34S307ii?5SS 
53 iaoo43 ia i i 

:-w:;32686S;ib4::: 

60848.56 
1615122.12 
411876.39 

18961083.51 
;::;523obobvbb: 

85000000 
S:;>68 05754:; 
;241954774? 
;:374i4:lba4:; 
;;;;&2;$9b757X 

413411 
22840611 
6126791 

149461489 
KsiBbbboob;: 

;538704; 
;i6i4()13: 
;M3603 ; 

1332 
81553 
17234 

153925 

mS^TOT A LS:A CCT:::'440 ^ S ^ i ^ W 
tkCCiMMZr i f̂ SM ACii-'COMMERCi^L^ RiSlNti ̂ S^VLE $ 

UNBILLED 
GS - tC> NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - TCH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

$S;:?;SS'GS ( NSR"*)£^;?^ 

CMT " 

;;i24 ̂02^; 70̂ 16;; ;;89 63 .1320258 

6610000.00 
1917 088.22 

40400 '21.79 
10725508.26 
^6917 '48 ;41:: 
::::;'::;i55589:i:26;; 

32000000 
10712)821 
305875B67 
91902190 

s:::s9e79|79i;i 
;i:s:;;::75265i:; 

32351 

42551 
81943 
14554 

•S::242"9;w;: 
S;:3237;:;.x-

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 66(727(328.06 501,15^671 141477 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

i:;;s::;;p::'pD-WITH OPR — 
::::;v::i;::v:::pb':;WiTH' NSR -
^ k&SiUT AWIT)lOUT.;NSR ::&:-OPR ;:8::: SEPTA^Wf : ' ^ 
^•^SiH fi'iw Î TH ̂ bp R ' ^ ^ i ^ ^ - f ^ ^ -.^:^ 

HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED - • 

6482603.53 
S^cS0224^61;: 
;::;;;27o555i:;34: 

.48 985926.22i 
:;;:;:; 118076 ;66;; 
34956316.49 
2112691.83 
5080000.00 

65104320 
;;;;ws;7i67b6:;; 
SSS0944120v 
602424149 
:iS;s;i62780o;; 
555951713 
54081532 
62000000 

795 
s;s:s:::3S:;ss 
286 
1456 

2 
795 
4 * 

;TOTACS-ACCTS;442^2> : i b b £ b i 3 9 b v 8 ^ 

ACCT 444: P U B L I C SsT.Sa HIGHWAY:: L I G H T I N G ; 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS ™ 
SLE -
TL - - -

;;1147495;M: 
3297.63 

424803.75 
794913.20 
375913.97 

;57 03833; 
12751 

1370962 
4007278 
3284727 

3339 

:;slo; 

390 
351 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444 r;2746424;:2I'-; 14379551 967 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3662683.64 51922593 

:.TaTAL:SAcCT.:44fc- 3862683.64 51922593 

IT: 



1 PAGE 28 iPECOSENERGYixbriPANYs 
;pJM:;:iNTERCHANGg::;.SALE$;^:^ 
BULk 'SACESiTO; DELHARVA;S>^?r::1i:::^+^r^T^^^:9m^A999OoHW 
irBORDERLlNÊ iSAtESSTd:̂  
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L ---
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 30.75 
LIMERICK 2 SALES - 39822950.96 

! MONTH/YEAR vSS 
s;:39253obb:: 
125280000: 

603 
1618017000 

1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

48 

::ACcfx:448-;:^.;;j:NTERbEPART 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 

V 33(j899,71 1782^50 j03 55 

:S48i 
a c s : : ; : = c s = = = = j j n s : is=> 

5(937 557 

W Q B t y S B . l Z 462^31^472 1466099 

1 OTHER; DPERATiNGv REVENUE:̂  
SACCT^SO^-rSFORKEITEDSDlSCOUNTS 
i;Ac cf: i:4 s i s -S M I S c s SE R i / ic ES .R E viE Ni; L •, 
:iACcf^453i:;^;SAt:ES;S;b 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS -
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

828617.45 
|;:237.043V56:: 

1433508.13 

10084,06 
1802726.97 

: = = a S B = = = = 3 = : ; S S E a S = E S B 2 S 3 = 2 a = E = = = a E 2 S = = 3 2 = S E S S B S E = = : . : E = E B = = = S = 9 = X : ' < 

iTOTALSSALEStoF^E^ 
• = B B S a B B B = 3 S E : B B B B B B B E 3 B B : . 

n 



7 

1 PAGE 28 
SSpROMPTtViiGIVE'STO; 
m a u D GE CQMTROL;: 

SW;;:pEcbs:ENE 
SREVENUEViSSAlES^NtfSCUS 
Sfe¥g :E^ 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT MO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
PT 
R IPHILADELPHIA) 

M§;&:R#iSUBURBAN) ---
SSpSR-iMULTIPLE^UNlfS'^ 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-t? DAY CONTROL) <WHR)--
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 

M?Mm BILLE b̂ SŜ Ŝ̂ ^̂ ^̂ S?"̂  

8090000.00 
644.28 

;:27487778:;i3i? 
:43238407̂ 78:; 
i;H;::3b384b:i;79: 

67791.00 
1747371.19 

429610.36 
15949066.66 

^7760000^005 

46000000 
£:S;#::;;:;:;4768£ 
;!i902224b0;: 
;:3b765i927S 
^2190221:;: 

467938 
25150474 
6435L03 

152882670 
:;:S59obbbob;: 

i;53979i:; 
623980 
3616 
1337 
81683 
17126 
153963 

zt^mimmmmxaTbWA c cTi4 4 0 'm-**^^ 
i:AccTii:442?i:::;siiALU5c 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 

POL - (E0)- i 
(HT 

105 674510:37.: 79 $bo|5bi;i 

3570000.00 
1779633.34 
36608717,03 
8309875.66 

^606456^30; 
;K;i;;i55683ivi'0;; 

555.31 

19000000 
10492555 
294028858 
86926213 

^63919436:; 
752684 
11446 

6228182.37 
;S^594i6;iiib;!; 
:;:;:26bi3S2^35: 
.46 087236 i 28:: 
::;:::i;^7A05

:^2:i 
31895795.63 
1791918.00 
3520000.00 

59131250 
WWh59600? 
28582660; 

::5406S5258; 
K;gib38700-
469410132 
59292330 
19000000 

:1321363: 

42533 
82013 
14564 

s;Si3240:i;*:; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 - ----- ------------- 5703o|920 .74 47S\l3lil92 141501 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

ĝ iSgg PDSWITH i o P ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S ' ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ? J ^ ^ ^ ^ 
;;i;$^;;i;!^pD:::WifH:;"N^R;^ 
S? f^^Ht^ H itHQUT^'NSRilRii'bPR 
:iKi;;̂ ;Hf;;::HiTH;::bp̂  

HT WITH NSR — 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UHBILLED 

807 
3 

£289;;;;:;;;: 
1452 

2 
784 
16 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- — -- — — - — — 9^25l)336.15 117^7691930 3337 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS • 
SLE 
TL • 

:;ii69887:S74x 

382692.82 
828579.73 
375913.97 

:;&298()6&; 

1292069 
4118052 
3284727 

3337! 

io' 

393 
343 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2757074.26 14982917 962 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3953353.86 55607315 

TOTAL ACCT 446- ;3953353SBfr! ::55ao73is; 



PJM INTERCHANGE SALES -
SsSSŜ iSBULKSsAiiES 

BORDERLINE SALES TO NET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA — 

:MONTH/YEAK 
::i534560bb: 

:.iioi'i6bbo:i 

28.16 587 
LIMERICK 2 SALES - —- 25543195.69 1330029000 43 

TOTAL ACCT W - ™ 
E03aDno== = a = E3^D = ij=E = 3==3i3ca = = ==== === = i ; = = = = sxJ3 = 

- - '-'7 
a=a B==$==s 

(12.87 l lwoi 
i;ii i;8 

i3 i 

578 

Vi/ 

J2b;; 

So 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY -- — - 294^90^48.34 4123^06462 1467216 

• OTHER:: DPERATiNGS REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS - 801430.40 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE RE VENUES •*"•*--•*•*-•*•**- 246130.17 

MiSiS:ACCTi^53:;^ S WATER POWER — 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1273053.38 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9978.62 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1799691.07 

:-:-i; = nKrEW = = = ==EB = B= = a 3 s » = = = = a a s ==3 = = E a = = 3 S = = = 5=33== ==:-:- = = = = n = s == ===:.:• = = E a = = = EB3==;-: a== = ==== 

IfbTAtMlK^ 



1 PAGE ze 
sypROMPTLviiGivesTb:: 
SS BUDGETS fiS CONTRdti;: 

SiSw^PECOiSENERGYSiGbH^ 
;:REVENuÊ l:sAtEs;;i:ANb:;CUST6M 
MMiELEidfRicSapERATJ ON'; ; i-i'id 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT - — - i — " " - - - — — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) ; 

SiSiSSiSsRSiSUBURBAN) — — - -t — - *: 
;;Ŵ R̂ HuMinx:.UNiT5-- :• 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH '~ 
U M B I L L E D — t " — — 

-9180000.00 
12120.74: 

;<HI4 ,'•»<>. ob 
> i S i . I / n b > i 1 / 

327193,96 
72111.OS 

1873709.73 
46B83B.01 

21900916.70 
> 466(ib bbVbb. 

-59000000 
115237 

;:2 05577427;:; 
327155412 
:;::;;;;::238bbi)5::: 

504353 
27653446 
7214721 

243169822 

Ŝ obbobb;: 

13 
541310 
623947 
3625 
1338 
81865 
17030 
153949 

TOTAL ACT 4'in - --
i;AccTS:̂ 2̂ i:;:;SHAti:::w 

UNBILLED — • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED--' • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (NSR) — * — " — — — j 
POI - (FO) 
I MT -

fiV'.'i.Wt 30 tin//7U&i23 132*:B4'i 

-3480000.00 
1744952.41 

36595037.06 
9412389.00 
6124609 20 

156238 78 
2209.56 

-29000000 
11600334 

305167086 
105503818 

63141151 
:;:::::::;:;;:758067:; 

51433 

42548 
82182 
14603 
2216 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1------------------ 5ci|555lft36.01 457^21)889 141549 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA-
PD WITH O P R — ^ — — -
PD WITH NSP : 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA-
HT WITH OPP 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — 
UNBILLED - ' • 

6569438.90 
49620 94 

2574008,08 
43884835,75 

31827169.77 
2463113.07 
-5160000.00 

64660380 

L853bi/U 
'»17*!041~i. 

488492971 
67958348 
-41000000 

812 

287 
1477 

2 
780 

8^29! 590.69 1127^48jil05 V.bl TOTAL ACCT 442i-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
91 P 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — • 
SLS - -
SLE--- - • 
TL---- - • 

1188693.55 

501193.47 
766593.83 
376554.47 

6782533 

1585132 
3787231 
3290388 

395 
341 
216 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 446--: 

C2833b35:;3b; 15445284 

4030644.11 53289876 

4030644.11 53289876 

;96i;; 



1 PAGE 26 PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
::W:;:;::;;S;:$;R;$̂  

osi^^iS'Su Lfĉ  s flit E S ^ 
v:;;s£&;S::BORbÊ  

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED, 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - 50.46 
LIMERICK 2 S A L E S - 3 1 2 5 5 4 8 1 . 4 1 

119712000 

635 
1493417000 

1 

2 
2 
1 

37 

39673p01,49 1714 
i S s s E s i ; 

c 

j22 
SEE 

27.2 

asii;: 

JM 

l l l l l l i l - l ^ 
E a s E B i i i i B n i s b s ' 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY — 265 ^2o|36.64 4 16; 070 ^74 1468762 

;dfHER:?OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 855737,16 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES--- 208158.92 

& WATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY- 1266354.85 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10139.61 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES.- 1913322.32 

TOIAI OTHfcP <,PLPA1IM, PLVrh.iL ' i - i ' , >7U 80 
i i i i ' i i i i i ; =; B &'i±i U i s E r i iii i i i i E E ' i " i» a B S S E i b i i i i a a ifci=a a" si s i t a a i i i » = i i ^ a a " i a a a j j a a a a i i : V S B a a B a i i i i a a i E ^ - B a i a afa i a a i n n;-

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRIC IT 1 I h l L 01 LP RFV . . .«4/. . l ' i9 50 



1 PAGE 28 
S;: PROMPTLY GIVE TO 
$:::iBUDGEr:;;s;:::toNTRot;i 

SSiip^PECbSEfiER^ 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1996 

£170 

_ *^°^TS REVENUESALES' KWH " CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 

UNBILLED 

s UBURB AN'i 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-1-17 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
'0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

ACCT 440-2 RH 

poo.00 
i;i62 

;:3fl|264p7;iis 
jpsa^oa 

&6'i;$6: 
i|219.50 
I&52.02 
i|i97.5S 
L98.13 

t$$$%£3t t *&$M^^$ .9 f i O 0 ;:0 0;:::::v:::::::::::l 9 0 

20 ?S5!; 
64137 

4713^3^38 

74 
B80 
480 

ZiBOlU 

MHf l (>f c ( 
:ACCTS:442Si:;:iSHACL:SC0MMERCIAL & IND SALES 

UNBILLED — . I 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

W W ^ S i m ^ A NSR)"-- — — — 
POI - 1*0) -
CUT - ; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 ' 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR a SEPTA — — 
PD WITH OPR — — — " — - — — 
PD WITH NSR „ : 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA — + — + — J. 

. HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR ---:------^':^C-'----'. 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY--
UNBILLED i 

*¥;;;;iI3 389 j24 : j 53 

780 0 
1957L 

2L60 
i 7i? 

4O000000 
15* 670;; 

2l6& :72 637';; 
34 0 96£ 346:; 

2 5^856:; 
515 264 

27J6E394 
7 t69227 

304(053 500 
0(16id 6; 

953221796 

00.00 
09.15 

9j602|275.44 
53.07 
88i35-

l £ o l - i ^0 
94.22: 

333 
1388 

64415 184.51 

6437433.66 
W> S59iiU8;i;:87;: 

2372176,99; 
44 l0190?9.06 i 

m ;i:76059:S93S 
32518645.05 

2!916^34.37 
41730000.00 

595 

13 
542118 
623790 

1342 
82073 
16863 
153973 

30000000 
11336;469 

?23j579 
04139 

711549132 
758&57;; 

1060;; 

i 1323550;; 

42541 
82163 
14635 
2240 

;i:?3̂6S;:;:*:: 

L73036 

TOTAL ACCT 442<-2--i-+-*---"-'---r-"" 
" = " = == --= =—=-== _ r = = - - = -_ j 

I:ACGT;:::444:;:.PUBLIC;;;STS;;̂  

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) ---------1'---1" 
SLS---
SLE 
TL 

63781080 
115300:; 

;26fe6i940;; 
519521657 

500559465 
75834089 
80 100000 

- 93^29467.93 126? 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS R R A I L W A Y S w ™ ™ * - ™ 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

ll22S566,80 

376897.57 
765951.87 
373636.07 

i22331 

2(742052.31 

6373090;94 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

90 

.637.309b:i-94:.: ••90 

141579 

821 
3 

285 
1494 

2 
767 

:;7 mtm 
1 ;80790 
3799790 
3283314 

J3/J 

l i i i l ! 
389 . 
335 , 
216 

i6i549oi2:i 949 

>54802 

154802;; 



PJM INTf-HCHAHbL &ALF', ".mVi'.Ol 1 
BULK SALES TO DELMARVA - — — — — 5712897.68 IZaŜ OOOO 1 ! 

S s i l ^ SALES TO CONO. POWER CO. - ANDORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED.r - 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL - 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA -- 36.91 769 1 
LIMERICK 2 SALES - - - - - - - - ~ " " 7." " " "."'7." ~ ".".7.... .̂.f-?.̂.̂.?.:.?.?. 1817897 0 o o 32 

TOTAL ACCT W — 50569745-39 1992100769 N 39 
••Hist = =r = c - - c - 1 = 1. = = E Z _ = _ - = = _ - - = r _ = - . =r = = . •> = - .= = r = = - - ^ - = = - - —= = - = = - = p - = = : 

W i t c W ^ t ^ B ^ i ^ ^ t m M ^ ^ h ^ i ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ n W 16 5988455 
TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - -- 33^21^74.77 4,92̂ 610,251 • 1469472 

SSOTHERT̂  
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 975197,98 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES*---*------- 147565,18 

POWER •• 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1436899.92 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9366.29 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-2342070.21 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4911099.58 
' < f f : - i ' » i ' a i ' i a i a i a '6 '& a a B ib s a a » i s a it: s i a a i a a » i ' S i s » j i a a a a i i " a i i " i a i : ^ a a a a a a i i a a a a :¥ is i i : a =;a a i * i » a a iiyf'±i_ SSa a a * i n s / a s '^a ; . ! 

... TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL, OPER, REV, 3360321/*! 35 

r 



I 

PAGE 28-' 
iPROMPTLVSGiVEisTO? 
BUDGET SS;iCONTRdt|: 

W M i i v ECD^EME RGV^CDHP A N V ^ ; m » > W H O H T i i/V E AR.; 
;;REVENUE>S;:SAiES-;;:ANb.;;t 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 4*10-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED ----
HI 
R (PHl lADl lPHlA) 

^ f c R S : ii SUBURB AN) - - - - - - -
SS^R ' i i 'HUt f IRL E UNITS^ - :• : 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU>-
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)---
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) IWH 6 ) - ' 

ACCT 440-2 RH - - • 
K & ^ U N B l L t E D ? * ^ ^ 

s ; 

TOTAL ACCT ^ o - * - " - - " " i 
;:Accm42Ki:;-sliALL;;;:c^ 

UNBILLED • 
GS - IC) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 

MMZGSt+ZiNSR ) * • - - - - - - " - - - ' -
POL - (EO) — ; 

:;ib7 

527 5 
5 iZ7 i771 

-7j970|)00.00 
; atrSsBS 

:;33j242 )8();i'S9S 
58s n4-i-T7? 

106,62 
9741368.29 

;90.23 
.71 

;;s<ii3rtoo6;i;:bb;; 

971741.24 i:9I5 

- '140000.60 
1589200.79 

38719389.51 
13746 354.12 
JBOSS bi4;i:62;: 
;;a.56P8i;i61;; 

37.79; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR- - - - - - - — . 
PO WITH NSR - : 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-- ! 

HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED r • 

331 

-71000(000 
2 i # ; 

23£)iil7(278 j 
:;3ai £6? oQii 

2 135 278 ' 
54) 506 

29&21247 
8S52 976 

391 U 6)441 
;¥63 

13 
541929 
623358 

;i;;::;;:;36S8:; 
1346 
82147 
16788 
153755 

000 000; 

155 )32; 

-50100 )00 
8 >56 L12 

'87 i64 
166 )93 '61 
;;87 )62 556:; 

il759p5i;;; 
7fr: 

58125 177.84 543 (959 

6512)51.25 
• M ;:23 L62V29; 

2537)46.72 
;:44fe49 »06:i:72; 

37 >34,51 
32109'48.59 

66 

3133 
-5020 

282.16 
100.00 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ A l ^ A C C T 4 4 2 - 2 " - — — '- : 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS- * 
SLE • 
TL • 

i94 
762 

!08 S40 

199»6 6:; 

539850 

497 
696 
-89' 

i 83682 166; 24! 

1235171,07 

^34 

28B5.4 

•1114658 518 

.55.71 
153.15 

374154.60 

8159 

1581 
r98 

TOTAL ACCT 444- .•Bn/j*'! 53 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 1 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 4035 (08.42 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

88 

16 J27 504 

56243 

1322713 

. 42487. 
82240 t 
14640; 

^ 7 
3277 * 

141594 

130;:; 
)47 

issjooo:! 
?18 '66 
92B35 

827 
3 

285 
;;ii;479:::;;;;;:;; 

? 
768 
20 * 

000 )00 

228 

>83 
L96 
S97 

3364 

389 
335 
216 

949 

>57 

0-'i40H 41' rin243 iS7 3 

___ .._ _ = _ =_ _. = 



;;:i;:;g:î ;;S;:pJH:::iNfERCHA 
8 UL K::::S At E SSf 0 ̂DE LMAS 0̂ 6 f7? ZZ^S^tZ 10898 7 Z? 

S^iiMBOR^ - ANDORA' 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 734.25 4972 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL - ' 367.93 2405 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - 4^.06 918 
LIMERICK 2 SALES - 37671753.00 1454028000 

111 
2 
2 
1 
35 

45730287,46: l ( ,39/171t J / 42 
' . ' S S B = = S B S = S B S y . • i ; = B = E a a E = = = 3 

ACCT448 - -i INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES ! b i > / ? i i 3 b 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 302869661.30 4291534047 1468665 

i OTHER :::OPERATiNG:: REVENUE 
;li;i^;^;iACCT:^56;^ 

ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE R E V E N U E S 1 3 2 3 4 1 . 8 1 

ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY------- 1438034.99 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS --
•ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9770.86 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2292600.36 

i;TOTAL:£sXLES;-6£im 
:SEBSESSE=ESn''''E = SB = E=EI33=S:< 



PROMPTLY GIVE TO 
i nubGETSSijcbNTRO^ 

jŜ Â iSiiPECb̂ E 
REVENUE > SALES AND tUSTOHERS JAMUARY 
iiM&ELECfiRicibP^ , 1996 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT 
R (PHILADELPHIA) -7 -
R (SUBURBAN) — — 

i i i l i i u t T I P L E UNITS - - -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) • 
OP- l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--~r 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) — 

ACCT 440-2 RH - • 

-4PG0 
ii 

36(75^.45 
52'7 tad 
599 ^47. 
82343, 

21082 572 
541145 

300.00 
310^86? 

1̂ 23; 
:;6c^27tiad^b:;! 

^ 3 ^ 
i.39 
1-.74 

.73 
34!01Ei465.76 
M 34 c bob ••:6 b;; 

-30000L00 
MSi m m 03;;; 

44 1* t\ 
2»43 i l 9 

582)14 
31617 »37 

£609 '64 
433 023 )57 

Swfl bob )b;6;: 

-38 

TOTAL ACCT 440- — — * — - 1 — - - - ^ - - - - - . ^ 1 2 8 | 7 I . J 1 1 P 11 l l o l 
ijACci^S^ilsiiAtu;;;^ 

UNBILLED — -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

iZ7 

ssoooo.oo 
. »56p63.79 
39285X)69.07 
12146jE.49.97 

7 j624b9.:.:98;; 
(56^14,05 

: tMvifr ; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 56^67 511.02 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH DPR—— — ' 
PD WITH NSR ; 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA-"*--*--: 
HT WITH OPR — 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED - • 

6 183 
56 567;;; 

2S24 )34 
45 [364 '85 

Till Al ACLT 4 ' i > . : 

A i i r ' . ' f t PunLiL u i A E.K.iin.'.T 1 u. i im.r ; 
MP -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS " 
SLE — -
TL -

)00D00 
14)072 aOO 

341923 

33 314£ 
3590 

-6 i40 

?63 

145 661194 
04 )27 i48:: 

548 

608.67 

.74: 
69^03:^7;; 

09.04 
S16.75 
)00.00 

382 

470 

J55 i74 

71>G5 S20 
M m >B2 )6b;; 
s;:29 M 520;; 
;;'5'6"i )95 

if^ )bo;; 
566 .96'30 

77 .37 )52 
-104 100 

;B5l763925:V;48;: 

l o t 1.0 62 

#20$ )6:2 

t95B28.17 
570.46 

.45 

9 S95 144 

1 166 >60 
3 '87 

182369 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 4 - " * - " — — " - — 2|7SSpS^.a,:; 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 4 £33773.08 

TOTAL ACCT 446-• 

r 

13 
541806 
622927 

1354 
82214 
16707 

153701 

1322121 

42501 
82298 
14639 
2201 
3283 * 

141639 

836 
3 

284 
1504 

2 
760 

)00 

956 

i l 8 
12 148 

3389 

1 * 
389 • 
328 
215 

16 ibzWa 

63 102262 

949 

4 -'77 0*J t. lOẐ n.* 3 



I PAtil P/l PE ( fl Fh'LITi/ (Ot'PAN/ HDH1H'iFAIt 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES 2555854.00 62655000 l i 
BULK SALES TO DELMARVA — — 5030468.12 82033301 1 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED.- — 4436.70 • 29352 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L - 645.62 4306 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TD DELMARVA 39.26 818 . 1 
LIME RICK ..2 SALES- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - - 38844275.29 1640297000 29 

TOTAL ACCT 447 46435718,99 1785019857 36 
~ - = ""- = = " = = = = - = = - - - - r - =--- i - = = -s - = = -- r = = = .. ==-__ = = -!._.=- __ = __ =c-. = = =-.s = = 

l i f f l W i S ^ SALF •> 5171^1 75 t.JL,'0rt« 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY -r 325203320.13 4784882690 .1468137 

v::'(bTHER:?tiP 
ACCT 45D - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS « 1077632,44 
ACCT 451 - MISC, SERVICE REVENUES-1+ + 102753.60 

s^miiccT^ 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1256558.17 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS '--
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10380.02 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1702657.25 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4149,981,48 
= = - = = .- = = - . = = T « = = - „ _ _ = - _ _ = — _ i - - = - = - . L _ .- = - . = . = - _ = j - — _ = = - _ _ a 

iiitQTAOISAtESldFlEi^ 01,61 

V 



PAGE 21 
PPf)H, 'UV G I V t TO 
BUDGET & CONTROL 

PECD ENlRr.V rDIM 1 AH/ DrCEHDil i 
P f V I M l , SM L^i A M J L U 11 J A N - * * H i ? 

i i i L i p r r . urrnAi ia I't i u 

YEARrTD-DATE 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTOMERS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
. UNBILLED 
RI 
R IPH1 IADT lPHtA) — - -
H I ' lUniJi ' i lAN) - - - * : 
R NUIT1PLE UNITS : 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH 
U N B I L L E D f * " ' f * ' - ~ " - f * ' * ' f + - * ' + ' i ' - f ^ - " " v * - - " f - f 

1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 
54Fibr /B 

4 1 A 4 l « a i f 1 1 
I tO-y i 1933 4 / 

4 4 3 4 7 5 8 . 0 6 
7 8 8 4 5 4 . 7 0 

2 0 1 8 6 9 7 7 . 0 7 
4 9 4 7 2 7 0 . 2 4 

2 6 4 0 2 7 0 2 6 . 3 9 
5 / lOOOOiOO; 

133000000 
323534 

,2 ^3 j980 j275 
:;4 ;6S)052 ?S4 

32165163 
5417034 

290076832 
74779397 

2545620869 
BOOOOOOO 

. ) ' ? 
6 5 1 O T 1 ^ 
7432928 

44904 
16451 

992650 
2 8 5 5 3 1 

1835475 

Tfll .U ACCT ti40 
ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 SMALL COHHERCIAL 8 I N O , SALES 

UNBILLED — • 
GS - (O NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
h i " fhSRl- — — —• " — -! 
POL - (EO) 

CM r-' - -

1377617815.82 

8590000.00 
23170479.33 
485600087.83 
136734878.37 
7'i "*0 4*i 7 i 
1867482 86 
13535.87 

l l j L u ^ l l ' j ^ i i l 

91000000 
135380435 

3884750189 
1391710799 

7101,78618 
411,9415 

309995 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 - 7 3 0 2 3 6 7 6 4 . 0 0 6222490031 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR £ OPR S SEPTA-- — — 8 6 0 6 3 8 6 7 . 7 2 880835236 
PU W i l l i DPR - — - — " - - 5<i/(.?5 Ob 6 l / 5 7 t 0 i 
PD H U H Nr)R ? M r t m . l 2 o?o5«i2560 i 
I I ( HIJHOUr H5P & OPR 1 JCIMA - — 5&J5&L820 01 i iU93«0! i?99 
HT H U H OPR 5 7 0 8 0 0 . 1 0 8 a i a 9 ( i K 
HT WITH NSR 4 0 5 9 6 1 8 9 3 . 5 1 16529605932 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — 3 8 3 6 7 8 8 4 . 1 4 ( I jb20{boaa23 
UNBILLED - - 1 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 204000000 

TOTAL ACCt 442*2+"- 1139503002.72 15^68^9^1141 

ACCT 444 PIJ lHI f ST. « HIGHWAY I I G H T l h ' i 
.•LP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE — -
T L — - • 

14596417.58 

614763B .38 
9 0 3 2 j l 6 7 . 7 6 
4 4 8 0 4 5 5 . 6 1 

91688905 

19385246 
44^4^940 
39336078 

TOIAI ACCT 'i44-
----- - — — - - . 
ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA --

3 4 2 5 6 6 7 9 . 35 l « 5 0 ' i < t 3 6 l 

4 5 2 3 3 7 8 0 . 5 9 594542843 

, i ^ - ^ - — T " - ^ - ^ -

TOIAI ACCT 446 - • 4H , , 3*7 f l 0 . f i 9 S«'444>fl4< 

15826355 

506421 
'985692 
175149 
24630 
39700 * 

1691892 

10776 
89 

3212 
18545 
424 

8339 
240 * 

41 £65 

108 

4715 
3710 
2580 

11113 

36 

36 

7^> 
fi\iK<. G^jllM*^. 



1 PAGE 2D PECD ENERGV COMPANY 
PJM INlERfHANU SALP, i 
inn K S . M I S io DiiMAi'i/A - - -: 
BORDERLINE SAL)5 IO (ONO PQHLR CO - ANDORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. - -
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - -
LIMERICK 2 SALES — -

T'llAL ACtl — 
: i isa'r id'ioii'ujoii '& si'tSi'Maii is i'Diati D a'i qlbii is iibS i B i p i i » D nhpaii: 

ACCT 4A« - IWTERDEPAttTMENIAL SALLS 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 

174BB389,00 

bb*)3 "1 
1SS49.16 
10111.08 

1646268.18 
297775217.60 

-: ti ti-K v.f.f.-H-H 

366b41/56 03 

57Jl'i71 7t. 

3699201270.25 

DECEHBt.fi 

704122007 

92047 
63213 

21313645 
1355882^000 

YEAR-TD"DATE 
12 
12 
12 
24 
24 
12 
132 

« ̂ « K-f̂ : +'.-H/< «+f«x 

14 228 

u95't?735 

^ S 9 ^ 3 ^ 7 17571009 

: DTHÊ  i OPERATING;RSVCNUF 
AfTl 45U - FORffUID MSCOLNIS 4544070.7h 
ACCI 451 - HTM" MHVlCr I'H/Lt.'lLS ' P;^S716 /I 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF HATER & HATER P0HER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 13230550.43 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 128201.18 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 24754541.40 

101A1 OIHIR OPfPAllHG RLVtNUfS 50.-00000.4/ 
^ • i i c i i n i i S n i i i i ^ i n i t i » i a 'S o is i i i i i i i s ' i i d i i a i i D D s i i i is i i r l B I S i i i n x f » is D * i ^ D n i & = n ' i i i » ' i ; i b n ; : > ; [ : ; i " ' i i i i i s s s » " i s i ^ i a ; o n a B j t i t i a s i i a is ii.'j 

TOTAL SALI-S Oh FLhC THICITY XNIL. OPt R PCV 3/M94a<»350.7i 



\ 

fciPAGplZ PrrD rNCRG/ I D H P A N / HONlll/r . ( 
PPOMPKr 01VF 10 REVCNUf, iSAir& AND fUSlOMIRS l i f t ' NBrft 
HUDtl-r & CONTHdL FLM-TR/i: I1PI HATJHH'S l*)9 ri 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 10910000.00 94000000 
ft] ^~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - «jO0 19 *()H9 12 
R (PHILADFIPHIA) - 3 * 0 4 2 1 7 0 . O'J 237 /3 . ' , 502 ^ ' i l cMC 
P IMHl in inAH) 5 7 1 4 2 7 1 8 . b H » 4 4 S b a ? 9 a ^ f l S 
R MU1TIPIE UNITS J 9 2 0 7 5 . 1 3 ^ 6 4 ? „ 4 e ieSO 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. IWU) 7 3 6 0 3 . 9 9 514624 1 3 5 ^ * . 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 1 8 7 4 1 8 6 . 5 5 27784598 82274 * / . 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) - - - T — 4 7 3 1 6 6 . 3 2 7354001 106O65 ' ' ( v / 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH — - 2 6 3 1 6 2 0 8 . 9 0 312029^981 153513 
L N B I L l V D - * " - - - ' - - - ' - " - - - - - * - - 4570000 00 7 / 0 0 0 0 0 0 

IOTAI ALU I 4H0 1 3 1 1 1 5 4 3 5 . H I 114?7 i ia380 1321379 
WM&T l i ? - ! SHALLgCOHMERCIAL^fiiilND. SALES - ^=^~.^-~.z 

UNBILLED - - 4 7 5 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 59000000 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 2 0 4 2 2 1 7 . 1 8 12457734 42487 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 3 7 0 7 5 1 6 0 . 7 4 314586271 82241 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 1 0 6 2 7 3 0 6 . 5 0 120132073 1463B, 
I.S - ( N S R ) - - -«•• * • I O 1 4 1 I 0 > I . ) ^ / I M I / 7 ' 0 5 PI ' l l? 
POI - (FO) 1 5 8 1 4 / . 2 9 /<,07o3 3291 * 
CMT - - . ' Q f . a l 3<i?9 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 6 1 2 6 7 8 9 3 . 5 0 577425685 141653 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 6 1 6 5 5 3 1 . 9 5 62350160 840 
PD WITH DPR " - - - « — - 20070 11 l « q 2 1 0 S 
PD H U H NSH - — r41«i4 l5.2<J f f t m Z l O 207 
HT w inmur NSP ^ UPP * ' . E P I A - - - - - - - - 4f)74oan ,».35 41^724021 I49u 
Ht WIIH OPP 3 /52 / .79 '145000 
HT WITH NSR 33068491.34 525104268 669 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — 3204434.23 82637763 20 *• 
UNBILLED 7140000..00 114000000 

TOIAL ALC1 -i'l?-.'. - - - - - - 927?230«i h i 130<l650(i22 3r9 ' i 

ALCT 444 HUniTC ST. S HIGHWAY IICHTTNG 
SLP - 1 J 9 0 I M /4 9«15'100 <* 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) - * 
SLS - 502294.56 1587900 391 
SLE - 759979.07 3769240 325 
TL - — 376730.17 3310837 215 

- - - - - - f - - - - - -

lOfAL ACCT 444- ^9.''9,JI8.04 18483185 940 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3 

[DIAL ALL I 44ii---- -- i 



ixPAGE 128 
PJH INTfcRrMAfiM &A1.C'-- -i 
nui K -AI r . fU III I HAfll/A • 
UORDERUNE SALES TO COMO 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. 

PECO tftfttcV coriPAMV •HONTH/Yi :,n : 

ED. -
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES- -

TOTAL ACCT W 

ACCT *W6 - IHTERDEP ART MEHT AL SALES 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - — 

25366000 
78028019!: 

::~:::;:;:;::;::::::::::;:-:::-;::;.";::::::::t<' 

2535.58 16480 2 
370.91 2493 2 
34.66 722 1 

31955677.46 1260634000 11 

13b4047/l4 

511/56 l b t.lb<»2'6 

326884226.74 4414344822 1467388 

OTHER:; OPERATING:-REVI NUF 
ACtl 4^0 - JOPJLITID DISLOUmi 
ACCI 4SI * MTSi: ILPVILI HLVrMIl^ — -
Al t T 4S3 - sA l tS QY HMILP & WAT I R POHl H 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 

087042 ' / ; 
1 7/>jQo 03 

1097839.84 

9941.47 ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1544496.50 

TOIAL 01 litR Q P f P A i m RFVENUIS — V l < , 0 7 / 41 
C S - l . _ S S £ I . E J L = =JCS — U S B t . - 1 . = - - - - E - S r 7 S E r _ ^ 9 - J . E T - I E - _ = = „ E E T . = a " " E S B E E E - E T i T = _ . . . E E I . _ 

TOTAL SALES OF ELLCTRICin INCl OPER HLV. - — 33Po01104 15 



I PAGE .>h P l f O T M RGY COMPAN/ HDNTI I /n ».R 
PROMPTLY GIVE TO REVLNUf, SAlPS AND lUSTOMCP^ NOVCMDrR 
L'UtlGin S CDNIItOI ELLCIRIC OEMRAriUNS 1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — - 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 41000000 
R F " ' - " - - - - k - . > IQbOb .O l 112bb3 1 ? 
B (PHIi ADELPiflA) P78bl440.ol l*62*BZfB 
R [SUUUPUANl - — - - 4484*1,! 15.0/ 3^2(i/904/ nJUim 
R Hil l T I N E UNITS JJt>9 >3 ' 8 ' 4 4 0 5 8 7 3694 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 6 2 3 9 1 . 9 5 427995 1359 * 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) - 1 6 1 9 4 9 6 . 1 0 22998777 82319 * 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) 3 8 9 5 2 6 . 0 9 5801130 16604 * 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH — - 1 7 6 1 6 6 5 0 . 9 9 179728106 1 5 3 3 1 3 ^ 
UHUIl L I D - - - - • - - i - - ^ HbSOOOO.OU 72000000 

TUIAL ACCT 4 * ^ 0 * - - • ' • ' - • - - - - - - - - - - - 10?17 ( i lG f l . 10 842853483 m ^ i / 
ALCT W 1 iMAL l COMHFPLIAl & IND SALLS _ = - = = s ~ « - - S - = - - = S - - = K = = S 

UNBILLED - - - 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 8000000 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED - 1 8 3 7 2 7 2 . 8 9 11119575 42357 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 3 7 7 3 9 7 4 8 . 2 1 306510837 82128 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 9 7 2 4 9 2 4 . 1 9 105628290 14610 
( b * (HSR) ' . f T 4 « i ' i 3 . r 2 Ho9O30ii4 
POI - (E0> 1 5 b / 4 2 . b / / 0 I 6 6 O 3?9fl ^ 
CMT - — — - bO/ .oO 1 2 / 1 3 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 5 6 3 2 3 7 3 8 . 7 8 479026147 , 1 4 1 3 3 9 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR K OPR S SEPTA 6 5 0 3 8 9 7 . 0 0 64519030 847 
PD hlHi D) It -- •- — — — - 4'4>i3 39 438/90 5 
PD HUH KUH gvim.n 2oibSi<)d tbt 
III HITHDIII NSP ^ HPR S Sl PTA ^ j . ^ l S l l . l l 5291.149^4 150 ll 

OPR 56180 75 b^lOOO 2 
HT WITH NSR - 31786630.95 517355742 762 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-- 2632698.91 93446373 20 * 
UNBILLED -1940000.00 -20000000 

TOTA1 ALC1 Hit? — — — - O4/0nJH 115 12)?2?1S44 .ViOl 

ACCT 444 rum i c v r . * HIGI IUA\ t iG in iMr . 
SLP 1264?3t>./« 8n4«08 9 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) * 
SLS 503158,06 1589113 391 
SLE - 758207.74 3759133 324 
TL - 372747.59 3276049 215 

ID TAL ACCT 444 - 20984S0 18 1/540205 93'* 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA , 5502802.74 74372139 3 

- — _ ... 

TOTAL ACCt 446 •* --•> * 51»0?U02./4 /43/?H** £ 



niji» SAIC-S ro IJCLHAKUA - - w n * * m 
BORDERLINE SALES TQ CONO. POTLB 10. - ANOUHA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP8L 221.66 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA — 27.41 
LIMERICK 2 SALES-

•NOtffH/Ŷ AR&K 

: ; : : : ; | ^ ^ | ^ | ^ | i | 

9341 
1454 
571 

23729279,77 1214232000 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

11 

TOTAL ACCT 447- 19 

ACCT 44S - IKT EROEP ARTMENT AL SALES- 365225>10 4509391 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - 280935646.15 3 4a^20|069 1465148 

OTHER OPERATING.REVENUE 
ALU 450 - FORFfcllbP DIVOUNTS 91/43?.30 
Af.Lr fiSI - H l tC . •SIRVICL HtVhNUhb*- • /4ti09S.<I0 
ACIT ' t iS - SALIS OF PATLR A HATLH POVH'R 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1408844.28 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9501.02 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1919878.81 

T01AI o n i l f t OPERAUNti RLVFNUFS 4491102.31 
B B S n d f i S X l S n l l » t ) B n d i > » i } t o » P B » s b t t f a ^ b l 3 9 X ] » » » S » l 9 ^ » 0 B S ^ n S B B B r i B B d X ] B B » ^ B » D » ± l » l ) D i S l i l j B » ± J B S » » B a i > r i s l ^ B » 

i TOTAL:r S A LES:: OFî ELEC t R I t IT Y IhCl . OPtP RkV. 265427548.4n 

r 



i T .r.f H 
PROHPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS OCTOBER 
mmtLECTRIC!.OPE RATI'IN^ l i ' " ! 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT - " 
P (PHILADLLPH1A) 
R I SUBURBAN) + + * + -; 

R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-Z-IB DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
UNBTLLbH — — 

4870000.00 

<•} 8 I (45 50 
46457657-81 
311057.58 
55536.06 

1466686.04 
349735.57 

16105982.85 
^ssiobboSob;: 

TOIAI A L I - F 44U- i m t i . 1 3 7 / ' 5 7 ] 
ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 I N D , SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM-------------------
GS - (NSR )•***• ̂ " • - • , - 4 - J - " J ' * * 4 -
POL - (EO) -
rMi----- ---- - - - - — 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 -

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA — 
PD WITH DPR--""-"-*"—"*""**"--"--4-" 
PD WITH NSR ; 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA"*** — - — -
HT WITH OPR -
HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

41000000 
119638 

199595417 
327188904 

11 
540869 
620686 

700000.00 
1731843,31 
40193984.25 
11283707.88 
;;£596268;(]tt6# 

I f i 
1309.34 

60029479.30 

7246970.52 

2 5 6 4 7 5 9 , 9 7 1 
' l f l 4 1 f > i J i > 7 ' 

f M o ] 58 
35806467 .95 

1 5 0 4 1 4 6 . 9 6 
3 9 6 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 

2247511 mmmmm 372795 1361 
20160501 62343 
5065957 16562 

126226873 153203 
1:3300 00 OOlii 

754977596 1'1H'»7-

26000000 
10307650 42266 
321981236 62098 
120771412 14584 
58833454 

3294 
31003 

538681452 141155 

73289240 863 
Mmi86701);; 
;;;;;2869i(tf& 278 
594705022 

;;;£;iiî oci;; 305 
560741283 449 
60249488 20 
51000000 

H i ! A! A M I ' l i . - - - - '"Jo • Oo") 71 1 ^ / 0 ^ 8 1 6 0 3 ;3406;: 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — -
SLS 
SLE 
TL — 

1246571.54 

492578.39 
769315.74 
372749.17 

8432885 

1553249 
3801167 
3276049 

391 
324 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444*-'--***-** — *-- — ** 2881214.84 17063350 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA--- * 3811001.09 51807672 

939 

I l iTAI ACL1 i t i iu * - 3811001 0«> 5 1 6 0 / 6 7 ? 3 : 

= _ = = - - = - - = = === ~ s = - -



I PAGE 28 PECO ENERB/ CDHPAH/ HOHTH//rAH 
PJH INTERCHANGE SALES SM.t)17.t>0 26914000 - 1 
ElUlt SAIIS 10 uriHARVA - - WCt . O'I /LSWiA? 1 

fe^iW-lBOROERLIHl SA» t 10 U'HO PO.li P 10 - ANi>UPA- I i 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 1428.30 . 8969 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L 354.98 2323 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - 29.33 611 1 
LIMERICK 2 SALES — 23190282.18 11795.94000 11 

TOTAL <i4/ . •8L7o»6.4b 1^81074340 H 
'mp. is* M n S »ft t j i i i i£ s i r i B bib B B'S t) a i i s i i *=»ii=BSJ nip=is si B B s fea B Bipiy B B in :;::ib a as i i a i = t i n a a :̂  pidi'^Up, a is B i i if £*>:; iiiEf a B iiib is a ipibyi B:j: 

W ^ W ^ ^ S ^ M ^ J M ^ ^ ^ ^ M ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S ^ ^ M ^ ^ m ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ SOb043l 
TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITV - - 296709938.26 ^ 2 ^ 4 * ^ 4 4 1463995 

SiDTHER OPERATING: REVENtlF 
ACCT 4S0 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 981525-08 
AICT '.51 - H I i ' . . S lPVI f l RFVLNUIJ «V"97b.21 

^ l i i ^ W c C POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1134831.50 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9725.56 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1796285.28 

IOTAI OlHfP OPfPAUNR PFVFNUFS-- -- 415?;4{.*? 
i^Wt'nij'ii pp iiiii'p'p i p pi B ii ii a a a iii a ppjdpjpi'p'ppppp pppppsii 'ppEjiiipp;^p&=p'pp^ 

iixTOTAL iSALES iOF ELECTPICIT, INi L OPFP PTV ; m 6 2 ? C l 8* 

r 



PAGE 28 
PROHPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

p£co ENERGY COMPANY 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS : 

LI rrrmc uPEPAm.1*'; 

REVENUE 

MDNTH/YEAR 
SEPTEMBER 
1995 

SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 940-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - 24030000.00 
RI --• - - - — UL'* 7rt 
R I P H I L A I i K P H I A J » j i 5 S W 0 . 7 . j 
c 'S'lUUPHAH) n l i t i ' i ' i i l l t ' ' i l 

;̂ :̂ ;;i;:iR:|;;HuiifiR^ 
R UMRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) - 50292.26 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 1339470.14 
OP-2-15 DAY CONTROL) IWH 6) 383249.69 

ACCT 440-2 RH - - 22343027.81 
"•SS^SSU N B11 Cf. pS£&Wss#$^^ 110 0 0 0:i; 0 0 'A 

1U1AL A((l 440 *- Uob'li.i.ul.'l/ 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL S IND, SAI Eb 

UNBILLED -8210000.00 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED - 2080460.46 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 48210025.43 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 14224257,41 
GS - ( N S R ) * " — " 7459554.42 
POL - (EO) 156746.1)6 
CMT " 211 nil 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PP HJ1H DPR-- - - - - --- - -— i 
PD WITH NSR- • -i 
HT HITHCUT H*H A OPR <i b l PTA 
HT WITH OPR i 
HT WITH NSR — 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY---
UNBILLED -

IOTAI ACIT 4 M ? - ? -

Ai:(.r 444 p u m n : s r * H I M W A L I G H I I N I . 
S I p 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDERJ 
SLS — 
SLE • 
T L - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

63921255.46 

7142293.90 
' . L i l ' i /0 

. ' t V i M i t i 
48160725.20 

320637,03 
33074625.55 
4900854.55 
-9570000.00 

-186000000 
14191 11 

314650805 541044 
456167794 619806 
2965476 371/i 
331350 1363 

18024948 82380 
5472972 16534 

154346218 152963 
::S39.opo"ooB;̂ ;:;:; 

/^.i9/-;7i4 1317541 

-78000000 
11276726 42274 
378855390 82136 
119468579 14577 
67357148 2143 

7t.l,'5u 3301 
4924 

499724523 141130 

75065255 890 
663^00 

596202840 1531 
2 

560506608 739 
96380271 20 

-156000000 

86544009 60 1206486134 

::i20565*ii9o:: 

514097.58 
747172.40 
374334.60 

7327223 

1621015 
3662254 
3290062 • 

3436 

391 
321 
215 

'%• 
iflTAl APLI 4'i4 - - ?.Til2ii'( 48 IS^OOhM 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 6116437.68 88632086 

936 

IOTAI. A(.Ul 44 - n l l ( i > i 3 7 . i i n ::886320a&; 



1 TAt! ?fl 
P/H INTtRCHANM SAI I S-
HULF 1ALIS TO UN HHPUA 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

BORDERLINE SALES TO CONO, POWER CO, - ANDORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. - -----
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL - --
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

145550 00i 

50(i ir» 

2489. S'l 
430.25 
32.79 

14537848.47 

HDNTH/YEAR 

5S57S999 

15455 
2833 

643 
974668000 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

11 

'i'ibi D is ii if iS, £ a ti ii as n n n nii s=D pPM ¥.¥M¥Mp, P.P.?.¥,P. P.P. P. PM P.PMP.P.P.P.PPPM'-

2 ' . 7 o 8 ^ ' i o ' 
_ -

V « i ' 1 7 3. 

1055703930 
•ppp 'P'p'=±(p'P=iS:" 

70 ;JI533: 

14 
pPtiBB?Pp'&£=B 

291382871.18 3 ,1)0 *5^514 1463065 

DTIILR OPLRA11NG PEVI NtIL 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 1150645.56 
A U T 4'. i Mi:.n. -.[RVii-r P I V L N I U ' . - * - ' i i i n . ' t . 11 

;iii$&<tt^^ 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1124107.08 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10752.08 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES7 2187109.65 

101AL Oll i l r t DPI RATIN'* RLVFMU S - - - 4h«»l.»7n.5.-
r i i i m i . . J - = 1 - = = 1. = - E I - . . i . . - = - 1 . = 1 . - - = = - - = = • - - . - : _ = - = = - = 1. E = a i - = = - - = I _ . E 

IOTAL 3A\L5 0( LLElTPICJIY INCl OPl R Pttf - - - SW! iS'i*. W 

r 



1 PAGE 28 
PPOHPTI l b l " ! 10 

y^lBUOGETi^^DNf^Oj^ 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENERGY1 COMPANY MDNTH/'YEAR 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

Fl LUHIC OPl PA1TU.-. I99£i 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNRULED 
RI - • - —-
R ( P H U A D U P I H A J : 

R I SUBURBAN) - + — + — - + — + 
UNITS -

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2- t5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
0 N B11 LE D.̂ SSSSS^SSSSS SSSS-S wSSS SS-S'JJ 

IOTAI ACL I M40 •*-
ACCT 4 ' i2 - I JMAIL (OMMLPCIAl S IND SAIES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM - • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
r,« - IMIHl-- --— - - - i 
POL - (EO) • -i 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 -

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA--- — 
PD HUH DPR —- " ---
PD WITH NSR '. 
HT WirilOlll NSK Oi'K •: .LPIA 
HT WITH OPR j 
HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - - • 

TOIAI AICT M-I:-?'- -- --- -- --! 

ACCT 44S PUBLIC S1 t HII.HWAY I IGHT1NG 
51* 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 
SLE- — -
TL 

-14530000.00 
1500 38 i 

60483496.60 
89164083.90 
516369:^4$ 
49762.15 

1344996.38 
359183.20 

28317962.14 
-3300000 00: 

li.?4r>/3/4.3i 

-2510000.00 
2150939.81 
49190531.82 
13690129.86 
U hl21 ' (,'• 
l i / r 4 0 of 

17H2 98 

70931848.76 

8163078.45 
63572 33i 

*'/ n a 
57542082 59 
252755 60 

40717738.86 
5220274.75 
870000.00 

IOTAI APl.T 'i44*- -

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

-110000000 
l u l l B 11 

.tlP2l9d55 541494 
619503 

WmM 
327494 1364 K 

18011672 82499 tt 
5261495 16502 K 

195400607 152895 V 
-25000000 

li r - l o l ' m ' j ' i 1317634 

-19000000 
12081611 42233 

390333515 82136 
115981258 14585 
74304408 2120 

/*3S14 VOV 
42150 

574506456 141074 

89325690 892 
772600 

35 "f"i«iO 273 
717518199 1546 

2 
624309905 733 
88409332 20 tt 

1000000 

1 ISfiUnr/fi !*• I > lti0'i2u rir li 

1181856,94 

510803.89 
754162.22 
372083.88 

2818906-93 

3973058.67 

6722306 

1620147 
3737043 
3270443 

15349939 

56420799 

KIT A l ALCr 44ti-- --- - 3973058.67 56420799 

3449 

392 
320 
215 

936 



1 ? t ^ t 28 PECD EtiEKGY mMPAN/ HOHIH/VFAH 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES I24373S.00 14684000! 
PUI» IALF'I ID DM MAP Jh — "- " - nlbVOl.fll U ^ f / f h 

W^^MowM^H^MBM^^^Mmit^ co> - ANDORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. — 619.07 4190 

^ BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L — 496.25 3280 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 50.69 994 
LIMERICK 2 SALES- -- — - 26945777.70 997331000 

TOTAL ACCT 447- 19 
•a i i » i i i j fe'lbs o'ti 5 i ( p ' i a s b c s t i i M ^ P p P ^ P ^ M P . P ^ P M ^ P P M M p M ^ P . P . P.P^PPjP.PPPMPP.P.PPsAP.P.P.PM P.P-MPMP.P?iaiaSSiiiiiiS i i i s i j sin :• 

ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES- i;442238i;I5:! 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 390733081.68 4 H9i4^560 1463115 

()T|i[p H P E R A T I M ; rttv.bt,-..} 
A r r i ..bo - r oR / rnCD o i u o u N r s - * - 9 j ' i 8 : / . 4 a 
ACCT 45\ - M l v 'iFHVJri PLVPNUI *! ?i<l7l4 i " 

iiS;:;Ss:;;ACdt$:453;î  
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1141930.63 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS - . 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 12250.77 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1939342.14 — — - _» — — — - — - •- - - — - - — - --- - —. - ̂ _ 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4258066*01 
l i e i - = = = , _ = i ; - = = - = i - r i _ - - - = - - _ „= = = - - — " - - — - : = c - r r ' - s 

I T O T A I I S A I I S I ^ I I E ^ INCL, OPER, REV, 394991147,69 

n .1 



PROHPTLY CIVE TD 
PECO ENERGY COHPANY H0NTH/YEAR 

REVENUE>vSALEŜ AND CUSTOHEftS JULY 
W M ^ m f l X C OPERATIONS 1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 4<t0-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
PI ! 
R (PHILADELPHIA) <. 
R (SUBURBAN) i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT A40-2 RH 

29670000.00 
I319>62; 

47'ft B l i /7 
66917732 00i 

57866.40 
1483435.60 
378455.18 

23187099.71 
:;̂ $90ooo:i:oj):i 

223000000 

293597029 
462149118 

386538 
'20385605 
5583559 

159929509 
ŜTOOOOOO;; 

11 
541774 

3731 
1365 K 

82611 X 
16411 x 
152797 v/ 

TOTAL W n -I-IO 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL 8 iflD. SALES 

UNBILLED .- -
GS - ( O NON MEASURED-- -
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS, WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM- • 
GS - (NSR) > > • ' 
POL - (EO) - ! 
C M T — " - — - ; 

I ' l * 18 i i 

625o;ooo.oo 
200S|358.82 

45577807.60 
13568563.69 
7P9<5 548 5?: 

L5<093 67 
3132<77j 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

1214874846 
i^fti i i^isiisisi&i 

65000000 
11017 750 

316 219 796 
l l f t S 05 587-

WH 537:i 
;:7£73^ 

74758505.08 57173^028 

1317252 i 
•!̂ î£i=Sii=;isi;?$;Ai 

42256 
82126 
14580 

3313 M 

141045 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH DPR— — 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR- — — — - — - — — 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED — 

TOTAL ACCT 44^-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST< 5 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
S L p . s.-. 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS-
SLE* 
TL"-

6963000.83 74004350 901 
60303»66 775500 

2748782 12 32227380 
50064061,04 1552 

..... -'.•sfa&rtifii'tf^^^ 
34406208.60 568605068 728 
3889399.04 104363937 20 
4250000.00 102000000 

I0206966l>60 1504^99164 
"my?????* 

l l b / . V * -<» i>o,"-;i»'i 

508748.69 1606799 388 
755759.80 3739636 319 
372140.98 32706411/ .215 

TOTAL ACCT 444 - 2794364<77 14696945 

ACCT 446 - RULROAQS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 1647425.72 21503400 

931 

TOTAL ACCT 446 1647425.72 21503400 3 

if. 



j P A I > «n r u n I M I R G . L I M I A H . MINTM I I A R 
pjrt INTERCHANGE SALES --r . - - - . r . - 988973.oo 4I962000 : 
fiUlK SALES TO PELHARVA ^ — 6060350,87 78465274 

> w m i - B d R D . . . 
BORDERLINE SALES TO HET. ED. 2088.29 13386 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL — 634.29 4118 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - -- 41.36 811., 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 30069160.54 1007434000 

2 
2 
1 

11 

TOTAL ACCT 447— i 
i s = a is =?? ̂ = s S = S K ? ^5ij?•?! g - S = ^ j 

ACCT 448 - iNTERDEPAHiriMV '.V. i -. 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITV • 

584790.23 6975837i 

- 390520414.03 4t62p68P09 1462703 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 460 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 660268.43 i 
ACCT 451 - HISC. SERVICE REVENUES 214073,46 i 

;M&S;:;AĈ ^ 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1091445.77 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-110O TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 11239.43 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1448526.25 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES • 3426553.34 : 

JiTOT-iite OPER. R E V . - — 393945967.37 

r 



1 PAGE 26 
PROMPILY GUT 10 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PECD ENir.i./ LUHPAh' MONl H/VL..ii 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS JUNE 

n n m i (inPAIJUNJ I 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT <4<*0-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -. 
RI -
R IPH1LADHPH1A) 
R CUIIUPUANJ - - - - — -
R MULTIPLE UNITS -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. ( W U ) - - 7-
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) • 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) • 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH • 
U N B I L L E D — — — — — ^ — — —! 

TOTAL ACCT ^ o - * * - — ! 
^ S c M f e M H A L M & IND $Atis :*W 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED-'- • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - INSR) - - - ! 
POI - I I U) -
CHI -

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 ' 1 • 

10140000.00 79000000 
919.46 11 

3151 1 r t ( J -l.l'Hill'J'i* 542594 
48897401.14 u4~501Zdu 618916 

'SS'A* .»8 2411908 
65219.47 445151 1369 K 

1664937.57 23671945 82746 X 
387679.84 5767171. 16319 X 

17161805.07 134859733 1527951/ 
2370000,00 I illlt̂ !);o;ooo |̂;|| 

n/G(.(M3U <!9 825065102 

5830000.00 29000000 
1899509.58 10284055 42242 

43294163.18 326496003 82197 
11841271.23 96387165 14599 
6936717.10 59341152 1994 
15.18'U r,4 749547^ 3312 H 

l i l t i i . M 40027 

69958357.37 524297949 141032 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
Pl» W i l l i OP It ! 
PD H I I H N'R 
HT Hl lHO'Jr h OPP A SFPIA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - - - • 

I O I A I A r t 1 q.t. 1 . - - ! 

AICT 4>i4 I ' l ' l l l IC ST f HI^ I IHAi I ICH ITNG 
A l 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 7 • 
SLE - • 
TL 

7530427.70 78765400 909 

21'J(10n2.32 24824990 
'iPJonlJu u l •1389(106)1 

36380204.90 588348661 719 
2689934.89 81089703 20 x 
4780000.00 58|00tf,000 

105903779 98 . l.f/07'<|Oi.i. 

1147037,33 

515610.38 
755623.63 
374176.53 

5681926 
1 

1623741 
3737054 
3276160 

389 
310 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2792647.87 14318881 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 5937512.05 74381470 

923 

TOTAL ACCT £,46*---*--̂ ---" — 5 9 3 7 5 1 2 . 0 5 74381470 

i * 5 r w w r a m w . . . . . . 

r 



X PAGE 26 iipgCD^NERG^^HPAN^ 
PJH INIERCHANGF SAlfS 
BULK SALES TQ CONOHINGO CO. * ELKTOH*-*--•'•*•-* 
^BdRbERLINE:;^ POWER COv - ANDORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. -' — 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES -

MOUTH/YEAR 
971719,00 2S699000 i 

. ' . ' l i z - i ' i i . / t i . • • n n j . v . i 
1067,80 16890i 
900.98 6073 
2895.71 18083 

1645849.96 213050B5 
20197282.45 1034363000' 

1 

x 
2 
2 
1 

11 

TOTAL ACCT 447- 25077065,68 1110488359; 
: : iiis'iais'ijDli S i i i » is i j i i ' n D B » a fevxii a a a j j n i i xi is i i nr^L-ii n a ±in Si i : i i » s is a is i y i i B a n ia 

ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES- 441407.67 5410651 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 322698900.91 4/62^9^577 1463489 

UUirn aPEPATXti'o RfVLMUL 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 697692,55 i 
ACCT 451 + MISC. SERVICE REVENUES-*"- — 2 0 6 8 0 8 . 9 0 : 

M ^ A C d ^ s W ; ^ 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY — 1451956.81 

- ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 10964.01 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2338699.46 

kf O.t A LS OTHERS 4706123,73 
i is i iDB n n E i n n a a ia D a a i o is i S i ' i » i i S i i ib'a a *: 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL, OPER. REV. ;;32740S024v64:; 



1 PAGE 28 
PROMPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY HDNTH/YUm 
RE-VrNUf j '.Alt* 'MD fU'-TOMIHS MA,' 

ELECTRIC OPERA I TOM • 1195 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - — -
RT — — — 
H IPI ' ILADFLPHIA) 
P [SUBIJt'HAN) - - - - . — ; 
R MULT1PIL I -NI IS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. IWU)' 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
Q P - 2 - ( S DAY CONTROL) \VtH b ) -

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH 
U N B I L L E D " " — i . - - — 

1 4 6 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 
3 LB a 7 

50 * " I O / 3 i 
i f M A .2-- fl'i 

6 8 8 4 9 . 6 8 
1 7 4 6 3 0 9 . 6 5 

4 0 4 9 1 0 . 8 0 
1 5 4 2 2 5 6 3 . 1 8 

:;Siiao:ooo;ii.oo;; 

1000000 
LLBO* 

,285036435': 
2103008: 
-:475533 
25194544 
6085885 

146473987 

;*23oooooo.:; 

i 

i i 

618819 
,3760/ 
13747»« 
82881 * 
16250 M 
152899 1/ 

TCirAI Al-M 4'iQ 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL S IND. SALES 

UHBILLED 
GS - (O NON MEASURED - • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -• 

* ( N ' . H l - — 
POL - (L0> 
CHT * - - - - - - • 

A l W i n 41 b^fPf l4n>i4 

2 9 2 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 
1 6 9 5 5 9 8 . 2 1 

3 6 3 2 0 1 3 9 . 5 8 
9 1 6 6 3 7 3 . 1 0 
S O ' L i S ^ ' j i i 

I h ^ ^ Q 2 2 ! 
4 1 4 . 0 8 

15000000 
9843544 

293597532 
95455833 
4'J i .bV.<4 

762936 
8296 

1319224 

42170 
82241 
14604 
1959 
3314 * 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 - 5 5 3 0 6 6 4 9 . 1 4 464331775 140974 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD V I T H I UPH - - — - - i 

PD H U H tfrR ! 
HT HINIIJUT N.R \ OPP . L P I A - - - - -
HT WITH OPR j 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED -

7533617.84 
71273.39 

**'l"|95 83 
4<in»n,i0 11 

32868113.98 
2989042.96 
5220000.00 

73491241 
;¥iSS7S69od:i 
24203900 
559041402 

539214551 
87025879 
520((oqoo 

916 
3 

266 
1558 

2 
716 
20 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2' ;:95890H9« 1] l*3>j7'Sfi,T 3461 

9 

394 
301 
215 

AITT 444 I'UDI TC 01 X HIGHWAY I IGHITNb 
SLP : 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS— - • 
SLE - -
T L - - - • 

1 1 6 9 3 6 6 , 7 6 

5 l / 0 9 7 . 3 1 
75afe48.73 
3 7 3 8 6 0 . 3 7 

6275257 

'̂63̂ 834 
3743fe32 
3268062 

IUT.M ACCT 4'Ki ? H l » i 8 / T . 1 9 i H « L M l S 91*1 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3 5 2 3 3 3 4 . 3 4 43011258 3 

101 Al ACCT 44i i * ' • ' i . M i i i i . S f i 4 ^ a i l « , , i 4 'J 



X PARI ?R 
PROHPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET 8 CONTROL 

( ' ITU FNIRGi lUMPAN/ H( ]NlH/> i iK; 
RLVINUF, SAUS, AND Mr.niMrn', Wh'f 

LLE(.TRTC OPCKAITCNS LWh 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED ~ — — -

ACCT 447 *- SALES FDR RESALE 

BULK SALES TO CONOWINGO CO. - ELKTQN"--'--* + --~ 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. - — 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA— -
LIMERICK 2 SALES — 

SSS **'+'' SSS SSSSSSS SSSS-SSSSSSSSsSSSSSSSSi 
TOTAL ACCT 447 

WilTB Pft t iPti t i '£p '££liDidxDii i : r i ' i ic s t i n M a iiio n = » a s>>ifi a i i ( i s ' i i i i c i i i = B : v S i i b i j a io i i is t i Sia a' 

1960000.00 1000000 

14«)q. I(J 
41^. i / / J1 

1079.99 16983 

2714.43 14411 
c 
2 

34.32 71S 1 
24B24292.69 1239491000 1 1 ' 
SSSS-SSSSSSî ;- SS*-W*:SS-S"̂ S^^ 

4J4fl<|41 ?-j 1357150&2O 

ACCT 'i48 - INTERDERARTMENTAtSSAl PL' 518238,50 6266604 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 269452053.92 3 14071^459 1464600 

OTULR nPIKATINf: PFUIfiUb 
A t r i 45u - h O P I L U F D DI&COUMl^ / ' i l 5 o n 
ACLT 4 , u HI.'.C. scKvicr prvthuis-- - - m a ' n . s H 
AICT -iSi - S A U S OF WATER I HATIP PPWFP 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 802275.01 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9370.92 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1698250.90 

- - - -- -- --.-^ ^ - - - - - - - - - ----- - — 
10IAL 01 HH OPtRAllN'j PI VFNUFS 3;853^.4/ 

VoMp'p'i'ppBxsp'ii P ii ii sfa iii6"iiib titfaiba aii a a aii aia'san »iaa'£i'»ii» ii a a'is n>:- pp aa ii a a ipppp^:'. PMPP. pP'PMPPPM^.P.P. PiPPPP P.PP.PM'i 

TOTAL S A U S OF I L U I P K i r i INLL , OPl R PFV Z ^ t t r 1 * * e o 



iPpHML ^ v e To 
BUDGCT a CONTROL 

TLCO EMERGY CDHPANY 
ftEVCNU^i SALES AND CUSTOflL'fiS 

ELCCTRIO orgRATIONS 
APRIL 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT ̂ *."«*-«™-«««™ 
R (PHILADELPHIA* 
B (SUDUROAN) 
ft MULTIPLE UNITS i 

. R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
'0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-'2M5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH - — 
UNBILLED—-* • . - ™ - + . : 

1170000.00 
^ 477>64 : 

E 7 B 7 3 ^ r 7 0 

\ 3 2 ( i 9 2 i . 6 6 
" 73158.51 

1839456.47 
430107.59 

19039227.19 
^1£3000P>00 

21000000 

T 3 4 n „ 
> '191506300 

300999327 
J *• 1 / 1 

509382 
27013720 

6590379 
200536047 
-IOOOOOOO 

544663J 
610599* : 

: 
1377"i« 
82975 
16185 * 

152911 • 

TOTAL ACCT 440-+-- -r 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL fi IND. SALES 
. :.. UNBILLED - — 

GS -
GS -
GS -
GS ** 
POL 

(C) • NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
' (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
f NSR) — * 
, (£0)*- r w i 

91415111,39: 

2550000.00 
1753408.97 
35277654.04 
9744406.05 
4626P93>10i 
lEOClO 85: 

456,75! 

732483825 
•.atWaimtHsiiiiiijiy 

32000000 
10931811 
287941830 
112332238 
46736146 
769480 

841^ 

1319950 

42147 
82169 
145B3 
194fl 
331^ * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 54110829.76 490719919 140839 

'ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA 

^ PD WITH Q PR 
po MTK rtsft -

' HT WITHOUT NSR % OPR a S E P T A * - " - -
H. H i m npfl 
HT-WITH NSR • 

• .. HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
' • . UHBILLED • 

6385876.15 
21262,49: 

2025638.25 
40963450,77! 

-6385.22 
29064269.10 
1909359.33 
3430000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2— — 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, S JIIQfiWAY LIGHTING 
SLP - : 

. SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - • 
SLE-- - - - - • 
TL -

83793378>87 
- . M V t W S V* * 1 V*-*' 

m, MO 2.: 

509139.01 
748780.97 
372653.29 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
. . EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

2910453,55 

1597963.65 

63240450 919 
215900 

21929410 267 
I57Q 

-5691)6 
467596033 708 

82147501 20 
93000000 

1167905712 
%t *i S Ssitt tt-: tt wtttttt^tttttttt^tt' 

6715248 

1605120 396 
3687643 298 
3268062 215 

^15276073 910 

20009400 3 

9 TOTAL ACCT 446""-*-"— 1597963.55 20009400 3̂  



I v v r M ^ m PECO ENEROV COUP Any MONTH/ 

• • ; •Sp6Mip^,, t,I\/G TO t&VtoW, 6AU6 AND CUSTDtll-RS APRIL 

'.. SDUDOET ti CONTROL ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1995 

•. ''';;:-V ; : . .;•.! .f .; -. FERC ACCOUNTS : .• . - ;•• ' REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT RESIDENTIAL. . . 
> • . '.^UNBILLED — - — r : - - - - - - •. 1170000.00 21000000 

Awl r 4 1 ; - L ALE \. RF^Ml 
- m PJH IHrencHANqe 6ALE$ r*- ^ 21900666.po 47r^0l>0 1 
T , SULK SALES TO COHOHINQO CO, - ELKTON*^^^*- 3<)1925laft W I 5 0 6 6 1 

>• B 0 RD C R L I NESS ALC S TO CONQ^POWEftSCO^SANOOftA- 1121.60 17799 1 
WO: BORDERLINE SALES.TO, MET.. ED; — " — _ —- 3898.24 17385 2 

•
:V,'\'-V:!;;<BORDERLINE"SALes'.-.TO.'PPRL----------- -1 939.13 . '. 6181 •' 2 

' BORDERLINE SALES TO.DELMARVA- - ' - ' 35.66 . 743 1 
• LIMERICK 2 SALES-7-7 - 29083488.01 1529230000- 11 

m TOTAL AtCT 4fiy*«r~r-r<< r— 36009401.9o 1624214974 , i s ! 

^ ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTHrMU . . . L I , ' i u •! ' i h M ^ i f i 

0 . TOTAL.'SALES' OF ELECTRICITY 270166560.43 4075850331 - 1465198 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
m ; ACCT 4B0 *• POdPCIYfiO DtSCOONTfe-*- 6r.G3fe7.1£ 
m ACCT 451 * HISC, SERVICE R E V I ; N U f : ^ 162328,39 

ACCT tmmstmmrtmtfMmttmfMQuen 
• ::-ACCT:454 - RENT: FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1091440.33 

^ V ACCT'.455 -.INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS - - - - . 
W ' • !:-:: ACCT.I'456TO-1100,VTRANSF.V RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 9832.06 

..L:.;"i::^9CT^456:'REHAlN^^ REVENUES- - 1760199.19 

;374ti36747S5a:: 



if 
- PAGE 28 

PROMPTLY GIVE TO 
i?DUDGET3:fc 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY HOHTH/VEAh 
K f v r h U I , ' I A I L " , ANb ( U i l O . i f l t t MARf H 

I it iTHir IIPLR/TIUh. W'th 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 - 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
RT —... * ^ . - . H , i S l QO h-a.* 

f ( I P H t l A L L l P I H A ) — ? l 0 7 0 r 0 9 Bo ? 0 l 9 7 0 o ^ 
R I5UAI'"E1AN) - 4MW>iVi f l . ' iF I & ? « P M / D 9 
R MULTIPLE U N I I S - 3'i'>123 4u . " . ' t ? 0 7 6 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WUi — 7 4 2 3 8 . 9 2 518802 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) - 1 8 7 4 8 0 4 . 8 0 27757506 
O P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 ) — 4 4 8 6 7 1 . 1 3 6962191 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH 2 4 2 3 4 6 8 0 . 6 6 281227393 
' ^ ^ ^ ^ . i i H U l L U Z O ' * * ^ ^ * * M * ^ ^ ' ' v ^ * ¥ ¥ ^ " * v " M * , * ' * ' ' ' r * ' ' ' * ' * ' r ' ' * ' * ' '-2960000.00 ••49000000 : 

- -4JL 
5 4 i / 9 u 

I U 4? 
3781 y 
1385 * 

83094 x 
16129 J* 

152832 ^ 

rOfAL ACCT 440 — - — — — Oi071.10a .31 r f T . t t t A . i u l i l t / o / 
ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 SMALL' COHHERCIAL 8 IND i SAI Fs - - — - = - -

UNBILLED - 1 9 8 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 -21000000 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 1 9 1 1 0 5 0 , 2 8 l l | 3 8 7 5 1 2 42040 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM — 3 7 9 4 2 8 7 7 . 5 1 312593031 82132 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH - — 1 1 0 8 0 0 8 3 . 3 1 133049 152 14591 
GS *• (NSp)- ' * - + ' - t -> J - * - ' -^ - t ' H ' " + - - ' 1 - ' , - i V - ' - + ' " * ' ' , - ' - - + - i - + " , - ' * J + " -^ + ' 5 5 1 2 7 7 4 . 6 4 57546 ,35 1 9 0 1 
P'JL (1 0 ) l ' , 7 2 9 0 . 4 U 7<, ,4v» j J l i * 
CM - - - - - - 4?/'* 14 771/0 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 I N D . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA 
PD H U M OHR- - — 
PD H H H NS.P -
HT HCIHCUI NJH <S OPR 8 SLPFA 
HT HITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - - -

5 4 6 2 7 3 5 8 . 6 8 

7817499.07 
4 3 4 8 6 . £ 3 

4<J1 I 4 44! 
1 T 1814 O J : 

104712.41 
34317284.41 
3971221.75 

-2070000.00 

494716359 

77602920 
413400 

26351700 
595380315 

876501 
539695612 
95069700 
-31000000 

140664 

929 
56 
214 

1571 
2 

704 
20 * 

mini urn i'i * 
/LTT 444 PUIllTr ol HIGHrf,,, LJMH INd 

SLP -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS - -
SLE- • 

V ' l w f b b b J^0Mi l 9u l4 f t 3476 

TL - -

1212951,47 

534085.26 
741855.54 
372427.40 

7886179 

1671377 
3664356 
3271546 

397 
291 
215 

TOTAL APL I 44«i- --- • --• --- -•• 
"n'Ji "ai M U ^ J M M M M * i M M M M-W M M — — i M M'^'-V M M ' ^ I M**^ M M M V w ' ^ f W M M "M M ' I W M!' 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

b f 

5715656.11 

16493458 

66463030 

912 

TO (Al. ACl f 44u- - - — , >)7I'I(I>;II H ()(i4ii30in 



PAG^ SB Pfeco ENEHGV CDHPAHY rioNTli/vqi 
^ S ^ ( ! 3 H S l i U I I LliAW I SAUS - I S - O U ' l . Q u /9 ' i ( ,3fyu 1 ; 

BIJU JAIL'S 10 CIUHOWINGI] LO • M t r O N - - « — • JllnHG-i.."« W M M U ? . ' 1 
BORDERLINE SALES TQ CONQ> PQHER C0> - AHDQRA- XlSo b* lO-iOi. 1 
BORDERLINE SALES TO HET. ED. 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELHARVA 3 6 . 2 V 755 1 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 28077172.77 1363523000 11 

TOTAL A f U 55/0t,0^3 Oo l W M r t H 2 11 i 
nbIJIJ»Wljsniitii i iJiJijnatoiJiDnisiJoljiJlaiiriii l iannnoJanniJnoariijinun oxiabaotiatihsj} Bannsasanass BBUosunnanca : 

ACCT « a - imERDEPARTHlNIAL sAUb 3/2600 0<i ' i b l l i l M i 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - — 288326611.33 4140156687 1464841 

iiOTMf R'iOf E RATING RLVf hill 
ACCI 4so - ruPrrncD UUIOUNK — zmn.zo 
ALCT 451 - H l . L . M P V I U F'hVrHIJI S-- I H U t . r Q 
ACCT 453 - SALES QF HATER 8 HATER PDHER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 931631.74 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS - -
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 11548.20 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 3617733.68 

TOTAL OTHER OPrPAHHO RTVI NUFi 5547I' i9.6U 
asdsfansaasnbdsssDDaaij t isba^n^oiiaaDaabsaasfadsnaabasIa sannBanKsbss s s s n n a s b n e i i n BsaDbbsPSsiis 

riiTQTAt^SALES^QF^ELECTRlLITY I N i L 01LR P I V . - - - . ^ i & . ' i / H 01 



-FERI 

^ \ 

•';"-':OUHTS 

HEVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

REVENUE 

FEBRUARY 
1995 

SALES KWH CUSTS 

I RESIDENTIAL 
BILLED 

R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
QP-t-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

:T 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED 

-1900000.00 
.540.25 

31958355.09 
479957B2.8B 

347041.38 
74961.46 

1904988785" 
U5B252.69. 

27510628.60 
-•510000.00 

' 2 8 

- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Z 2 B 2 7 1 8 7 9 ' 
3 4 6 0 0 3 1 7 2 

25339 .16 -
5 2 3 2 0 2 

. 3 2 8 7 0 8 
7 (155550 

3 3 2 4 0 9 3 9 6 ' 
- 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 0 
4 4 2 - 1 SHALL COMMERCIAL 8. I N O . SALES 
U N B I L L E D 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) 
CMT 

107841351 .20 
, — - 1 — 

914jlB0037 

-1470000.00 
1902410.05 

36596500.75 
1 1091310.71 
5289511.48 
1158418.06 
1 :161.23 

-20000000 
11964995 

304788,779 
137,432812 
55737(248 

769,736 
31-60 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1' 53648320.26 490.695530 

442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8. IND. SALES 
PO WITHOUT NSR 1 OPR & SEPTA 
I'O WITH OPR • 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
111 WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENEIHiY 
UNI I I I . I .En 

7.005760.44 
: 35505.72 

2108967.95 
43250835.61 

: 64485.20 
Ul 705040 ,31 

2935726.30 
-7.000000,00 

71,54 2 0 1 0 
! 3 4 7 0 0 0 

2 2 8 6 2 0 0 0 
504 'Q74713 

5 0 0 0 0 0 
40D4 7 i , O30 

761453740 
- 4 0 0 0 C ( 0 0 0 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 

T AAA P U B L I C S T . & HIGHWAY L I G H T I N G 
SLP 
SLP ( A L L E Y L I G H T I N G RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

• a B 9 a 
( 1 4 5 3 2 1 3 0 . 7 3 1126!250'090 

1 3 0 0 4 9 6 . 5 2 

1 5 1 9 0 8 9 . 3 3 
1741741 . 9 5 
1 3 7 2 8 0 3 . 9 0 

7.874646 

1.633502 
3665481 
3274913 

^TOTAL ACCT 444 3Q22131.7B 16j44Ej542 

446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS ; • ~ * ' 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3513017.43 

18031 -T 
544 
6 
37904 
1308 • 

83208 n 'p 
16029 ^ ' 

152741 

1319251 

4200B 
82055—, £.5 
14600 
1009-
3320 • 

140549 

036 
3 

260 
1577 

2 
707 1 

20 • 

3403 

398 
290 
215 

42445239 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3513017.43 4 ^ 4 4 ? 

9 1 2 

3 

239 

tr 

1 5 , 0 J.S ; 

7'/, 7SZf 



ELECTRICOPERATIONS ' 1995 " " 

'\CCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KW. CUSTS 

447 - SALES FOR RESALE 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES --
BULK SALES TO CONOWINGO CO. - ELKTON 
BORDERLINE SALES TO CONO. POWER CO. - ANDORA-
BOROERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP8.L 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

7 27 107 
3960(663 

US 

TOTAL ACCT 447 24 

XT 448 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES 

JTAL SALES OF" ELECTRICITY 2771375 

rHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 
ACCT 451 - MISC. SERVICE REVENUES-
ACCT 453 - SALES OF WATER a, WATER POWER— 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIOER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

337[765.95 84S824315 19 

480435.57 5919374 

«999300 

3.00 
.84 

136'; to 
1 i'2762" 
(513.54 

33 356 300 

19298066.85 

59472 572 
10 383 

766 
3 392 

75^974 300 

160.94 
====== 

131 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES-

OTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL. OPER, REV.— 

3441 

7^1 " 7 " 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

\ 1 

772 535 1464227 

i567 367 .87 
028 .95 

032)776.31 
190.00 

1 l i 504 .24 

1747^67 .37 

279123jo28.31 

• 0 IC 



iDUDGetiiiiEcONTRO^ MmB&^SlX^MBimW^ 1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT A40-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT i 
R (PHILADELPHIA) — — 1 

W M M R M SUBURBAN ) - — — — 
M M i . H m i C t I P C E : ; UHITf. r r r.' - - - j 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT <(<(0-2 RH 
SwiimUHBILLED— — — — - — 

mmMgmmmQTAi&Accr too : 
UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED- -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - ICH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

POL - (EO)— • — 
CMT-"""""""-""-""-*™'": 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA -
PD WITH OPR — — — — — — — — -"T 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & ORR 8 SEPTA 
HT HITH OPR — —-
HT HITH NSR- — 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

-4260000.00 
747.14 

3462L209 96 
54620044,15 

s*#:4 i s 74 is? i w 
82553.85 

2028208.92 
484331.94 

26771189.29 
-2490000.00 

-30000000 

253003225'-̂ . 

SHiMp65732:*; 
584088 " 

30744308 
7679107 

322453019 
-15000000 

E44622^ 
617326 7 

1392 « 
83320 x 
15941 X 
152613 

11^7'(026,96 97ll01li40O 1318300 

-3020000.00 
2080401.77 

38181494.72 
10892544.44 
541H24 88 
156811.09 

150,99 

-22000000 
12707472 
326845969 
124265900 

763702 

41943 
82033 
14598 

3320 * 

53||702|527.89 49^625^08 140438 

7525905.87 
32934 3 7 

2372623.14:. 
46542452,05 

32766808.33 
2520790.39 
-4420000.00 

77638690 
300300 

538456966 
73734436 
-53000000 

934 

1578 
2 

705 
20' « 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 - —-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP—' — — -- — "; 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - -
SLE -
TL - • 

8Tt303b74>55 ^244^021607 

:ii?i44i;3d^4^ 

521935.92 
743819.97 
373747.65 

5ibi6375()M 

1642449 
3677601 
3283254 i/ 

397 
287 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 4*44 ^83^34,03 l ^ W ) 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 1 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3895571.11 55496350 

i:908:; 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3 ^ 5 7 1 «11 5^(196^50 3 

mm 



( ' 

PAGE 28 
PROHPtLV GIVE TO 
BUDGET % CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
REVENUg, SALES AND CUSTOMERS JANUARY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1995 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -4260000.00 -30000000 

ACCT 447 - SALES TOR RESALE 

SS??S>S.iBUtK5:SALEŜ ta 

BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED.— 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 539.93 4645 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA - 53.18 1108 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 20866888.71 1005349000 

i 
2 
2 
1 
11 

1108255194 

ACCT::448 - - INTERDEPARTMEHTAU-SALES-- - 6300620 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY ™ .286475762.10 3903758433 1463240 

I ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
• ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS— 
'! ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
•:;ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

850309.59 

11571.42 
2043184.09 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATIMG REVtMUtS—i 3768388.42 

T d T ^ l s t t E s f O F I E U ^ I N C L . OPER. R E V . — 

iiiiiiiillisiiiiiiipiiiilipiiiiiiliii l l i l l l l l l l l lB^ • 

l l i l l l l l ^ Q 



^1 f -cnnc OPCPAfTO 131?u 

FORC ACCOUNTS REUENliC SALES KWII CUSTollERS 

ACCT <W©-1 RESIOEIITIAL vi;:-
• UHDTLLEO • 

RT • — : 

R IPIItLAnCLPlftA* — — •• 
p ISHttUWAHI — " i 
R MULTIPLE UNITS — ™ ' — — -v 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR MTG.-.(WU) 
OP-l-( 7. DAY CONTROL) (WHR) • 

..0P-2-<5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 
ACCT 440-2 RH i - — -• 

UHWUUCH - • 

: J A 
l2ffOOO.oo - ; 
l<fm » 70̂ .: 

:.;407.?^l27l.?3- i 

.-..052900'.95-. •-
.. 20043709:92'- -
- 4476069.02 -

265904443,67 

': .-k'ofloloOO i . j .-
121070 

l>B7B66£ts56 
44<.706026<. 
i:::Si3340Q65 

. '6070404 , 
308651941 " i ; . 

'• . 69646359 : V 
260V497l7t856. 1.-. 

*-3'3i0O(lfOOO " 

6532717 
7349366 

47461 : 
...171-60 x 
1013176 M 

h170505 M 
1817677 

JALCS 
TOTAL ACCT 440 ' 

ACCT 442-1 SHALL COtlllERclAL 8 IND. 
.. UHDILLEU -

GS - (C) NON MEASURED——.- — • 
; GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WmtOVJT EHM 

. GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EMM-- • 
GS - (HSR) — — 
COL - (f:Q> — — — : 
CJIT 

J 3 3 ^ 9 5 , 0 8 : 

- 3 0 ^ 0 0 . 0 0 
.",22340742.95 
473981839.^0: 
130734685.03'. 
i;>;73432P<98:!;i 

3jB4yL?4.BS 
- £100,80 

1^412^0^90 ; 

•( -40000000 
•';i30756997 
3868671509' 

•1449332098 
5364<>67i»& 

?050fiB£:; 
45404 i 

1S747345 

503128, 
:979295" 
.173786. 
20 003 
31667 W 

. TOTAL ACCT 442-1 - 689fc22 130 -.49 -: - 5954 283101 1676292 

ACCT.:442-2' LARGE -COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
.i;PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR a SEPTA 

•*,?rn HITH OPR - r - -
PD tl IT| l HSR 

^ ^ U T MXTMOUl NSR £ OPR S SfPTA-- — 
, / « 111'WD H OPR-^---'— * — .« 

- y f:IIT WITH HSR r 
• r>HT: SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
• Vi.UHftXLLKIl - - - - - - - - - - -

• 93467782'.55 

iioo^giofisoe 
, 9201123.9£ 

309569117;04 
30713271; 2?" 
-C960000,0a 

> 972733240 ?-
% 5974030 
319410090 

706'9O74U0 
' aSrt353nfl , 

•63042591^2 . 
972961970:. 

-116)00000 

11881• 
36 

3231 
19407 

24 
. 0459. 

:213 H 

TOTAL ACCTu442"2 ™ 1126f 24 549>32 15l622g47g02 

ACCT 444 POOtTC ST, & UtOW/AY LIGHTING , , t , 
SLP • - v — . r.r - 6.99 9 4751s 

JZZfU.95 - ...v- ^12751 • " • SLP. (ALLEY LIGIITIIIG RIDER)' 
SLS-
SLE-
T L -

• < ^ | M 0 f l 6 § l 4 * : 

8ET2176.28 
4326032.44 

-201964^62 
42 129714 
30^57346 

43030 

1(58 

4697 
3130 
2560 

TOTAL ACCI 4 4 4 - ^ 9 4 ^ 0 9 , 0 9 X t t s m i t o i 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS ' - : „ ' . • . • : / . 'fr- .if-. 
. EP AND. HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 41918872.31 . ,:521951492 

10503 

36 

i i - o 

) 

: ' ) 

TOTAL ACCT ' i l f i - 4191007,'»,31 521953492 36 



BOROERLIHE SALES TO HET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
. DORDERLIME SALES TO DELMARVA 

• j LIHERICK" 2 SALES — 

10379. tif* 
.4251 .-30 

6713030^3 ! 

71005 . 
27780 . 
;9591'-1 

246f•^49651:59•.•:l0d39357000;• 

^^KW^'At:^; 
12 i 

I? 
24 
24'-

,12 
: . 108' 

TOTAL ACCT 447 

::ACC T:::i4 4 0 ^ 1 HTE RDEnAft^ 

.TOTAL'.SALES OF ELECTRICITY -

31^0203^0.29 1114791248 

fiodi2i3a.^i 74fi3a 

35410 096125:79 \ \ A m ^ i z i i f ' - \ \ r : ; 17477419 

liOTHERSiORERAI-ItiPSREVrJIUE 
AfccT 45o - rnnrciTED DISCDUHTS — — 
ACCT 451 - HISC* SERVICE REVEWKS — 
ACCT 453 - SALCS OF HATER a WATER POVIFR 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 

• ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS '• 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-

: -ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVEHUFS-

31079905.45 
2633044,24 

13507412.U 

. -154760.00 
25090776;56 

.•-•1 .i 

-1 . ' 

'I 'Vi 

TOTAL OTHFR OftRATIIlO /tCVD.'ULS—! 

TOTAL SALES OF cLccTnidTY INCL . acLrt? HEv.-*---

'^466690.49 

3593562.124.28 

r-r- ' • • " • J * • \ : i-»-..-,-i-r''1 

' 1 1 , 



PAGE 20 
ipRDNPfLy ggTO; REveHUe, SALES AND CUSTOMERi; OECElIDEIv 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KUH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT — " ™ - -! 
R (PHILADELPHIA) ' 1 
R (SUDUROAN) " i 

R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU)-
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2 - (5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UUOILLED- — 

21 

5(060000.00 
1249.13 

3i|i;it5.27.3& 
56349.06! 

35ifio6;-47i; 
72397.30 

lfe47B06.27 
^25445.93 
591640.19 

44 

225 
351 

2 

27 

000 
I(6£9 

& 6S 7205 
72C 
62-
50f 
54< 349 

2 360 000^00:: 

i 63: 
23?827689 

4'ip0(()00 

000 

750 
622939. 

544 
349 
489 

10 
544280" 
616351 

3829 
1396 J* 

83429 * 
15829 « 

152393 

1C1AI ACCT 'i-u 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL S INO. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH • 
GS - (HSR) > • *•: 
PDL - (EO) • • •! 
rm 

111505922,51 941537097 

119 
1347 

0O( 

36 716 

00.00 
748.50 
199.60 

9J983 002.97 
4 36OP0l>34 

L55Q88;;:99:; 
144,62;; 

231000(000 
1 11L11752 
310 230143 
115699736 

m 
:;t760 5i::6:i 

2 315: 

50 

1316063 

41892 
81923 
14575 
1651 
3313 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 55!052£66.02 511 [708)086 140241 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA --
PD HITH OPR « 
PD WITH NSR" 
HT WITHOUT HSR % OPR 5 SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR-—' — — 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — 
UNBILLED 

7!201?52.37 
35p70,3i:;: 

2J299734.03: 
45l&e503,6O 

107^94.63 
Sb91.94 

!j921668.73 
2150000.00 

74 179 

m 
»50 

m$ 
25)514 i70 

545 560 128! 
303 SOfl:! 

509Q66130 
86&60167 
41)00 )00 

940 
3 

270 
1605 

2 
707 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2—• 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
M r - - - -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS - - - " 
SLE- • 
TL " • 

91562P15 74 l?04'>4.2&.42 

1122573.16 

537740.09 
712430.44 
567501.70 

8 172825 

350 
i97 

3)254 337 

1594 
363 

1 

3527 

395 
285 
215 

iiTOTAtsACCTSMft 274'0255::i:39:i ii? ?05 ).09 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3748391.27 52 BOI 997 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3740391,27 52)01?97 



PACE 26 PECD ENERGY CDHPANY 
PJH A t m G K SALES 1361002.00 
WW SALES TO CONOHINOO CO, - ELKTOH— 3S91210i««! 
fiOROERLlHE SALES TO COHO. POMER̂ CO. rSANDURA- 909!iSi4te 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL — — - 283.23 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA — 36.58 
LIMERICK 2 SALES — - 17713643.75 

HDNTH/YE 
B6211>v«U ! 
57804150 

15203 

1911 
, 762 

885830000 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
11 

TOTAL ACCT 447 i 22fi6?l65.60! 999921034! Vii 
_ - — -_ - = = - _: 

470978.2(1 5821754 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY — - — 287859194.81 3813367319 1461557 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - EDfifEireO DISCOUNTS «•-«• 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE REVENUES'""*-""* 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF fcATER S WATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROH ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES 

TOTAL MWH DPfifiATItJO ft£V£NUES 42^099,H 

TOTAt SALES Of ELECTRlCm INCL. QPER. REV. 242087294.07 

024770.B3 
gtf8090,6'> 

1190971.24 

11024.3i 
1993234.04 



PAGE 26 
PRDHPTLY 
BUDGET 5 

To 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY ,. HONTH/Y-
REVENUE* SALES A»0 CUSTOMERS SHOVEMBE; 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1990 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - — 
RT * • 
R (PHILADELPHIA) — — -
H tSUDURRAH) — - — M 
R MULTIPLE UNITS — 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP- l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)-
0P-2- (S DAY CONTROL) (WH b) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED — 

TOKl A m 440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES UNBILLED - • 

GS - (C) HON MEASURED - • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (HSR) • *• • > : 
POL - (EO) • r -— - i 
CHT <•"• : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

3510000.00 31000000 
736,30 i ' - 10 ; 

- 26923103 61 -190130605 543530 \ 

\ - 41046466,13 1301100623 615305 
311191.82 \ 2165045 ; 3861: 
50646.09 " 446189 1402 

1648917.02 23835513 03495 
365099.07 5513336 15713 X 

- 15767324.23 155440523 152009 
2290000.00 3OO0O(*OO 

- 92713404,95 747725776 1314795 

1260000.00 12000000 
1670336.14 9033140 41826 

— 34754796.36 285384490 81834 
101869318 14539 
3085^530:! 1011 
766614 3309 * 

448709026 140 010 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD HITH DPR——* ^ W T 

PD (I1TH HSR • 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR t SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR- **: 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 — : 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE - — 
TL - - — 

6705957.17 
40651 70 

2215327.07 
42012603,90 

66930.52 
28414172.49 
2426143.49 
20000.00 

1267499.73 

545392.95 
714669.07 
367126.98 

68162170 
424500 

24585570 
510027876 

936400 
402980926 
82847233 
13000000 

61901706>50 1103764675 

8977024 

1718804 
3537674 
3252184 

942 
3 

269 
1594 

2 
711 
20 

3521 

395 
277 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2094600,73 17405691 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3698969.26 49705511 

896 

TOTAL ACCT 44<r 



PAGE / 
PJH' iftCHANGG SALESff— "i 
Will. oALES TO C0H0HII1O0 CO, - ELKTON 
DQRDEnLlNE SALES TQ CONO. PQHEIt CO. - ANDQftA-
DORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 

PECD EttEROY COMPANY WWft /V 
— „ 10E1662.00 469 

3156734,49 5 0 7 2 ^ 3 
QlM 2? 11772; 
413.24 2814 
292.89 1915 
34.80 725 

12348906.57 719862000 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

11 

- 16E58858 21 816506779 19 

502762.01 6126708 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITV — - 249018454.37 3270024966 1459244 

iOTHERSO.P.ERATING REVENUE 
A'CT HCI - rtAILTTCD DTifliUMYt 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE REVENUES • -i 
ACCT 453 » SALES OF WATER S WATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROH ELECTRIC PROPERTY 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE-
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES-

7Bi2l5.22 
190422,72 

1386779.28 

10680.78 
1477899,99 

TOTAL OTHER DPCRATIN0 REVENUES-

STOTAL^SALES 'OF•'ELECTRICITYOPER. REV. — 

384/997.99 

:;2fi2866452::36 



PAGE 20 
;:pRbHPT£te.Dive3:TD:; 
BUDGFT S COIHPOL-

iiliisiiiPECdiiiiEHERGYSCOtlPANY MONTH* 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS OCTOOEll 

EUECTRI.C::: OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT : 
R (PHILADELPHIA) : 
R tSUPURBAN) — 
H MULTIPLE UNHJ 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED 

1630000.00 
997.49 

200367B4 09 
42939266 75; 
330790.30 
61784.05 

1537746.39 
335575.84 

16014509.70 
312O00O>C0 

15000000 
A 76,47 - i 

( 304053600 ! 
'(tpoQ6S>a; 
421577 

21736229 
4968115 

129167872 
290O0O(J0 ' 

)<> 
541-0^ 
613973 "N 
*« -3a7l-* 

1413 * 
03668 K 
15555 n 
152028 

TOTAL ACCT WO-"—"-
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 

UNBILLED • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED — • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (HSR) ™ ; 

101 (ED -
CHT -

90^07^54,61 70^510^13 1312044 

-510000.00 
1655048.97 
37206188.35 
10017070.82 

i ^ 2 t i i r 

149078,09 
102,07; 

3000000 
9734618 

302925685 
114183168 
40914589 
726595 
3921 

41812 
81780 
14S16 
1761 
3304 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 52740213.62 if 4711488 576 139869 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA --
PD WITH OPR «• 
PD WITH N S R — — — 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR—-
HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED • 

7334107.35 
43743.35i 

2289403.97 
46057400,15 
146566.36 

31349494.40 
2594791.22 
580000.00 

73657920 
430000 

25564460 
545015007 
2033500 

510900183 
80995566 
-10000000 

954 
3 

270 
1595 
&5;&2:&£ 
713 
20 * 

^ 5 0 6 , 0 0 i22O^0^36 ;;iaTAlSfteCT£S42*2* 3537 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP — — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS — 
SLE - -
T L • 

.1250584.31. 

550720.08 
742815.84 
293440.04 

8518910:! 

1740128 
3678215 
2582899 

395 
273 
215 

ioi,.i /err 4'i'i joi/'io) :•' U'IJOI*.' 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA — 3711722.90 48697366 

892 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3711722,90 48697366 



I ! A H & PECO ENERGY CDtlPANY HDNTH 
PJH INTEftCHANOE SALES——- — — 6769SX.OO H^r^OttO i 
DULK SALES TO COHOHINOa CO. - ELKTON £991443,77 47S07S95 X 

?:»WOQRdERl;lN 1408.3S 14692 1 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED.— 433.03 2949 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 256.22 1665 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 31.82 663 1 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 12415077.59- 656846000 11 

TOTAL ACCT 447 16085711.78 733544964 19 

ACCT:K448it-rî -lHTERDERARTMENTAL SALES-"— ~ — - 424030.66 523174a 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY - - 260402200.64 3206598547 1457164 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS — 720134,97 
ACCT 451 - MISC, SERVICE REVENUES 241353,13 
ACCT 453|:S:vSAL£S:::QF;SHATERx8>: HATER ::PQHER-->-—-
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY- 1345377.75 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 11752.11 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2095490.03 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4414107.99 

KTatAttSSALCS QF ELECTRICITY INCL. OPER. REV. 264016308.63 



{ 
PAGE 28 
P/iOHPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET & CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENERGY COHpANY HOHTH/YEAR 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOHEftS SEPTEHfetft 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
i l 

R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) - -

*;^;i:R?HULTiPLE:i UNITS — : 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH --
UHBILLED 4̂.4.,-

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 0 — — " — 
tACCt .442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL S INO. SALES 

UHBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (MSRJ--4-
PDL - (CO) -
CHT - -

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 • 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR— . . - i ^ — * — , 
PO HITH NSR ' 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR SEPTA 
HT HITH OPR 
HT WITH HSR — • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY- -
UNBILLED ---

TOTAL ACCT 442-2— -

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP i 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - • 
SLE - - • 
TL 

•- -14320000.00 
1082.43 i 

35187091.01 i 
- 5337?347.09 ! 

58174.43 
1488527.80 
330346.21 

•- 19261328.63 
— -3020000.00 

— 92702199.06 
|U ±J Arf i-t ±1 ±d AJ W JJ 

-- -3680000.00 
1854301.95 

— 44575447.83 
-- 12956657.22 

5414779>39 
152623 04 

198 82: 

— 61274008.25 

7879655.38 
51840 37i 

2470056.26 
49640057.60: 

33697002.28 
2670309.46 
-2600000.00 

93009721.35 

1208619.69 

554537.52 
715219.29 
357969.79 

-110000000 
8476 i 

ii^4'd4i:936';:' #42747} 
^13152'; 

;K£2699370t P&Mil;3S921 
391740 1416 

20768430 63763 
4804064 15419 

134300916 151877 
-23000000 : 

647163932 1311678 

-31000000 
10230776 41833 
345176641 81671 
108933262 14477 

£o?47#75452# 
759402 i 3302 

4691 ; 

482080226 139701 

84094480 974 
627300 

29752070 271 
620029038 i 1608 

582307269 719 
100134446 20 
-48000000 

1368944623 

7382386 i l l l l l l l l i : 
1743111 
3553201 
3163702 

393 
269 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444-- — — 2036366-29 15842400 
' i J 44 M * J U ^ J J ' A l ' ^ * « - j '£* * j <U1 U U AJ M j j ' J l flj V f l l f !*J U i j u U '±4 ' i k l i U ' l id ' M 'MU ' ± J + i "<M ' i l l U * ^ U k l k l ^ ' ^ U V f U W * ! r ' j - J M AJ ^ ' V 4J U ' M A 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 304.11 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 304.11 



SPAGE£2fc PECO ENERGVSCOMPANY 
PM iNfERCHANGE SALES • • • 
DULK SALES TO COHOHINGO CO. " ELKTOH ^ 
ftOUDERLlHE SALES TO CONO. POWER CO. - AHOORA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. --
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES -

iMONTM/YuAK: 
45180000 

3507477.16 49016204 
1197.26 1666g l i 
727.19 4955 2 
299.20 1958 2 
41.21 808 1 

14335955.96 747679000 11 

14<" I ' <>'!; 041099593 19 
.•a====a==: s=a >• 'ysH His=a s a=aaa:;:: a xj a is 

629fW^il 

270053567,92 3362228664 1455664 

;irbT t̂:gACc;Tî 47> 

ĈCT:?:4485:s5iNTERDEPARt 

TOTAL SALES OF - ELECTRICITY 

;OTHER.i'OP.ERAT.ING'.f REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 980430.36; 
ACCT 451 - HISC. SERVICE REVEHUES 209746.63 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF WATER & WATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROH ELECTRIC PROPERTY 961944.47 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS -
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- • 12460.93 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2808742.25 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 5061332.64 
^aaaaaaaasaaaaaaaaaaaaraaaaaaaasaaaasasaasasaaaaaas^'Sasasaaaasaa:' 

T̂OTALSiSALEŜ OESEtECTRICm INCL. OPER. RCV. 275114900.56 
:3aaaaqaai)aaa:vaaaaaaaaaaaa:-



PAGE 28 
PROMPTLY GXUE tD 
BUOGET & CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTIVYEftRi 
RtULMUt, SALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

CLCCTRIC OPCRATTONS 1991 

REVENUE SALES KWM CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -
RT « 
R (PHILADELPHIA) " 
R ISUDURDAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS—- — 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) — 

ACCT 440-2 RH — - — 
UUDILLED - -

TOTAL ACCT 440 i 
;!&£CT£442S1^ 

UNBILLED - -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED- - • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT Ellll 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH • 
GS - (HSR) " • ! 
PDL - (EO) • — ' • i 
CHT - : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1---

-22630000.00 -174000000 
1134*60 9002 10 

40702117.B4 4*9192971 542557 
720620?2<75 : 50101692$ 612431 

431 .11 3176960 3908 
53912.60 359018 1418 » 

1387587.60 18872698 83938 
321674.06 4728321 15205 X 

23812510.32 165402845 151424 
-4000000 00 

119269341,00 i 022550749 1310330 

-6180000.00 -55000000 
2035558.88 11293554 41861 

47545679.19 374368768 01678 
14251899.29 121332755 14448 
6090099,41 
153582,24 751324 3300; 

105,10 4340 

63905004.11 505723710 139694 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH DPR 
PD HITH NSR •-*•"• 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SCPTA — - -
HT HITH QPR — - — 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2— 1 

ACCT 444 PURLIC ST, & (UOfiWAY LIGHTING 
SLP : 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 
SLE -
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444 — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

O6O9041.09 
56703*41 ; 

2053752.04 : 
59141453 29 i 
102071,89 

27768905.67 
4044001.42 
-6040000.00 

94358220 
687700 

33850570 
732272390 
1445200 

605925751 
83737000 
-92000000 

904 

278 
1607 

wmmmmm. 
715 
20 

96616009,61 1460334039 ; 3509 : 

1186505,87 6783968 ; 

552059.90 
710086.96 
367382.23 

1737916 
3570061 
3252901 

391 
262 
214 

?O24035,04 15344046: 876 

6535624.76 83074274 3 

i l l i l l i i l i i TOTM. MXT 44f>-- ^ 



PAGE 26 
PJH iNrERCHAMGE SALES — : 
BULK SALES TO CQWWHGO CO, - ELKTON—- i 
BORDEflLXnE SALES TO CONQ, POWER CO - AHOOftA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO HET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPKL - -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA--
LIMERICK 2 SALES r 

PECD ENERGY COMPANY HONTH/YChu 
— 1730596.00 70613000 : 

5020543,36 65615556i 
1233 37 1728OK 
808.59 5510 
437.19 • 2099 
37.59 737 

12727995.25 652473000 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
11 

788727982 19 

6517245 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY — 309161503.90 3682281645 • 1454511 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS — 984422.05 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE REVENUES - — 260704,94 
ACCT 453 - SALES QF WATER S WATER POWER—— 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 914948.05 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS • 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 12730.63 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2141880.07 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES—-'— 4322725.74 

— 313484229.64 ; TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL, QPER. REV. 



PAGE i-
>h6iipTLYv.GrvM:i 
: SUDG E T;;;;s:;;:t mjf R 

ftCVCMUC, SALtS AND CUSTOHCftS JULY I 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 i 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 040-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - - 12090000.00 86000000 

ft (PHILADELPHIA) 53660022,66 375271702 S43126 
R (SUBURBAN) — — 81695124^32 567500514 611087 

;iSîi;î:R'::Hutt±PEEi;;;tili« 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) — 59571.69 400478 1428 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 1477665.06 20629241 84171 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) - — 343562.05 5156920 15060 

ACCT 440-2 RH - 26916058.57 186291875 151226 
UNW 000 Q:mWMWf'mmt&: 

mmmsMmm&xoTAiizKccT 440- - - • 
&CCt;#42ii;;:;SM̂  

UNBILLED - • 
GS - (C) NON HEASURED -
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -

(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
iUi'-P) • - - - ! 

180221776.09 J 26; 94^777; 

GS -
GS «• 

C U T — i 

2660000.00 
2018809.15 
47311470.51 
13086271.19 
iKp005532t25:: 

36000000 
11245262 
374893230 
119962661 
iw52346695:; 

756276 
5097; 

;;i31'01O5;; 

42013 
81593 
14431 

&i606 ; ; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 71917469.10 595i211229 139723 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR1---**--—• 1-*.***-—I-S-K-J ^ j , -
P0 HITH HSR • 
HT WITHOUT HSR S OPR S SEPTA--1 

HT WITH OPR • 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

8171111.17 
62625 44 

2535566,93 
i:5ii75a2£iflx; 
::£iii2440:;:29:| 
42646169.09 
5035510.79 
3360000.00 

89739240 
;S*;S:8055im 

646194301 

;;̂ Kitiî 3"̂ î̂ •: 
541545870 
95192385 
74000000 

986 
3 

275 

2 
709 
19 K 

iiTOfALpeCT:;:;^ 479 WMU. :i3505̂  

390 
261 
214 

;:ACCT*444S;RUBl>i£^ 
SLP ; 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE 
TL 

:iii22s42,^4:; 
3274.95 

548751.07 
700509.53 
369386.98 

:;6i34983: 
12751 

1724065 
3515800 
3270864 

:;2792465i47:: :.:14650463:! !!074:: 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS £ RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3500092.78 38257300 

TOTAL ACCT 446- :;3G 0.0 092*70:; .38257300: 



BULK SALES TO CONOWINGa CO. - ELKTON—"—'*--; 
AH00rtA-i 

BORDERLINE SALES TO HET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL - -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 

TOTAL ACCT 447 
:." s s a i i = si = =i=a =: a a a n = n s i a p i i i i p i a j a i ^ a U ^ ^ P ^ U p h i i i i i i i s H i i aiissa a xi: 

?Afccll446:iliNTERiDiS^ SALCS : 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY -

•iMQHTIV 
-.vJHooooo 

5î :402^04bv9G:;: SSSSSOO 95282;: 
1417.17 ^ i s i ^ i 20395 
1163.34 7512 2 

701.70 4062 2 
50.24 985 1 

201&4685.46 659540000 11 

2693937B.07; 769220236 j 19 
[ iaaaSaaaaa^aa: ; 1 ' i i a a xi a a a s;=a a =£:•: >a a x; a a a a a = i ; a a: 

soBi^i i 4191206 i 

390772952.19 4164262005 1454389 

i OTHER S OPERATING:;i'REVENUE 
ACCT 450 - F0RPEITED DISCOUNTS oaWlU'.Sft! 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE REVENUES J--* 263090,79 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF WATER S WATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 1099520.13 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMEHTAL REHTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 12670.11 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVEHUES- 1067417.00 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4071016.61 
— = — = a = - i _- _ j - •• - _ = = - a s - - _z . — - - - . i 

i ; t r i f A i & £ r a OPER. REV 402843^0.80 



1", ' 1 

PROHPTLY BIUF 10 
EUUQCT S CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

PECO ENCROY CDHPANY HOHTH/YEAR 
REVEHUG, SALES AND CUSTOMERS JUNE 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - -
n T „ „ 

R (PHILADELPHIA) — — — 
R [SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS' • 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)--
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) - — 

ACCT 440-2 RH — -
UilDILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 440—" 
;;;AccTS44i2Si;KsnAL&:ĉ  

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM--
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (HSR) — — 
POL - (EO) • — 
CMT - : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 -

27100000.00 214000000 
1107,60 i 9546 10 
' 'J* EB ! 230312789 S43912 

50236904,93 i 35J,395031 611440 
348380.63 2524202 3958 
83400.45 579876 1430 

1670924.96 24231748 84386 
355126.79 5384186 14890 

17866918.10 140410170 151237 
5240000,00 ! 44000000 

135706145,20 1016040348 1310557 

5380000.00 28000000 
1878611.49 10471628 42009 

43845811.52 331922730 81605 
124026S4.33 102557841 14451 
5082545.96 42906300 
154458,95 756300 3304: 

202,97 4786 

68824285.22 516619593 139734 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA — 
PD WITH OPR-™— — — — 
PD HUH HSR — — 
HT WITHOUT HSR 2 OPR fi SEPTA -
HT WITH GPR • • 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 T 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST, & HICIi'JAY LIQHTIUG ! 
SLP ' • 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS --
SLE 
TL — 

8369738.01 
56703,26 

2493300.42 
53191607,72 
100514 54 

34147713.02 
3119538.49 
-370000.00 

86993460 

28509370 
6*5749450 

548954619 
84621594 
-27000000 

ioiii72oi, 46 i37o mm% 

566554.97 
710174.00 
375302.52 

;;s72a3S7:; 

1770307 
3511744 
3318647 

993 

2 
704 
19 

mm-. 

391 
260 
214 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

2001333,39 

3723412.37 

14329055 

40016973 

07f» 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3723412,37 40016973 



r 

PACE £6 PCCO ENEneV CDHPAUY HOHTn/YE«« ! 
PJrt INTERCHANGE SALES — — — — 2496577.00 ?7H;60G0 
BULK SALES TO CONOWINGO CO, - ELKTON • — 4073X36,40 50526915; 

CO. - ANOQRA- 1067 37 15975: 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 1751.79 11984 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L 152.12 1015 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 35.65 699 
LIMERICK 2 SALES 20254129.35 844825000 

TOTAL ACCT 447 27326049.76 98QE37588 
--- - - r - _ -= - - .-_= - =_= _ 

ACCT 440 r .IHTERDERARTIIENTAL SALES — 556376 - 94 6763645 

1* 
2 
2 
1 
7 

1 i 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 340135604.34 3945340203 1454767 

tfTHERSOPERATINGSREVEUUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCDUMTS— — 804446,05: 
ACCT 451 - MISC, SERVICE fiEVENUES— 276920,2?: 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF WATER 8 WATER POWER-' 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY-- 1330001.14 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 13520.12 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 1766698.86 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4191594.44 

TOTAL SALES QF ELECTRICITY INCL. OPER. REV. 344327190.78 



^ftiMPTLYgGAvt TO 
iiSyDGET^ctiHTROlJ:; 

PECO ENERGY COHPAKY HONTH/YEA^ 
REVENUE^ SALES AND CUSTOMERS MAY 

r i r r m c RrrPAuniii 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - - - 2920000.00 21000000 

J . i - 4 - 4 - _ 4 . _ « , + , _ ^ . * , 4 . 7 1 7 '95 4562 11 
R IP}1ILADELPHIA> 25364202*40 175723605 544602 : 

R (SUBURBAN) M 30045403.50 271224748 611223 
S«SRSHUliTIPLE UNITS 325098.32 2369913 3902:: 

R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. <HU) 71933.56 501416 1438 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 1740199.36 25354954 84688 
0P-2- (5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6) 351075.27 5343996 14647 

ACCT 440-2 RH — 14164618.04 131770644 151205 
U H 8 I U E 0 — — — 370000.00 3000000 

440-'-'*. - - ^ ^ ^ . - j . ^ . . ^ 
ACCT;::442SlSSHAliLSCOHHERCIAL & mo SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - tC) NON MEASURED — 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS - (NSR)—*-*•*•-->+•->-*.*4-T-4-J--̂ -t-*-—K*.-̂ i,v-,*,--4.»,i-: 

POL - (EO) i 

cm - -- -

03354920.40 636293030 

2050000.00 
1585237.80 
35682233.39 
9094584.17 
3747270.29 
154401.35: 

15 tr. 

19000000 
9116389 

285355400 
93902671 
3645U02 
7" 8- I 
4336 

1311023 

42021 
81547 
14483 
1626 
3306 X 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 53114022.66 444585039 139677 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
• PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA -
PD WITH DPR-'*---+----'i-*'**--i'---'l*-*"--*"-K-*"* + -+^4- —: 

PD HITH HSR i 
HT WITHOUT HSR 8! OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMEHTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

7750599.37 
40119 27 

2177205.87 
48785090.32 : 

82391 30 : 
30334876.56 
3690398.91 
2620000.00 

76453050 
492200 

23189290 , 

1069900 
492022419 
94683134 
59000000 

1008 

266 
1631 

695 
19 

95466601,60 i 1320096419 i 
'-h LL I * 1* U ^ fc± V* *4V 

3605 

1171123.63: 

570168.59 1783425 .390 
703526.65 3470936 256 
368739.97 3259900 214 

2813550.84! I W b l f i : 869 
. - A J A J ^ £ J J A ^ A l l U m i * - At. 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-*-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST- « HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
'il P 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - -
SLE '- - - — 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 4 ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AMD SEPTA* 2986409.68 3373505V 

TOTAL ACCT 446-+~~-~ 2986409 337^&fl! ' 



;:P.AG.E32b.„: . PCCO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/. < 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES imOfSMo 151937000 1 i 
BULK SALES TO COHOHINGO CO, * ELKTON*""**4"-4029161,45 59166012 1 ! 

iiSigliMBORDERLINESSALES TQ CONO POWER CQ - ANOQRA- 1174,35 10931 1 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 2220.97 15794 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L - 376.46 2515 2 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 36.72 765 1 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 32251066.93 1183091000 7 

, 4 - . 1 ^ , - _ I - - - 4 

TOTAL ACCT 447 41260903,90 1394232017 IS 
- = = - I = = = - = E — = - = - i - r r - 1 --' i - 1 - - - . ) - = - - - -— =_T. L J _- = 

ACCT 446 1NTERDEP.ARTHEHTAL SALES • 589716.36 710781^ 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY — 290779736.60 4088730065 1457095 

xPT.HERxOPERATINGSiREVENUE 
ACCT 450 - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 1116760449 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE ft%VW\l^+***++*+-'- 132057,70 
ACCT 453 - SALES QF WATER d HATER POWER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY-- 1834562.60 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS — 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 14319.21 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVEHUES- 2998280.32 

. , I _ t _ *• - I - - - ~ - . ! . . . „ 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 6095930.32 
a E a = a p a q n = i a a q » i s i f l 5 : q i i = a s i p 3 c ^ T J = q= i3==rq= i i aEa i i i iPp*JT : i j»* ia» u = = s : = = = = a j a D n a a q q p n q q p ^ a a n = H = a a a n = : e a q ' 

STOTAliSSAtiEŜ QK>;iEtECTttICITY.'..IHCL, QPEW. REV. 296075724.92 



PAGE 2t> 
PrDMPtLV BIUE TD 
BUDGET S CCJITflOE 

PCCO EMEWSY COMPANY MONTH/VCAR: 
REVENUEt SALES AND CUSTOHCRS APRIL 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWM CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 

R (PHILADELPMIA) — — — — • 
R (SU&URBMO - -

. H MULTIPLE..UNITS-"--' • 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (UH 6) 

ACCT'440-2 RH - -
UHBILLED ™ 

TOTAL ACCT 440 — -
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COt.llERClAL S XUU. SALES 

UNBILLED - • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH -
GS - fUSR) — — — 
POL - (EO) . ; 
CHT i 

-4710000.00 
1002,99: 

28205900.SO i 
42722900,14: 
343152.87 
81534.15 

1940040.96 
394779.91 

19568866.00 
-4^10000,00 

-850000.00 
1781065.44 
35565528.26 
10075545.02 
3913939,09 

1L i £ 
130,31: 

-40000000 
16723: 

200134477 
310493393 
2528340: 
582328 

29788686 
6324960 

216509560 
-61000000 

04019074,40 66545044! 

-11000000 
10601501 
299575505 
116397740 
38006420 
754245 
2700 

u 5457CO 
611144 

40)6 
1445 M 
84967 X 
14390 W 
151164 

13120^ 

42000 
0151; 
14401 

SSlO*: 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 50639540.25 455210207 139590 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COHHERCIAL fi IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR a OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD HI TH OPR L—T 
PD HITH HSR——— — 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR e SEPTA -
HT WITH OPR— ' 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED — 

7404233.32 
45043,65: 

2069128.78 
03500204 53 

71726-87 
29960037.51 
2602324.56 
900000.00 

74690480 
423600 

22B061B0 
521195495 

952700 
400304003 
70931373 
2000000 

1014 
3 

265 
I f 27 : 

2 
697 
19 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 — — 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
S L P — — — ' • 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - -
SLE -
TL - • 

07121579 22 1101303911;; 

1167252.76 

564501.06 
699649.16 
367186.65 

6787960 

1772372 
3464511 
3258203 

3600 

309 
251 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444 -

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AMD SEPTA-

2010009,63 

3078229.00 

152C304G 

37944078 

'44 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3070229,00 37944070 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY PAGE 26 
PJH 1HTERCHANGE SALES 
BULK SALES TO COHOHINGO CO- - ELKTON-— 
BOftOmiNE SALES TO CONO, POHCR CO - AHUOftA-
BORDERLINE SALES TO HET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL -
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA -
LIHERICK 2 SALES---T -

.v 4.- vimv.-uv *-•*•: 4-: 4.: 4-:4-: it 4^ «4-: 4-: HVM M 

TOTAL ACCT 447 i 

ACCT 440 - INTEftDEPARTHEHTAL SALES 
s s = = = = s = = = = s s s s B S = = = a s = = s = = s = = = = = a = = = s s s s = = B = = a = = = 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 

iHONTH/̂ EAK 
292e6t»8.((0 133527000 
2989037 42 45338019 

977-02: 14964: 
367.46 2496 2 
224.91) 1650 2 
32.02 667 I 

23040198.50 930296000 7 

•• • 
•:4-: —: 4-:—4.' *•:+•:*.: a*-: - - - -

289fi029S 32 1109181590: IS 
:-a 0 3 q BQ a as 2 a ;:SB=iiaaBB?iapii: 

405460.79 5953110 

267201357.29 3564681277 1455192 

• OTHER;; 0 P. ERATINGSRE VENUE 
ACCT 4So - FORFEITED DISCOUNTS—• 029139,OS 
ACCT 451 •• HISC- SERVICE RCVEHUES—-•** ++'•-•*- 263977.03 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF HATER $ HATER P0HER 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 919037.97 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS -
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 13210.29 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2768519.43 

:-: a n « i i •U.-KMH 4s*i4<̂ ^̂ 4i'4̂ *<i,+;*<+.:«t;iii<*;4i4>iii;«+<*̂ t;wti+;t;i;«+;i!iv 4<iit<«4<'>:+̂ +;i;«̂ i,-«4̂ v̂ 4<4̂ .:.:K4̂ i;i<*<i;+;4<i;iii;*i':-

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 4793904.S7 
- i — • > = = = - =_». = = -- __ = - _ j . - - - - = - - - - — - = - r - - j = = -- B = — i - - _ a - z s r s - ~ 

T̂QTAlixSALESiiQFSELECTRICITYwillHCL. OPER. REV. 271995261,36 



PACE 26 
PftOMPTLV" 
DUPGET & 

'*Vfi TO 
PECO EHEHGY COW AMY 

ftEVENUE^ SALES AMD CUSTOfOS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIOHg 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE 

i HOHTH*,,r 
HARCH * i 
1994 

SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -
RT * * * .^w^*,*— 
ft (PHILADELPHIA) • i 
fl (SUBURBAN) — - * — + — — * - + - , ^ * — ^ - ; 
R MULTIPLE U N I T S - - — . - — - - r — - — — i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-- -
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) -
QP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH -
iSfii&y^ BIUL ER^S^Sî SSSsSSsS S «'*< •> 

TOTAL ACCT iitui-~+±~-+~r+*~+++* ~-. 
;:;ACCT:î42'?lSSMA£;t;;;:c6H IL, 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM 
GS *- (NSR)-*- ,-,i.m,.,T-.,i,-̂ »--i«*,--,-.-iA.*.*.--,-%4--,--«4- : 

POL - (Eo) • : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 — 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & INO. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA — 
PD WITH OPR--*-~+,-'*,-J"***,--*,i,--i,'--J"-**-'k—4,-*,~-'i*,'K— : 

PD HITH HSR— 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA"-*— 
HT UlTHiOPR -
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - — -

-5050000.00 -41000000 
513,05 4052 11 

29279S49.79 ! 209032329 546669 
441 ,.4(, l i 329966672 611119 
371613.60 2766552 4046 
62003.10 587408 1452 K 

1932222.65 29960164 85262 N 
404297.00 6609057 14143 M 

26243062.30 327150913 151227 
-2430P0O 00 i -S7000000 i 

95005407 78 ! 020113247 : 131»'4: 

-2260000.00 -27000000 
1874743.10 11349908 41965 
36306335.36 307700188 81493 
11893566.44 145789253 14486 
3050942 31 ; ;W39050<j54^ 1568i 
152060 17 756061 3306: w 124.20 : 252Q: 

51796571.66 478446064 139526 

8513166.32 
I * 

2427099.S6 
50810517-00 
116673.60 

32641768.75 
4574217.82 
-4580000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 94565293,46: 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP imm&m 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS - 575645.09 
SLE - - 695306.47 
TL — - 370038.40 

2057267.07 

66470930 
501300 

26213000: 
614705197: 
1362544 

546129609 
103290734 
-59'O0OO0Q 

L_J_._ 
131^693430 

7959660 

1804290 
3472052 
3327221 

16563243 

1017 
3 

267 
1631 

2 
696 
19 * 

3616 

9 

368 
249 
215 

TOTAL ACCT ̂ 44*-*- — + 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3902582.37 44491431 

861 

U(?J;. 

TOTAL ACCT 446 — -•»- + *- — *-^*-*-4. 3702502.37 44491431 3 



PAGT; 20 
PJ11 IfJTERCMAHGE SALES"—-— ~ : 
BULK SALES TO CONOWINOO CO, - GLKTOH - — i 
BORDERLINE SALES TO COHQ, PQIJCR CQ. - ANDOAA-
DDRDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PP&L 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA 
LIMERICK 2 SALES -

PECOSENERGY COMPANY UONTH/YuAR 
— «. 742336.00 17730000! 

3210374,15 4S33197<7i 
1129 73 179fi0i 
493.10 3396 
377.98 2525 
38.78 808 

26297661.73 1099574000 

1162660666 i i l i l l l l 
639G53Q 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY --- • 258457995.49 3524346905 1456115 

T̂HERSOPERATiNGSREVCKDE 
ACCT 450 - rORP-ElTED DISCOUNTS— • Ba3480.B9; 
ACCT 451 - NISC, SERVICE REVEMUES * 239650,90 i 
ACCT 453 - SALESiQ îJATEftssxWATERxiP.atiEn------
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 917083.65 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 13254.50 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTllER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 2336659.33 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES—'—- 4390065.35 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY IKCL, OPEfi. REV. :i26204Q06Q̂ C4:i 



PAGC 20 
PftDUPTLY GIUE TD 
BUDGET * CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUMTS 

FECO ENERGY COHPANY NONTH/YE«n 
REVENUE/ SALES AND CUSTOMERS rCBfiUAftY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

REVENUE SALES KWM CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -
RT T 
R 1PHILADELPHIA) — — — -
H (SUDURBAM) — 
R MULTIPLE UNITS — • ^ 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (HUJ — 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)-
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) — 

ACCT 440-2 RH -
UNBILLED- • T 

TOTAL ACCT 440 " 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL S IND. SALES 

UNBILLED — ---
GS - (C) NON MEASURED— 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH • 
PS - (NSR) . ~ 
PDL - (EO) : 
C U T ' - i 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 

-11100000.00 -93000000 
3114>93 : 27494 11 

325E723S Ofi 235496465 546412 
5t08$901,6$ 6107O4 
410354.16 3130662 4074 : 
86991.11 634215 1459 X 

2050624.17 32339056 85554 M 
420547.51 7117015 13903 K 

33017298.40 438731842 151020 
-5900000-00 -85000000 

102649049,99 910320484 - 1312301; 

-6340000.00 -62000000 
2070184.63 12920052 41939 
37180115.27 323210335 . 81307 
13597554.76 168590719 14472 
3934252>66 41905053 i 1553 
152092.77 754398 M 

125,13 2616 

50602325.22 485383173 139351 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COHHERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR B SEPTA 
PO WITH OPR— — — • — 
PD HITH HSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR a OPR S SEPTA— 
HT WITH QPR— 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED • 

rom ACI r -i-i w j 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING i 
SLP — i 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 
SLE— -
TL — 

7625878,25 
19433.55 i 

2172130,52 
5599626^07 

43408.13 
22714751.99 
4181699.85 
-5780000.00 

UO, ' t ' t i 

U l i - n , I J 

541455.87 
695574,25 
360519.01 

81185930 
245500 

24346270 
557325020 

639700! 
468641120 
74951800 

-119000000 

1108336140 

7964164 

1753348 
3507844 
3251155 

1034 
3 

266 
1641 

2 
698 
19 

3644 

388 
247 
211 

TOTAL ACCT 444 — — 2011557,05 164765U 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS .8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AMD SEPTA 3797442.61 48566330 

0,V 

TOTAL ACCT 446" 3797442,61 40566330 



PAGE 28 PECD ENERGY COMPANY 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES— — • l?£6fi49.00 44363000 
BULK SALES TO CQlWHXNSQ CO, - ELKTOH 3965355,53 505U7g90 ; 
BORDERLINE SALES TO CDNO. PotiER CQ. - ANbdrtA- 1165.60 174a5 
BORDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 1017,83 7205 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 649.08 4405 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELMARVA— 42.34 882 
LIMERICK 2 SALES - 25359212.36 787082000 

TOTAL ACCT 445 " ' 
==. - = - = - -- -= - = - == -= ; 

:;ACCT 448 - INTERDERARTMENTAL SALES — — 

31093931.74 891982975 15 
- ._- _-- _ - =- _-— _ 

444011.60 5970389 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 278421881.57 3475052002 1456169 

:;DTHERSOPERATIN6X;REVENUE ' 
ACCT 450 - FORf Ell ED DISCOUNTS 1198601,41 
ACCT 451 - MISC, SERVICE REVENUES 126262,63 
ACCT 453 - SALESSOE%HATErt.;:;S.. WATER yPQMEft 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 708508.23 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- 14244.04 ^ 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- 3199524.10 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES—— 5247I40.41 
- - '-- - - = - - — - — - -= - = = _- - - r = _-- - = = ? — : 

TOTAL SALES ELECTRICITY INCL. QPER. REV. 283669021.98 



PAGE 2u 
^notipTtYiGiyE&Tbi; 
BUDGET ft COIITnOL 

SpiilliADECEHiA^EliiEGT .^ iR 
nLVEllUE, SALES AMD CUSTOMERS JAHUAltY 

CLECTHTC OPERATTOHS iilSg't 

FERC ACCOUMTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT M O - l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - -
j j f - - -

fl (PHILADELPHIA) 
R ISUCURDAH) — ̂  „ - ^ « ^ 4 - ^ 
R MULTIPLE UMITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) tWH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
UNBILLED — — .4,̂ 4.4,4., + ^ 

B42QOOO.O0 
012>09: 

3504tl63i2 62! 
56296564,04 

452504.23 
90552.42 

2113526.00 
420537.70 

31079500.23 
' 2700000,00 

41000000 
6657 

- 261306137 
v 420U4370 
^ 3400695;. 

—657535^ 
33562053 

v "6902900_ 

r̂eB'os'ifot 
360000001 

i l 
546220 
610477 
4006 
1463 
85835 

. 13671 
"150867-

TOTAL ACCT 440-
ACCT 442-1 SMALL CQHMCRCIAL « INO. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) HEAS. WITHOUT EHH • 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS * (HSR)--*'— .--,.,4,-4.-,, 
POL - (£0) I 
('IT - ! 

3:35214710 21 1222924162 

3100000.00 
2077096.90 
37204033.36 
11571573.07 
4022461.09 
151907.65 

!•! 1 40 

25000000 
12840415 
327920306 
140112974 
52461637 
751508 
2032 

1311661 

41929 
01272 
14433 
1542 
3299 * 

2 .7^ ^ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 59087220.47 559105752 139176 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & HID. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR*-»*.*•*»— --4.-4,̂ 4,4,̂ , 
PD HITH HSR f : 
HT WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-— 
HT HITH OPR - -
HT WITH NSR - - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — 
UNBILLED -

7742342.75 82448110 1035 
14740 10 228030 

2096171.63 24209710 266 
34790712.59 557710709 1644 
-39902.20 

44496814.14 587401163 695 
772658.43 14716638 19 
3400000.00 50000000 

«? "13 1316794440 3645 

1266766,77 9475136 

540933.16 1722246 392 
696213.02 3484079 240 
362218.17 5265633 211 

TOTAL ACCT 442J-2*—J--1'**'̂ *'*-*-*'*'-'-̂ — 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP i 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS • 
SLE • 
T L — — - — — 

-:« 4*4* * 4< * 4 ^ i J.: w 

TOTAL ACCT 44' 20661314 92 17947094 052 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3235691.20 

*;4,-^ « * i 4.'K*i 4.- -ni.: A W 4.' i i v ^ i i i t i * * ; * ; * ; * ; ^ ^ i . J 

44660285 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 6 - ' - — — — ^ " — ' - ' - l — 3235691,20 44660Z05 



PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC CDHPANY 

<-

PAGE 20 
PJM INTERCHANGE SALES - i 
DULK SALES TO COHOHINGO CO- - ELKTOH" 1— 4 4: 
BORDERLINE SALES TQ CONO. POUER CO. - ANDORA-
DDRDERLINE SALES TO MET. ED. 
BORDERLINE SALES TO PPSL 
BORDERLINE SALES TO DELHARVA 
LIHERICK 2 SALES 

4651303 05 ; 
U O J 16: 
1042.50 

200.26 
52.32 

29521118.14 

MONTH/YEAR 
:!:4500QO0.O; 
i:;735Q9302: ir045 

7108 
1260 

. 1090 , 

8722(rwinr 
TOTAL ACCT 447-

ACCT 448 - INTERDEPARTHCHTAL SALES 

36405444.23 990024965 15: 
^.aaaaBaaacaan^aaaaaaaaaaaa.-.'nqaaaaansaas:'. 

;«66e941 00 6462301 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY 330831^76.67 4160718999 1455352 

OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 
ACCT 430 - FOP.FEITED DISCOUNTS 1119229,55 
ACCT 451 - HISC, SERVICE REVENUES-** — + - 133493.70 
ACCT 453 - SALES OF HATER ft HATER POHCR 
ACCT 454 - RENT FROM ELECTRIC PROPERTY 898677.65 
ACCT 455 - INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS , 
ACCT 456-0-1100 TRANSF. RENTAL RIDER REVENUE- ..a489.3-.0*S=> 
ACCT 456 REMAINDER - OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUES- -363568.86 

K-'i.* ̂ -b* Afti'*i"«{3{ V i ; v v ^ V i i v — i ; A; i i v v i ; ^ ; v i i+iv+i w v• v— *; v v v v v v ^ ^ *\ i ; :-:^*i i i^+\-i Ti-i, ^i^^^-^^V'?^V^^^iL*^VTl-.•.^^^^+5i,i.+^^^^.i.+^Vi'^• 

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 1602723 17 
•̂ s a a a = a E r = = a a a a si=a = = = 

TOTAL SALES OF ELECTRICITY INCL. OPER. REV. 332634401.84 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule B-3 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a breakdown of actual kilowatt hour sales by 
rate schedule for each month of the 12-month period 
immediately preceding the base year showing annual 
t o t a l s and for each subsequent month of the base year 
for which data are available. 

Response: 

The requested data i s provided as Attachment B-2. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-1 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a breakdown of Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission Account 926, Employee Benefits by benefit 
program or plan for the base year. 

Response: 

The requested information i s provided below: 

($ 1,000) 
Pensions ($ 860) 
Employee Education Expenses 2, 369 
Group Insurance 3, 662 
Health Insurance 36, 418 
Dental Health Plan 3, 732 
Ac c i d e n t a l Death and Dismemberment 173 
Long Term D i s a b i l i t y 1, 209 
Medicare 1/ 644 
Occ/Health/Safety 3, 189 
401K Corporate Match 2, 597 
Other B e n e f i t s ( 1 , 163) 
Post Retirement Benefits 25, 361 
A m o r t i z a t i o n o f Curtailment 12, 909 

T o t a l $91, 240 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-2 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r. 

Q: Provide the base year l e v e l of each of the f o l l o w i n g 
which i s included i n the company's cost of service by 
separate type and/or payee, which were p a i d by the 
company d i r e c t l y or which were a l l o c a t e d or b i l l e d t o the 
company by a f f i l i a t e s or i t s parent company: 

(a) Fines and p e n a l t i e s . 
(b) C o n t r i b u t i o n s and donations. 
(c) Membership dues. 
(d) Lobbying expense. 
(e) Employee a c t i v i t y costs (e.g., p i c n i c , p a r t i e s , 

awards). 
(f ) I n v estor r e l a t i o n s expenses. 

Response: 

(a) The Company i n c u r r e d $12,000 i n f i n e s and p e n a l t i e s 
d u r i n g 1996. 

(b) 
-Grant t o Public Education on Low Level Radiation 
(PELLRAD) $71,002 
- C o n t r i b u t i o n t o the Appalachian Compact Users 
of Radioactive Isotopes (ACURI) $89,807 

Ic) 
I n s t i t u t e of Nuclear Power Operations Dues $1,216,124 
Nuclear Energy I n s t i t u t e Dues $ 969,174 
EPRI Dues $2,768,272 
EPRI T a i l o r e d C o l l a b o r a t i o n $ 483,000 
A f r i c a n American Chamber Of Commerce $2,000 
American Management As s o c i a t i o n $935 
Assoc. Of Edison I l l u m i n a t i n g Companies $5,387 
B e t t e r Business Bureau Of Eastern Pa. $3,048 
Brandywine V a l l e y Association $2,200 
Cen t r a l Bucks Chamber Of Commerce $7 00 
Central Chester Cty. Chamber Of Commerce $350 
Cen t r a l Montgomery County Chamber Of Commerce $600 
Cen t r a l P h i l a Development Corp $7,500 
Chester County Chamber Of Business & I n d u s t r y $1,440 
C i t i z e n 1 s Crime Commission $3,275 
C o a t e s v i l l e Area Partners For Progress $1,500 
Committee Of Seventy $10,000 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Consolidated Chambers Of Commerce $200 
Delaware County Chamber Of Commerce $3,593 
Edison E l e c t r i c I n s t i t u t e $598,684 
Eei - Sfa I n d u s t r y Assessment $59,868 
E l e c t r i c a l A s s o c i a t i o n Of Phila Inc $35,115 
E l e c t r i c a l A s s o c i a t i o n Of Phila Inc $35,115 
E l e c t r i c a l A s s o c i a t i o n Of Phila Inc $35,115 
E l e c t r i c a l A s s o c i a t i o n Of Phila Inc $35,115 
F i n a n c i a l Accounting Foundation $500 
Germantown Business A s s o c i a t i o n $100 
Great V a l l e y Regional Chmber Of Commerce $480 
Greater Northeast Chamber Of Commerce $1,100 
Greater P h i l a d e l p h i a Chamber Of Commerce $55,000 
Greater P h i l a d e l p h i a F i r s t Corporation $135,000 
Greater Warminster Chamber Of Commerce $215 
Greater West Chester Chamber Of Commerce $470 
Greater Willow Grove Chamber Of Commerce $385 
Housing As s o c i a t i o n Of Delaware V a l l e y $5,000 
Insurance Society Of Ph i l a $205 
Junior Achievement Of Delaware V a l l e y $5,000 
King Of Prussia Chamber Of Commerce $625 
Lancaster County Chamber Of Commerce & I n d u s t r y $275 
Lower Bucks County Chamber Of Commerce $1,210 
Main Line Chamber Of Commerce $1,260 
Md-dc U t i l i t i e s Assoc - Seco $500 
Na t i o n a l A s s o c i a t i o n Of Manufacturers $5,000 
Nature Conservancy $2,000 
Network Of Women I n Computer Technology $1,000 
North Penn Chamber Of Commerce $257 
PEA - Pa Tax B l u e p r i n t Project $14,200 
Penjerdel Council $3,333 
Pennsylvania Business Roundtable $12,000 
Pennsylvania Chamber Of Business & I n d u s t r y $26,000 
Pennsylvania Council On Economic Education $5,000 
Pennsylvania E l e c t r i c A s s o c i a t i o n $265,363 
Pennsylvania S e l f Insurers A s s o c i a t i o n $275 
Pennsylvanians For E f f e c t i v e Government $5,775 
Perkiomen V a l l e y Chamber Of Commerce $500 
P h i l a Area Labor-Management Committee $20,475 
P h i l a Convention And V i s i t o r s Bureau $5,000 
P h i l a d e l p h i a Development Partnership $5,000 
Ph i l a d e l p h i a Hispanic Chamber Of Commerce $500 
Police A t h l e t i c League $100 
Public A f f a i r s Council $5,000 
Readily Accessible Parts I n f o r m a t i o n D i r e c t o r y $24,000 
S c h u y l k i l l Center For Environmental Education $2,000 
Southern Chester Cty. Chamber Of Commerce $2 05 
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S p r i n g f o r d Chamber Of Commerce $95 
T r i County Area Chamber $2,211 
United States Chamber Of Commerce $3,500 
Upper Bucks Chamber Of Commerce $125 
Va l l e y Forge Convention & V i s i t o r s Bur. $325 
Water Resources As s o c i a t i o n (Wra) $10,000 
Western Chester Co. Chamber Of Commer $215 
Wissahickon V a l l e y Chamber Of Commerce $325 
York County Chamber Of Commerce $305 

T o t a l $6,830,561 

(d) Lobbying expenses are not included i n the Company's cost 
of s e r v i c e . 

(e) The Company paid t o the PECO A t h l e t i c A s s o c i a t i o n $7,750 per 
month f o r use of McCall F i e l d as a Company conference center. 

f ) 
•1996 In v e s t o r r e l a t i o n s expenses: 

($1, 000) 
Inv e s t o r r e l a t i o n s a) $306 
Shareholder Liason b) $1,254 
A d m i n i s t r a t i o n $501 
E x t e r n a l Meetings $13 
Annual Report $279 
Regulatory F i l i n g s --SEC $40 

T o t a l $2,393 

(a) Includes meetings and conferences w i t h analysts and y e a r l y 
fees to r a t i n g agencies. 

(b) Includes fees t o stock t r a n s f e r agent, F i r s t Chicago Trust, 
t o administer monthly statements, dividend checks, e t c . 



Q: 

PECO Energy Company 

Response to Filing Requirements 
Schedule C-3 

Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Provide the cost of outside services employed during the base 
year. Include i n your response a breakdown of the base year 
amount i n d i c a t i n g the service provider and the type of 
service performed. 

Response: 

Service Provider 
Ballard, Spahr, Anderews & Ingersoll 
Dechert Price &Rhoads 
EDS Utilities Division 
Keefer, Wood, Allen, ancRahal 
McCarthy &Sweeney &Harkaway 
Montgomery ̂ cCracken, Walder 
Morgan, Lewis &Bockius 
Paul & Paul 
Reed Smith Shaw &McClay 
RPM Systems, Inc. 
Shaw PittmanPotts & Trowbridge 
Steptoe & Johnson 
Strategos 
Misko, Inc. 
Mixed Media Works 
ASI 
The Gelfond Group 
CIC Systems 
Executive Assets 
Coopers & Lybrand 
Burke Group 
Coopers & Lybrand 
Dannemiller Tyson Associates 
LBA Consulting Group 
Ernst & Young LLP 
Modern Video Production 
CMCA Inc. 
Miscellaneous 

Amount Service Performed 
$ 1,449,457 Finance; Federal Income Tax; Derivative Litigation 

479,533 Salem Litigation 
238,551 Derivative Litigation 

98,879 PA Tax Matters 
65)220Transco 

3 92,290 Labor Relations; Workmen's Compensation: Union 
143,330 Regulatory Matters: ERISA: Nuclear 
48,423 Patents: Intellectual Property 

182,301 Labor: Intellectual Property: PP&L Merger 
57,756Derivatrve Litigation 

225,215 Salem: Westinghouse 
140,380 Regulatory Matters: Board of Directors FERC Filing 

4,555,281 Strategic Consulting 
50,092 Communications 
50,079 Communications 

164,046 IS/Database Analysis 
135,000Employee Survey 
401,737 Market Research 
856,262 Outplacement Services 
609,680 Activity Based Costing Consulting 

2,734,371 Employee issue resolution consulting 
494,116 Audit Support 
165,000 Support for group planning sessions-HR redesign 
60,000 Support for HR redesign core design team 
60,000Support for HR redesign core design team 
76,500Large group planning session HR redesign 

180,000 Training in underground splicing technology 
3,559,367 Other outside services 

$17,672,866 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-4 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Explain how the company has t r e a t e d reserve accruals and 
balances f o r ratemaking purposes and provide the requested 
l e v e l of any s e l f - f u n d e d reserve accruals by type of item, 
e.g., i n j u r i e s and damages. Provide the beginning and ending 
year 1996 j u r i s d i c t i o n a l reserve balances, and 1996 a c t u a l 
accruals and charges. 

Response: 

The Company's proforma 1996 data r e f l e c t s reserve accruals i n the 
Operating and Maintenance expense. The associated reserve 
balances do not a f f e c t ratebase. The t a b l e below provides the 
1996 beginning and ending reserve balances and the 1996 accruals 
and charges. 

($1, 000) 
Balance Balance E l e c t r i c 
1/1/96 Accrual Charge-Off 12/31/96 Operations % 

U n c o l l e c t i b l e 
Accounts $114,220 $87,487 $75,690 $126, 017 100% 

Obsolete 
Inventory $11,504 $8,039 $12,407 7, 136 100% 

Prop Damage 
& Person I n j . (a) 1, 840 - 1, 840 100% 

Storm Damage (a) 9, 000 8,135 865 100% 

Environmental 26, 640 5,384 3,556 28,448 44.8% 

Workmen Comp 10,564 5,189 3, 795 11,957 87% 

a) reserve accounting s t a r t e d i n 1996. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-5 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Submit a l i s t i n g of the amortization claims included i n 
the t o t a l operation and maintenance expenses of the base 
year. Include the following information: 

(a) Total expense being amortized. 
(b) Length of amortization (months or years). 
(c) Remaining unamortized balance. 
(d) Commission Docket where amortization i n i t i a l l y was 

claimed or approved. 

Response: 

The requested information i s provided i n Exhibit ABC-1 of the 
Direct Testimony of Alan B. Cohn. 
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Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-6 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide the t o t a l amount of pension expense included i n the 
base year and explain the basis for the claim, e.g.. 
Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 87 or 
Employee Retirement Income Security Act. 

Response: 

As determined under Statement of Financial Accounting 
Standards No. 87, the amount of pension expense included i n 
the base year i s $2,864,000. This amount was reduced by 
$3,724,000 to r e f l e c t reimbursements by the Peach Bottom 
Joint Owners. The net amount of ($860,000) i s re f l e c t e d as 
pension expense i n Account 926, Pensions and Benefits. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-1 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a copy of the company's most recent pension plan 
ac t u a r i a l study. 

Response: 

The Company's most recent pension plan actua r i a l study i s 
provided as Attachment C-7. 
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PECO Energy Company 

Service Annuity Plan 

Actuaria l Report for F iscal Year Ending December 3 1 , 1996 

and 

Plan Year Beginning January 1, 1996 

January 1997 
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Highlights 

This report summarizes financial results for die PECO Energy Company Service Annuity Plan 
based upon actuarial valuations as of January 1, 1996 and Jan nan' 1, 1995. 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Pension C os t 

Dollar amount $ 305,270 $ 4,026,753 

Percent of covered pay 0 , 1 % 1.2% 

F A S 87 Funded Sta tus 

Fair value of assets (FV) $2,087,427,720 $ 1,739,636,710 

Accumulated benefit obligation (ABO) 1,786,592,026 1,625,197,163 

ABO funded percentage (FV -r ABO) 116.8% 107.0% 

Employer Contr ibut ions 

Minimum $ 0 $ 0 

Percent of covered pay 0.0% 0.0% 

Maximum $ 67,709,743 $ 38,991,957 

Percent of covered pay 18.6% 11.7% 

Funding policy $ 19,721,979 $ 34,964,190 

Percent of covered pay 5.4% 10.4% 

E R I S A Funded Sta tus 

Actuarial value of assets (AV) $ 1,765,743,867 $ 1,695,871,197 

Actuarial accrued liability (AAL) 1,674,197,173 1,676,086,294 

AAL funded percentage (AV AAL) 105.5% 101.2% 

F A S 36 Funded Sta tus 

Market value of assets (MV) $ 2,087,427,720 $ 1,739,636,710 

Actuarial present value of 

accumulated plan benefits (APV) 1,666,357,845 1,660,026,957 

APV funded percentage (MV -~ APV) 125.3% 104.8% 

Towers Perrin 
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Major Events 

Plan C h a n g e s 

Plan provisions have not changed since the prior year, except to reflect any current-year 
changes in the Internal Revenue Code maximums on benefits and pay. 

Actuar ia l Assumpt ions 

The following range of bond yields was considered in the selection of pension cost and 
contribution assumptions: 

December 31, 1995 December 31, 1994 

30-year Treasury 5.96% 7.89% 

Merrill Lynch 10+ high 

quality corporate 6.95% 8.60% 

Moody's BAA 7.38% 9.14% 

IRS permissible range for 

current liability* 6.35% to 7.62% 6.55% to 7.93% 

* Range as of the day following the date in the heading. 

The discount rate for FAS 87 pension cost purposes is a rate at which pension obligations can 
be setded. This rate is based on high grade bond yields. The return-on-asset assumption for 
pension cost purposes is the weighted average of expected long-term asset return assumptions. 
The salary increase rate is a long-term rate based on current expectations of future pay 
increases. The assumptions for pension cost purposes are: 

December 31, 1995 December 31, 1994 

Discount rate for obligations 7.25% 8.25% 

Rate of return on assets 9.50% 9.50% 

Average salary increase rate 5.00% 5.25% 

The discount rate and salary increase assumptions were decreased to reflect the drop in long-
term interest rates from the end of 1994 to the end of 1995. 
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Assumptions used to determine required contribution limits must be reasonable taking into 
account the experience of the plan and reasonable expectations. The discount rate used ro 
determine the normal cost and actuarial liability is based on die long-term expected return on 
assets. The discount rate used to determine die current liability must be widiin the 
permissible range as established by die IRS. The ass it in prions for conrribution purposes are: 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Discount rate for normal 
cost and actuarial accrued 

liability 9.00% 9.00% 

Discount rate for current 

liability 7.00% 7.60% 

Average salary increase rate 6.00% 6.00% 

A s s e t s 

As of the valuation date, PECO Energy Company's pension investment portfolio consists of 
approximately 60% equities and 35% bonds widi the remainder in cash equivalents. In fiscal 
1995, the total portfolio achieved a 26.6% investment return, while die capital markets 
performed as follows: 

Large equities 

(S&P 500 Index) 37.5% 

Intermediate/small equities 

(Frank Russell 2500 Index) 31.7% 

Non-U.S. equities 

(EAFE Index) 11.6% 

Bonds 

(Lehman Brothers Aggregate Index) 18.5% 

Cash equivalents 
(Salomon Brothers 90-Day T-Bill Index) 5.7% . 

Towen Perrin 
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Participant Characteristics 

PECO Energy Company had 7,002 active participants as of January 1,1996, as compared to 
6,676 active participants for die prior year. 

Payroll increased 8.8% from the prior year. Pay increases for employees active in bodi prior 
and current valuations averaged 4.0%, ratiier than the 5.25% rate expected on die FAS 87 
basis. 

€ 
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F A S 87 Pension Cost and Funded Status 

FAS 87 pension cost is the amount recognized in an employers financial statement as the cost 
of a pension plan and is determined in accordance widi Financial Accounting Standard 
No. 87. The fiscal 1996 pension cost for the plan is S0.3 million, or 0.1% of payroll. 

Funded status, on a pension cost basis, is measured by comparing the fair value of assets with 
the accumulated benefit obligation (ABO). The ABO is the present value of accumulated 
benefits based on service and pay as of the calculation date. 

The plan's funded percentage is 116.8% as of January 1,1996, based on the fair value of 
assets of S2.1 billion and an ABO of S1.8 billion. The company's balance sheet must reflect a 
minimum liability equal to the unfunded ABO for each pension plan widi a funded percentage 
(fair value of assets divided by ABO) under 100%. In certain cases die recognition of an 
additional liability wil! lead to a reduction in shareholder equity. I t is estimated that no 
minimum liability is necessary and no additional liability is required on die balance sheer. 

Change in Pension Cost and Funded Status 

The pension cost decreased from S4.0 million in fiscal 1995 to S0.3 million in fiscal 1996 and 
the FAS 87 funded status increased from 107.0% at January 1,1995 to 116.8% at January 1, 
1996 primarily because: 

Expected changes based on 1995 assumptions, methods, plan provisions, and 
contributions made to the plan decreased the pension cost S2.0 million and increased the 
funded status 3.0%. 

• Non-investment plan experience was different from tiiat expected which decreased the 
pension cost S2.3 million and increased the funded status 1.3%. This was primarily due 
to lower than expected salary increases. 

• The return on the fair value of plan assets, 26.6% in fiscal 1995, increased die funded 
status 17.9%. Asset gains and losses over the past five years decreased die pension cost 
S8.3 million. 

• Changes in the interest rate environment during the year resulted in a decrease in die 
discount rate assumption which increased the pension cost S8.9 million and decreased the 
funded status 12.4%. 

Towers Perrin 
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History of Pension Cost and Funded Status 

The charts below show the history of die plan's pension cost and ABO funded status: 

History of Pension Cost 
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As market yield rates and capital market performance fluctuated, die plan's pension cost has 
decreased steadily while funded percentage remained relatively stable from fiscal 1992 to fiscal 
1996. 

History of Pension Cost and Funded Status 

Pension cost-

Fiscal Percent of Funded Discount 
year Amount covered pay status rate 

1996 $ 305,270 0.1% 116.8% 7.25% 

1995 4,026,753 1.2 107.0 8.25 

1994 14,129,178* 4.3 115.9 7.00 

1993 22,961,754 5.0 120.8 7.75 

1992 23,398,307 5.6 120.3 7.75 

Reflects the September 30, 1994 interim valuation. 

This history reflects the net effect of: 

»- Fluctuations in the yields on long-term bonds during the period (bond yields are a key 
factor in setting assumptions), and 

»• Smoothing of equity gains (losses) in determining die market-related value of assets used 
for setting pension cost. 

Towers Perrin 
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Employer Contributions and ERISA Funded Status 

The company's funding policy is to contribute an amount equal to the minimum required 
employer contribution under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 
determined using a discount rate of 8.0%. From time to time, the company will increase its 
contribution above this level if appropriate to its tax and cash position and the plan's funded 
status. For 1996, the minimum required employer contribution is 50. The maximum 
deductible contribution under the Interna] Revenue Code of 1986 is S67.7 million, or 18.6% 
of payroll. The funding policy contribution is S19.7 million, or 5.4% of payroll. 

The funded status, on an employer contribution basis, is measured by comparing the actuarial 
value of assets with the actuarial accrued liability. The actuarial value of assets is a smoothed 
value that recognizes investment gains and losses over time. The actuarial accrued liability is 
the funding target, under ERISA, on which the employer contribution limits are based. As 
the funded percentage for a plan approaches or exceeds 100%, employer contributions to the 
plan may be restricted. 

The plan's funded percentage (actuarial value of assets divided by actuarial accrued liability) is 
105.5% as of January 1, 1996. This percentage is based on an actuarial value of assets of 
S1.8 billion and an actuarial accrued liability of S1.7 billion. 

Change in Contribution Requirements and Funded Status 

The minimum required employer contribution remains unchanged from SO in 1995. The 
ERISA funded status increased from 101.2% at January 1,1995 to 105.5% at January 1, 
1996 primarily because: 

• Expected changes based on 1995 assumptions, methods, plan provisions and 
contributions to the plan increased the funded status 1.2%. 

»• Non-investment plan experience was different from that expected which increased the 
funded status 1.7%. This was primarily due to lower than expected salary increases. 

+ The return on the actuarial value of plan assets, 10.4% in 1995, increased the funded 
status 1.4%. 
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Change in Funding Policy Contribution 

The funding policy contribution decreased from S35.0 million in 1995 to S19.7 million in 
1996 primarily because: 

• Expected changes based on 1995 assumptions, methods, plan provisions and 
contributions to the plan increased die funding policy contribution S2.0 million. 

• Non-investment plan experience was different from diat expected which decreased the 
funding policy contribution S7.4 million. This was primarily due to lower dian expected 
salary increases. 

• The return on the actuarial value of plan assets, 10.4% in 1995, decreased the funding 
policy contribution S9.9 million. 

Towers P^nin 
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History of Employer Contributions and Funded Status 

The charts below show the history of employer contributions and die funding range for 1996, 

as well as the components of the ERISA funded status. 

History of Employer Contributions 
and Current Year 's Funding Range 

% of Covered Pay 
20% -i 

15% -

10% -

5 % -

0% 
1992 1993 1994 1995 

f?? Funding Range Over Minimum 
[~] Minimum Funding Required 

Amount Funded 

1996 

History of Actuarial A c c r u e d Liability 
and Actuar ia l Value of A s s e t s 

Sin Billions 
$2.0-1 

S 1 5 -

S1.0-

sos-

$0.0 
1992 

i 
1993 1994 1995 

fx) Actuarial Accrued Liability 

O Actuarial Value of Assets 

1996 



M S - l l 

History of Employer Contributions and Funded Sta tus 
and Current Year's Funding Range 

-Employer contribution-

Percent of 

-Actuarial accrued liability-

Funded Discount 
Year Amount covered pay status rate 

1996 

> Minimum $ 0 0.0% 105.5% 9.00% 

»• Maximum 67,709,743 18.6 

1995 35,100,000 10.5 101.2 9.00 

1994 16,108,836 3.5 101.0 8.00 

1993 34,036,836 7.4 100.1 8.00 

1992 35,100,000 8.3 97.9 8.00 

Current Liability 

An alternate measure of funded status compares die actuarial value of assets with the plan's 
current liability. The current liability is the present value of benefits accrued to the valuation 
date reflecting IRS restrictions on interest and mortality assumptions. I f die current liability 
funded percentage is below 100%, quarterly contributions are generally required in the 
foUowing plan year. I f the current liability funded percentage using die highest allowable 
interest rate is below 90%, additional funding requirements, as well as employee notification 
requirements, may be triggered. 

For this special purpose, the plan's current liability funded percentage is 102.7% as of 
January 1,1996. This percentage is based on an actuarial value of assets of $1.8 billion and 
a current liability of Sl.7 billion (using an interest rate of 7.62%). 

Timing of Contr ibut ions 

No contribution and therefore no quarterly installments are required for 1996. No quarterly 
contributions will be required for the 1997 plan year based on this year's valuation results. 

Towers Perrin 
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A s s e t Values 

Fair Value 

As of January 1, 1995 S 1,739,635,710 

Contributions during the year 35,100,000 

Disbursements during the year (136,598,275) 

Investment return during the year 449,289.285 

As of January 1, 1996 $ 2,087,427,720 

Rate of return 26.6% 

Value for Calculat ing Pension Cost 
(Market-Related Value) 

As of January 1, 1995 $ 1,735,261,659 

As of January 1, 1996 1,852,687,418 

Rate of return 13.0% 

Value for Calculat ing Employer 
Contributions (Actuarial Value) 

As of January 1, 1995 $ 1,695,871,197 

As of January 1, 1996 1,765,743,867 

Rate of return 10.4% 

Rate of return (assuming mid-year cash 
flow) for Schedule B of Form 5500 10.4% 

Value for Calculat ing F A S 35 Funded 
Sta tus (Market Value) 

As of January 1,1995 $ 1,739,636,710 

As of January 1, 1996 2,087,427,720 

TowersPerrin 
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Basic Results for Pension Cost 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Obligations 

Vested accumulated benefit 
obligation (VBO): 

- Participants in pay status $ 1,475,582,948 $ 1,409,413,595 

»• Deferred inactive participants 33,519,293 23,509,458 

- Active participants 193.845.604 131.007.507 

Total $ 1,702,947,845 $ 1,563,930,560 

Nonvested accumulated benefit 

obligation 83.644.181 61,266,603 

Accumulated benefit obligation (ABO) $ 1,786,592,026 $ 1,625,197,163 

Additional obligation for future salary 

increases 245.529.549 192.790,760 

Projected benefit obligation (PBO) $2,032,121,575 $ 1,817,987,923 

A s s e t s 

Fair value (FV) $ 2,087,427,720 $ 1,739,636,710 

Unrecognized investment 

losses (gains) (234,740,302) (4,375,051) 

Market-related value (MRV) 1,852,687,418 1,735,261,659 

Funded S ta tus 

Unfunded ABO (ABO - FV) $ (300,835,694) $ (114,439,547) 

ABO funded percentage (FV -s- ABO) 116.8% 107.0% 

Key E c o n o m i c Assumpt ions 

Discount rate 7.25% 8.25% 

Rate of return on assets 9.50% 9.50% 

Average salary increase rate 5.00% 5.25% 
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Pension C os t 

Service cost 

Interest cost 

Expected return on assets 

Amortization of: 

»• Transition obligation (asset) 

• Prior service cost (credit) 

* Losses (gains) 

Pension cost 

Percent of covered pay 

Per active participant 

January 1, 1996 

$ 27,128,807 

144,235,652 

(171,206,558) 

(4,679,638) 

4,827,007 

0 

305,270 

0 .1% 

44 

January 1, 1995 

$ 19,355,791 

145,808,265 

(159,952,419) 

(4,679,639) 

4,827,007 

(1,332,253) 

$ 4,026,752 

1.2% 

$ 603 

Change in Pension Cost 

Pension cost for fiscal 1995 

Change f rom fiscal 1995 to fiscal 1996: 

• Based on 1995 assumptions 

• Actuarial loss (gain) f rom liabilities 

• Actuarial loss (gain) f rom assets 

»• Change in assumptions 

• Change in plan provisions 

Pension cost for fiscal 1996 

$ 4,026,752 

(1,968,772) 

(2,366,438) 

(8,299,311) 

8,913,039 

0 

$ 305,270 

TowersPerrin 
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Accounting Information 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Reconcil iat ion of Funded 
Sta tus 

Actuarial present value of 
benefit obligations: 

• Vested $(1,702,947,845) $(1,563,930,560) 

- Nonvested (83,644,181) (61,266,603) 

Accumulated benefit obligation 

(ABO) $ (1,786,592,026) $ (1,625,197,163) 

Additional obligation for future 

salary increases (245,529,549) (192,790,760) 

Projected benefit obligation (PBO) $ (2,032,121,575) $ (1,817,987,923) 

Fair value of assets 2,087,427,720 1,739,636,710 

PBO (in excess of) less than 

fair value of assets $ 55,306,145 $ (78,351,213) 

Unrecognized amounts: 

- Transition obligation (asset) (46,188,031) (50,867,669) 

- Prior service cost 64,372,963 69,199,970 

- Losses (gains) (321,214,077) (214,341,673) 

Prepaid (accrued) pension cost $ (247,723,000) $ (274,360,585) 

Adjustment for minimum liability 0 0 

Prepaid pension cost (pension 

liability) $ (247,723,000) $ (274,360,585) 

Intangible A s s e t Offsett ing 

A d d i t i o n a l M i n i m u m L iab i l i t y $ 0 $ 0 
Note: FAS 87 sign convention has been used in this table. The amounts shown are 

based on data as of January 1, which may not have been available when the 
company's financial statement was prepared. Therefore, these amounts may 
differ f rom those in the financial statement. 
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Present Value of Accumulated Plan Benefits for F A S 35 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Actuar ia l Present Value of 
Accumula ted Plan Benefits 

Vested benefits: 

»- Retired 

• Other participants 

• Total 

Nonvested benefits 

Total 

Market value of assets 

$ 1,398,645,367 

193,081,282 

$ 1,591,726,649 

74,631,196 

$ 1,666,357,845 

2,087,427,720 

S 1,428,570,582 

166,911,191 

$ 1,595,481,773 

64,545,184 

$ 1,660,026,957 

1,739,636,710 

Key Economic Assumpt ions 

Interest rate 

Mortality 

Retirement age 

8.00% 

1983 GAM " 

Rates varying by age 
as set forth on SI-11 

8.00% 

1983 GAM 

Rates varying by age 
as set forth on SI-11 

Change in Actuar ia l Present 
Value of A c c u m u l a t e d Plan Benefits 

Actuarial present value of accumulated 
plan benefits as of January 1, 1995 

Change f rom 1995 to 1996: 

• Additional benefits accumulated (including 
the effect of noninvestment experience) 

Interest due to decrease in the discount 
period 

- Benefits paid 

• Change in assumptions 

» Change in plan provisions 

Actuarial present value of accumulated plan 
benefits as of January 1, 1996 

$ 1,660,026,957 

10,503,336 

127,631,427 

(131,803,875) 

0 

0 

$ 1,666,357,845 

TowersPerrin 
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Basic Results for Employer Contributions 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1996 

Normal C os t and Liabilities 

Normal cost $ 18,768,967 $ 16,920,239 

Current liability (CL) 1,834,408,293 1,733,969,290 

Actuarial accrued liability (AAL) 1,674,197,173 1,676,086,294 

A s s e t s 

Fair value $ 2,087,427,720 $ 1,739,636,710 

Employer contributions receivable 0 0 

Unrecognized investment 

losses (gains) (321,683,853) (43,765,513) 

Actuarial value (AV) $ 1,765,743,867 $ 1,695,871,197 

Unfunded Liabilities 

Unfunded current liability 

(CL-AV) $ 68,664,426 $ 38,098,093 

CL funded percentage (AV + CL) 96.3% 97.8% 

Unfunded actuarial accrued 

liability (AAL - AV) $ (91,546,694) $ (19,784,903) 

AAL funded percentage 

(AV + AAL) 105.5% 101.2%) 

Key E c o n o m i c Assumpt ions 

Interest rate for current liability 7.00% 7.60% 

Discount rate for normal cost and 

actuarial accrued liability 9.00% 9.00% 

Salary increase rate 6.00% 6.00% 
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Minimum Required Employer Contribution 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Minimum Required Employer 
Contr ibut ion 

Minimum required contribution 
before adjustments $20,458,174 $ 18,443,061 

Increase (decrease) in contribution 
for: 

• Credit balance 0 0 

Additional funding charge 0 0 

Minimum required contribution 

before full funding limit 20,458,174 18,443,061 

Minimum required contribution 
after full funding limit 0 0 
Percent of covered pay 0.0% 0.0% 

Per active participant $ 0 $ 0 

No quarterly contributions will be required for the 1997 plan year based on this year's 
valuation results. 

TowersPerrin 
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Maximum Deductible Employer Contribution 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Maximum Deductible Employer 
Contr ibut ion 

Maximum deductible contribution 

before adjustments $20,458,174 $ 18,443,061 

Allowable deduction (the greatest of): 

• Maximum deductible contribution 
after full funding limit 0 0 

•* Contribution necessary to satisfy 
minimum funding standards 0 0 

• Contribution necessary to fund 

100% of current liability 67,709,743 38,991,957 

Maximum deductible contribution 67,709,743 38,991,957 

Percent of covered pay 18.6% 11.7% 

Per active participant $ 9,670 $ 5,841 

Change in Maximum Deductible 
Employer Contribution 

Maximum deductible contribution for 

1995 $ 38,991,957 

Change f rom 1995 to 1996: 

Based on 1995 assumptions (38,027,790) 

»• Actuarial loss (gain) from liabilities (964,167) 

• Actuarial loss (gain) from assets 0 

Change in assumptions 67,709,743 

• Change in plan provisions 0 

* Change in actuarial method 0 

Maximum deductible contribution for 
1996 $ 67,709,743 

Note: The above amount represents the maximum deductible contribution for this 
plan. Deductibility of contributions to a defined contribution plan maintained for 
the same employees may be affected by the 25% of pay limitation for defined 
benefit and defined contribution plans combined. 
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Funding Policy Contribution 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Funding Policy Contribution 

Funding policy contribution 

before adjustments $ 19,721,979 $ 34,964,190 

Adjustment for: 

• Minimum required employer 
contribution 0 0 

Maximum deductible employer 

contribution 0 0 

Funding policy contribution $ 19,721,979 $34,964,190 

Percent of covered pay 5.4% 10.4% 

Per active participant $ 2,817 $ 5,237 

Change in Funding Policy Contribution 

Funding policy contribution for 1995 $34,964,190 

Change f rom 1995 to 1996: 

• Based on 1995 assumptions 2,002,907 

• Actuarial loss (gain) from liabilities (7,327,139) 

»• Actuarial loss (gain) from assets {9,917,979} 

Change in assumptions 0 

- Change in plan provisions 0 

• Change in actuarial method 0 

Funding policy contribution for 1996 $ 19,721,979 

TowersPerrin 



SI-10 

Actuarial Assumpt ions and Methods 

Pension Co s t Contr ibutions 

E c o n o m i c Assumpt ions 

Interest rates: 

• Discount rate 

• Funding policy discount rate 

»> Return on assets 

• Current liability 

7.25% 

N/A 

9.50% 

N/A 

9.00% 
8.00% 

N/A 

7.00% 

Annual rates of increase in: 

* Salaries 

Future Social Security wage bases 

Indexed limits on compensation and 
benefits 

Rates varying by age 

Sample percentage increase in the 
year 

Pension 
Age Cost Contributions 

25 9.6 10.7 
40 5.1 6.2 
55 4.4 5.5 

5.00% 5.50% 

4.50% N/A 

Demographic Assumpt ions 

Mortality 

Termination 

1983 GAM 

Rates varying by age 

Sample rates: 

Age 

25 .030 
40 .007 
55 .000 

Disability None 



Retirement 
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Rates varying by age 

Sample rates: 

Age Rate 

55 .02 
62 .45 
65 .70 
70 1.00 

Form of payment 

Administrative expense 

Percentage married 

Spouse ages 

Valuation pay 

Entry age 

50% contingent annuity for married participants, life 
annuity for single participants. 

None 

85%) males; 55% females 

Wives 3 years younger than husbands 

The annualized base salary as of January 1, 1996. 

For contribution purposes, age on birthday nearest 
valuation date following employment. 

Actuar ia l Methods 

Pension cost: 

• Service cost and projected 
benefit obligation 

Market-re Iated value 
of assets 

Projected Unit Credit: The key feature of this method 
is that the growth in each individual's pension cost will 
closely match the pattern of accruals in the benefit 
formula. For example, at PECO, individuals will have 
high costs in their early years of employment due to 
the flat 5% benefit that is essentially earned on the 
participant's first day of work. For the entire plan, 
costs tend to remain level (as a percentage of payroll) 
as long as the "average current age" does not change 
significantly f rom year to year. This method is 
mandated under FAS 87 for determining a pension 
plan's past service liability and current year's cost. 

Roll forward prior year's market-re Iated value with 
contributions, disbursements, and expected return on 
equities to develop an expected market value. 20% of 
the difference between the market value and the 
expected market value will be added to the expected 
market value to calculate the market-related value of 
assets. 

TowersPerrin 
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Contributions: 

Normal cost and actuarial 
accrued liability 

( 

Actuarial value of assets 

Accumulated benefit obligation 
and FAS 35 present value of 
accumulated plan benefits 

Entry Age:' The key feature of this method is that each 
participant's pension cost will generally remain level 
(as a percentage of pay) f rom one year to the next. 
For the plan as a whole, costs tend to remain level (as 
a percentage of payroll) as long as the employees' 
"average age at hire" does not change significantly 
from year to year. This is one of several acceptable 
methods under ERISA for determining a pension 
plan's past service liability and current year's cost. 

Assets are valued with realized and unrealized gains 
or losses reflected in 20% increments for each of the 
5 years subsequent to the realization of the gain or 
loss. 

Unit Credit: This is a method for determining the past 
service liability of a pension plan based on each 
individual's pay and service as of the date of the 
calculation. This approach contrasts with the Entry 
Age and Projected Unit Credit Methods which both 
reflect projected pay at each employee's retirement 
age. This method is used to roughly approximate a 
plan's termination liability, and it is not acceptable for 
the determination of pension cost under either ERISA 
or FAS 87. 

C 

Benefits Not Va lued All benefits were valued. 

Change in Methods 
and Assumpt ions 
S i n c e Last Y e a r 

Pension cost 

Contributions 

The discount rate for benefit obligations decreased 
from 8.25% to 7.25%; the average salary increase 
assumption from 5.25% to 5.00%; the Social Security 
wage base increase from 5.50% to 5.00%; the index 
on compensation and benefit limits f rom 5.00% to 
4.50%. 

The discount rate for current liability decreased f rom 
7.60% to 7.00%. 
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Data S o u r c e s 

Towers Perrin used asset data supplied by the trustee. The company furnished 
participant data, the dates and amounts of the 1995 contributions that will be paid in 1996, 
as well as accrued pension costs as of December 31 , 1995. Data were reviewed for 
reasonableness and consistency, but no audit was performed. 

TowersPerrin 
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Participant Data 

Active: 

* Number 

• Average age 

• Average past service 

• Average future service 

- Pay: 

- Total 

Average 

Deferred inactive: 

• Number 

*• Average age 

• Annual benefits: 

- Total 

Average 

Retired: 

• Number 

• Average age 

• Annual benefits: 

- Total 

- Average 

January 1, 1996 

7,002 

39.9 

14.3 

20.6 

$ 363,299,940 

51,885 

1,794 

41.3 

$ 17,115,299 

9,540 

7,523 

66.3 

$ 142,648,831 

18,962 

January 1, 1995 

6,676 

39.2 

14.2 

21.1 

$ 334,809,924 

50,151 

1,761 

40.6 

$ 16,514,264 

9,378 

7,664 

66.0 

$ 143,315,918 

18,700 

f 



Analys is of Inactive Participant Data 

SMS 

Deferred Inactive 

Age last birthday 

< 5 0 

5 0 - 5 4 

5 5 - 5 9 

6 0 - 6 4 

> 64 

Total 

Number 

1,648 

97 

31 

6 

12 

1,794 

Annual 
benefit 

$ 16,071,029 

755,065 

137,498 

56,774 

94,933 

$ 17,115,299 

A verage 
annual benefit 

$ 9,752 

7,784 

4,435 

9,462 

7,911 

9,540 

Retired 

Age last birthday 

< 60 

60-64 

65-69 

70-74 

7 5 - 7 9 

> 79 

Total 

Number 

2,510 

1,015 

1,350 

1,009 

717 

922 

7,523 

Annual 
benefit 

$ 57,898,577 

25,441,072 

29,002,725 

16,843,291 

7,638,402 

5.824.764 

$ 142,648,831 

A verage 
annual benefit 

$ 23,067 

25,065 

21,484 

16,693 

10,653 

6,318 

18,962 
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Analysis o f a c t i v e p a r t i c i p a n t data by age and ser v i c e as of January 1, 1996 

Age Completed Years o f Service-
Last 

Bir t h d a y 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25 1-29 30-34 Over 34 To t a l 
15-19 Number 

Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

2 
28,069 
14,034 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2 
28,068 
14,034 

20-24 Hutnber 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

2 
68 

,127,204 
31,282 

426 
38 

11 
,180 
,744 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2 , 
79 

,553,384 
32,321 

25-29 Kuffiber 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

9 
253 

,777,288 
38,645 

15, 349 
42 

358 
,464 
,876 

1 
32 

,295,008 
40,157 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

26, 
643 

,411,760 
41,076 

30-34 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

11 
244 

,4 91,200 
47,095 

27, 646 
48 

571 
,260 
,417 

25 
516 

,979,400 
50,348 

1, ,999, 
46, 

43 
320 
496 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

67, 
1,374 

, 116,ISO 
48,847 

35-39 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

11 
212 

,012,496 
51,946 

15, 624 
49 

314 
,792 
,760 

28 
522 

,232,880 
54,086 

23, ,524, 
52, 

444 
560 
983 

1. 135, 
54, 

21 
968 
.094 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

79, 
1,513 

,530,696 
52,565 

40-44 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

B 
160 

,554,704 
53,467 

10, 133 
52 

193 
,724 
,506 

9 
193 

,723,492 
50,381 

12, ,670, 
53, 

237 
356 
461 

17, 114, 
54, 

316 
040 
158 

7, ,412, 
50, 

146 
604 
771 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

65, 
1,245 

, 608,920 
52,696 

45-49 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

6 
109 

,029,004 
55,312 

7, 052 
55 

128 
,940 
,101 

4 
87 

,107,696 
47,215 

4, ,689, 
50, 

93 
240 
422 

17, 842, 
59, 

298 
B12 
875 

53, ,133, 
56, 

935 
648 
827 

3, 
56 

,107,880 
55,498 

0 
0 
0 

95, 
1,706 

,963,220 
56,250 

50-54 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

2 
50 

,900,400 
58,008 

2, 106 
52 

40 
,444 
,661 

1 
19 

,001,376 
52,704 

429, 
47, 

9 
852 
761 

1, 512, 
65, 

23 
624 
.766 

6, ,«14, 
54, 

121 
760 
667 

2, 
43 

,507,952 
58,324 

8 
432,888 
54,111 

17, 
313 

,506,296 
55,931 

55-59 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

1 
27 

,902,996 
70,481 

1, 458 
76 

19 
,492 
,763 

3 
119,880 
39,960 

« , 
49, 

1 
296 
296 

0 
0 
0 

608, 
55, 

11 
556 
323 

1, 
23 

,443,432 
62,758 

18 
1,008,792 

56,044 
6, 

102 
,591,444 
64,622 

60-64 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

11 
491,328 
44,666 

630 
90 

7 
,120 
,017 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

4 
696,696 
174,174 

1, 
22 

,818,144 
82,643 

Over 64 Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

3 
171,828 
57,276 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

3 
171,828 
57,276 

T o t a l Number 
Tot earnings 
Avg earnings 

54 
1,139 

,486,516 
47,837 

80, 
1 

428 
49 

,641 
,416 
,012 

70 
1,372 

,449,732 
51,348 

43, ,362, 
52, 

827 
624 
434 

37, 605, 
57, 

658 
.444 
.151 

67, 
1 , 

,769, 
55, 

213 
568 
869 

7 
122 

,059,264 
57,863 

30 
2,138,376 

71 ,279 
363 

7,002 
,299,940 
51,885 

Average Age =39.9 
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Reconcil iat ion of Participant Data 

SI-17 

Included in January 1, 1995 
valuation 

Active 

6,676 

Deferred 
inactive Retired 

1,761 7,664 

Total 

16,101 

Change due to : 

New hires and rehires 478 0 0 478 

Termination (197) 126 0 (71) 

Retirement 0 (26) 26 0 

Disability 0 0 0 0 

Death without beneficiary 0 0 (257) (257) 

Death with beneficiary 0 0 (177)* (177)* 

Cash outs 0 0 0 0 

Miscellaneous** 45 (67) 90 68 

Net change 326 33 (141) 218 

Included in January 1, 1996 
valuation 7,002 1,794 7,523 16,319 

* Not included in net change 
* * Includes prior omissions and data corrections. 

TowersPerrin 
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Plan Provisions 

Effective Date 

Covered Employees 

Participation Date 

Definitions 

Vesting Service 

Pension Service 

Pensionable Pay 

Average Earnings 

Covered Compensation 

Normal Retirement 
Date (NRX>) 

Monthly Pension Benefit 

Most recent amendment effective Januarv 1, 1994. 

All employees completing 1,000 or more hours of service in 
the 12-month period beginning on the emplovees employment 
date and all calendar years thereafter. 

Date of becoming a covered employee. 

One year for each 1,000-hour calendar year of employment by 
PECO Energy Company (formerlv Philadelphia Electric 
Company). 

One year for each 1,000-hour calendar year or 1/12 of a year 
for each month of at least 83 1/3 hours as a covered employee. 

Wages, salary and any odier renumeration actually paid or 
credited to the employee. 

The average of die highest annual base pav during die 
60-consecutive months of employment tiiat yields die highest 
12-month average. 

The 35-year average of die Social Security wage bases ending 
in the year prior to the year of termination or retirement. 

First of month coinciding with or next following the 
attainment of age 65 with five years of pension service. 

As of any date, one-twelfth of die larger of (i) or (ii): 

(i) 2% of each year's pensionable pay. 

(ii) Part A plus Part B: 

Part A: 5.0% of average earnings plus 1.2% of average 
earnings for each year of pension service, 
up to 40. 

Part B: .35% of average earnings in excess of covered 
compensation for each year of pension service 
up to 40. 
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Monthly Preretirement 
Spouse Benefit 

Special Retirement 
Program 

Eligibility for Benefits 

Normal Retirement 

Early Retirement 

Postponed Retirement 

Deferred Vested 

Preretirement Spouse 
Benefits 

For active participants who have either completed 14 years of 
vesting service or are eligible for early retirement, a percentage 
(assumed to be 1-00% for valuation purposes) of the monthly 
pension benefit as of the date of death payable immediately 
based on average annual base salary and pension service 
reduced for early commencement and actuarially reduced to 
reflect die percentage to be continued to die beneficiary. 
Minimum benefit is 51,800 per year. 

For active participants not eligible for die above, 50% of die 
monthly pension benefit as of the date of death payable when 
the participant would have been eligible for early retirement 
reduced for early commencement. Minimum benefit is 51,800 
per year. 

During 1990, for employees accepting die program, under Part 
A of die benefit formula, 5 years was added to pension service 
and there was no reduction for early retirement; PartB 
remained unchanged. 

During 1994, for employees accepting die Voluntary 
Retirement Incentive Program (VRIP): 
- 5 years of age was added ro allow employees age 50 or 

more to retire 
- 3 years of service was added to Part A of die benefit 

formula 
- early retirement reduction was waived 

Monthly pension benefit determined as of NRD. 

Retire before NRD and on or after both attaining age 55 and 
completing ten years of vesting service. 

Retire after NRD. 

Terminate for reasons other than death or retirement after 
completing five years of vesting service. 

Die while eligible for deferred vested, early, normal, or 
postponed retirement benefits, widi a surviving spouse. 

TowersPerrin 
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Monthly Benefi ts Paid Upon the Following Events 

Normal Retirement Monthly pension benefit determined as of NRD. 

Early Retirement 

Postponed Retirement 

Termination With 
Deferred Vested Benefit 

Death With Preretirement 
Spouse Benefits 

Postretiremen t 
Adjustments 

Forms of Payment 

Maximum on Benefits 
and Pay 

Monthly pension benefit determined as of early retirement 
date, reduced 4.0% for each year that commencement of 
payment precedes age 60. 

Monthly pension benefit determined as of actual retirement 
date. 

Monthly pension determined as of termination date actuarially 
reduced for early commencement of benefits; reduced benefits 
payable as early as age 55. 

Monthly preretirement spouse benefit is payable. In-service 
deadi is company-paid; death after ternunation or retirement is 
payable only through the normal form of benefit. 

Effective January 1,1991 benefits were increased by 0.75% for 
each year of retirement prior to 1990 (no maximum). Previous 
increases were granted in 1986,1984, 1982,1980 and 1978. 

Preretirement spouse benefits are payable only as described 
above. Monthly pension benefits will be paid as described 
above, if die participant has no spouse as of die date payments 
commence, or if the participants so elects. Odierwise, they will 
be paid in the form of a qualified 50% joint and survivor 
annuity option payable to spouse, widi no actuarial reduction 
or, if the participant elects and the spouse consents, another 
actuarially equivalent optional form offered by the plan. 
Optional forms are 100% or 75% joint and survivor annuity, 
or (for married participants) a life annuity. 

Benefits payable to deferred vested inactive participants and 
their beneficiaries are reduced for periods during which the 
50% joint and survivor preretirement death benefit is elected. 

All benefits and pay for any calendar year may not exceed the 
maximum limitations for diat year as defined in die Internal 
Revenue Code. The plan provides for increasing the dollar 
limits automatically as such changes become effective. 
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Plan Provisions Effective After January 1, 1996 

No future plan provisions were recognized in determining pension cost or in determining 
minimum and maximum contributions. 

Changes in Plan Provisions Since Prior Y e a r 

Plan provisions have not changed since the prior year, except to reflect any current-year 
changes in the Internal Revenue Code maximums on benefits and pay. 

TowersPerrin 
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Actuarial Certif ication 

This valuation has been conducted in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles 
and practices. The enrolled actuaries are members of die Society of Actuaries and other 
professional actuarial organizations and meet tiieir qualification standards for public 
statements of actuarial opinion relating to pension plans. 

The actuarial assumptions employed in the development of pension cost have been selected by 
the plan sponsor, with the concurrence of Towers Perrin. Financial Accounting Standard 
No. 87 requires that "each significant assumption used shall reflect the best estimate solely 
with respect to that individual assumption." 

The actuarial assumptions and methods employed in die development of the contribution 
limits have been selected by Towers Perrin, widi die concurrence of die plan sponsor. ERISA 
and the Internal Revenue Code require the use of assumptions "each of which is reasonable 
(taking into account the experience of the plan and reasonable expectations) or which, in the 
aggregate, result in a total contribution equivalent to that which would be determined if each 
such assumption were reasonable,... and which, in combination, offer die actuary's best 
estimate of anticipated experience under the plan.'" 

( 

William J. Williamson, FSA 

/Susan Kassman Gleaner, ASA 

Towers Perrin 

January 1997 
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Highlights 

The Supplemental Pension Benefit Plan (SPBP) is a nonqualified plan designed to provide 
retirement income in excess of that provided by the PECO Energy Service Annuity Plan since 
the latter plan does not pay benefits related to deferred compensation, bonuses, additional 
service credits and base pay in excess of government caps, and does not pay benefits greater 
than the government limits on qualified plan benefits. 

This report summarizes financial results for the PECO Energy Company Supplemental 
Pension Benefit Plan based upon actuarial valuations as of January 1, 1996 and January 1, 
1995. 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Pension Cost 

Dollar amount $ 2,508,693 $ 2,563,762 

F A S 87 Funded S ta tus 

Fair value of assets (FV) $ 0 $ 0 

Accumulated benefit obligation (ABO) 9,280,659* 13,760,313 

ABO funded percentage (FV ABO) 0.0% 0.0% 

* During 1995, twenty eight retired participants received lump sum payments. 
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Plan Changes 

Plan provisions have not changed since the prior year, except to reflect any current-year 
changes in the Internal Revenue Code maximums on benefits and pay in the Service Annuity 
Plan. 

Actuar ia l Assumpt ions 

The following range of bond yields was considered in the selection of pension cost 
assumptions: 

December 31, 1995 December 31, 1994 

30-year Treasury 5.96% 7.89% 

Merrill Lynch 10+ high 

quality corporate 6.95% 8.60% 

Moody's BAA 7.38% 9.14% 

The discount rate for FAS 87 pension cost purposes is a rate at which pension obligations can 
be settled. This rate is based on high grade bond yields. The salary increase rate is a long-
term rate based on current expectations of future pay increases. The assumptions for pension 
cost purposes are: 

December 31, 1995 December 31, 1994 

Discount rate for obligations 7.25% 8.25%) 

Average salary increase rate 5.00% 5.25% 

The discount rate and salary increase rate assumptions were decreased to reflect the drop in 
long-term interest rates from the end of 1994 to die end of 1995. 

Participant Character is t ics 

PECO Energy Company had 98 active SPBP participants widi deferred compensation or 
bonuses as of January 1,1996. The number of active participants was 101 for the prior year. 
The number of retired participants was 31 as of January 1, 1996 and 63 for the prior year. 
Twenty-eight retired participants received lump sum payments during 1995. 
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F A S 87 Pension Cost and Funded Status 

FAS 87 pension cost is the amount recognized in an employer's financial statement as the cost 
of a pension pian and is determined in accordance widi Financial Accounting Standard 
No. 87. The fiscal 1996 pension cost for die plan is $2.5 million. 

Funded status, on a pension cost basis, is measured by comparing the fair value of assets with 
the accumulated benefit obligation (ABO). The asset value is SO since die SPBP is an 
unfunded plan. The ABO is the present value of accumulated benefits based on service and 
pay as of the caJcuJation date. 

Change in Pension Cost 

The pension cost decreased from S2.6 million in fiscal 1995 to S2.5 million in fiscal 1996 
primarily because: 

Expected changes based on 1995 assumptions, methods and plan provisions increased die 
pension cost SO.1 million. 

• Non-uivestment plan experience was different from tiiat expected, which decreased the 
pension cost $0.4 million. 

»• Changes in the interest rate environment during die year resulted in a decrease in the 
discount rate and salary increase assumptions, increasing die pension cost SO.2 million. 

TowersPerrin 
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His to r y o f Pens ion Cost a n d A c c u m u l a t e d Benef i t Ob l i ga t i on 

The charts below show the history of the plan's pension cost and accumulated benefit 

obligation: 

His to ry o f Pens ion Cost 

$in Millions 
$3.0-1 
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^ " The pension cost and accumulated benefit obligation have changed from 1992 to 1996 as 
shown below: 

History of Pension Cost and Accumulated Benefit Obligation 

Fiscal Accumulated Discount 
year Pension cost benefit obligation rate 

1996 $ 2,508,693 $ 9,280,659 7.25% 

1995 2,563,762 13,760,313 8.25 

1994 2,417,005* 9,872,143 7.00 
1993 2,324,552 7,830,917 7.75 

1992 2,644,317 12,245,982 7.75 

Reflects the September 30,1994 interim valuation. 

The pension cost has remained fairly stable over die five-year period. The decrease in die 
accumulated benefit obligation from 1992 to 1993 was primarily due to data corrections 
resulting from the 1990 special retirement program. The increase from 1994 to 1995 was a 
result of the 1994 VSIP/VRIP. The decrease from 1995 to 1996 was primarily due to the 
payment of lump sums to twenty-eight retired participants. 

TowersPerrin 
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Basic Results for Pension Cost 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Obligations 

Vested accumulated benefit 
obligation (VBO): 

- Participants in pay status $ 4,418,820 $ 8,362,375 

»• Deferred inactive participants 54,983 40,454 

> Active participants 1,605,818 3,063,095 

Total $ 6,079,621 $ 11,465,924 

Nonvested accumulated benefit 

obligation 3,201,038 2,294,389 

Accumulated benefit obligation (ABO) $ 9,280,659 $ 13,760,313 

Additional obligation for future salary 

increases 8,864,212 3.754,416 

Projected benefit obligation (PBO) $ 18,144,871 $ 17,514,729 

Kay Economic Assumpt ions 

Discount rate 7.25% 8.25% 

Average salary increase rate 5.00% 5.25% 

TowersPerrin 
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Pension Cos t 

Pension C os t 

Service cost 

Interest cost 

Expected return on assets 

Amortization of: 

> Transition obligation (asset) 

• Prior service cost (credit) 

»- Losses (gains) 

Pension cost 

January 1, 1996 

$ 497,865 

1,333,791 

0 

141,749 

287,184 

248,104 

$ 2,508,693 

January 1, 1996 

$ 354,271 

1,452,757 

0 

141,749 

287,184 

327,801 

$ 2,563,762 

Change in Pension Cost 

Pension cost for fiscal 1995 

Change f rom fiscal 1995 to fiscal 1996: 

• Based on 1995 assumptions 

• Actuarial loss (gain) from liabilities 

* Actuarial loss (gain) f rom assets 

»• Change in assumptions 

• Change in plan provisions 

Pension cost for fiscal 1996 

$ 2,563,762 

135,867 

(394,527) 

0 

203,591 

0 

$ 2,508,693 

f 
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Accounting Information 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1995 

Reconci l iat ion of Funded 
S ta tus 

Actuarial present value of 
benefit obligations: 

- Vested $ (6,079,621) $(11,465,924) 

• Nonvested (3,201,038) (2.294.389) 

Accumulated benefit obligation 

(ABO) $ (9,280,659) $(13,760,313) 

Additional obligation for future 

salary increases (8.864,212) (3.754,416) 

Projected benefit obligation (PBO) $ (18,144,871) .$ (17,514,729) 

Fair value of assets 0 0 

PBO (in excess of) less than 

fair value of assets $(18,144,871) $(17,514,729) 

Unrecognized amounts: 

• Transition obligation (asset) 1,399,059 1,540,808 

* Prior service cost 3,850,479 4,137,663 

• Losses (gains) 10.230.871 7.164.779 

Prepaid (accrued) pension cost $ (2,664,462) • $ (4,671,479) 

Adjustment for minimum liability (6.616.197) (9,088.834) 

Prepaid pension cost (pension 

liability) $ (9,280,659) $(13,760,313) 

Intangible A s s e t Offsetting 

A d d i t i o n a l M i n i m u m L iab i l i ty $ 5,249,538 $ 5,678,471 Note: FAS 87 sign convention has been used in this table. The amounts shown are 
based on data as of January 1, which may not have been available when the company's 
financial statement was prepared. Therefore, these amounts may differ f rom those in 
the financial statement. 

TawersPmin 
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Actuarial Assumpt ions and Methods 

Economic A s s u m p t i o n s 

Discount Rate 

Annual Rates of Increase in: 

• Salaries 

Future Social Security 
wage bases 

Indexed limits on 
compensation and benefits 

Demographic Assumpt ions 

Mortality 

Termination 

7.25% 

Rates varying by age 

Sample percentage increase in the year: 

Age 

25 
40 
55 

5.00% 

4.50% 

9.6 
5.1 
4.4 

1983 GAM 

Rates varying by age 

Sample rates: 

Age 

Disability 

25 
40 
55 

None 

.030 

.007 

.000 

C 
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Retirement 

Form of payment 

Administrative expense 

Percentage married 

Spouse ages 

Actuaria l Methods 

Service cost and projected 
benefit obligation 

Rates varying by age 

Sample rates: 

Age Rate 

55 
62 
65 
70 

.02 

.45 

.70 
1.00 

50% contingent annuity for married participants, 
life annuity for single participants 

None 

85% males; 55% females 

Wives 3 years younger than husbands 

Projected unit credit 

Benefits Not Valued All benefits were valued 

Change in Methods and Assumpt ions S ince Last Year 

The discount rate for benefit obligations decreased from 8.25% to 7.25%; the average 
salary increase assumption decreased from 5.25%) to 5.00%; the annual rates of increase 
in the Social Security Wage Base and the indexed limits on compensation and benefits 
decreased f rom 5.5%/5.0% to 5.0%/4.5% ( respectively. 

Data Sources 

The company furnished accrued pension costs as of December 31 , 1995. 

TowersPerrin 
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Participant Data 

January 1, 1996 January 1, 1996 

Active: 

- Number* 98 101 

• Deferred compensation and 
bonus: 

- Totai $ 3,370,045 $ 2,660,429 

- Average 34,388 26,341 

Deferred inactive: 

• Number 3 3 

• Annual benefits: 

- Total $ 22,889 $ 22,889 

- Average 7,630 7,630 

Retired: 

- Number** 31 63 

• Annual benefits: 

- Total $ 401,864 $ 458,099*** 

- Average 12,963 13,089*** 

Count includes employees with deferred compensation and bonuses; does not 
include other employees projected to receive benefits in excess of limitations 
under the Internal Revenue Code. 

Twenty-eight retired participants received lump sum payments during 1995. 

Does not include benefits for those participants who received a lump sum under 
the VSIP/VRIP. 

c 

c 
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Plan Provisions 

sr-z 

E f f e c t i v e Da te 

Covered Emp loyees 

P a r t i c i p a t i o n Da te 

Spec ia l S u p p l e m e n t a l 
Benef i t 

Most recent aiuendmenr June 1,1988. 

Any employee who is approved as a participant by the 
Board of Directors and who meets one or more of the 
following: 

• contributes to the company's Deferred Compensation 
Plan, 

• receives a payment under die company's Management 
Incentive Compensation Plan, 

• receives a benefit from the Service Annuity Plan that is 
restricted by ERISA's maximum benefit limitations 
and/or ERISA's maximum compensation limitations, 

• is granted additional service under an individual 
employee agreement. 

Date of becoming a covered employee. 

The amount of benefit payable under the plan to an 
employee or beneficiary equals die difference between the 
amount paid under the Service Annuity Plan and the 
amount which would have been payable under the Service 
Annuity Plan if: 

• the provisiotis of that Plan were administered without 
regard to the ERISA maximum benefit limitations or 
the maximum compensation limitations. 

• the participant's salary included any deferred salary plus 
the amount (whether or not deferred) of any award 
under PECO Energy's Management Incentive 
Compensation Plan or die prior Incentive 
Compensation Plan. 

• die participant's service included additional service 
granted under individual employee agreements. 

TowersPerrin 
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Forms of Payment Same as Service Annuity Plan, except that a lump sum 
option is available. 

Plan Provisions Effective After January 1, 1996 

No future plan provisions were recognized in determining pension cost or in determining 
minimum and maximum contributions. 

Changes in Plan Provisions S ince Prior Year 

Plan provisions have not changed since die prior year, except to reflect any current-vear 
changes in the Internal Revenue Code maximums on benefits and pay in the Service. Annuity 
Plan. 

C 

C 
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Actuarial Certification 

This valuation has been conducted in accordance with generally accepted actuarial principles 
and practices. The enrolled actuaries are members of the Society of Actuaries and other 
professional actuarial organizations and meet dieir qualification standards for public 
statements of actuarial opinion relating to pension plans. 

The actuarial assumptions employed in the development of pension cost have been selected by 
the plan sponsor, with the concurrence of Towers Perrin. Financial Accounting Standard 
No. 87 requires that "each significant assumption used shall reflect the best estimate solely 
with respect to that individual assumption.w 

William J. Williamson, FSA 

Susan Kassman Gleaner, ASA 

Towers Perrin 

January 1997 

TowersPerrin 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-i 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr 

Q: Explain what assumptions were made with regard to 
Operations & Maintenance expenses f o r the base year 
related to the level or number of employee vacancies. 
For example, were the budgeted positions assumed to be 
f i l l e d or was an h i s t o r i c a l average level of vacancies 
reflected? Explain. 

Response: 

Refer to the response to schedule C-10 for actual 1996 
Company employees. The Company's claim for p a y r o l l i s based 
on h i s t o r i c calendar year 1996 data as adjusted on pages D-5 
and D-5a of Company Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-9 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: I d e n t i f y the budgeted employee positions for the base 
year which are not currently f i l l e d . For each 
position, provide the wage expense included i n the base 
year, whether the pos i t i o n i s a new pos i t i o n or a 
position vacated by the departure or transfer of a 
previous employee, and the date at which the position 
i s expected to be f i l l e d . 

Response: 

The Company's pa y r o l l claim and basis for adjustment i s 
on pages D-5 and D-5a of Company Exhibit TPH-1 and i n the 
Direct Testimony of Thomas P. H i l l . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-10 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Provide the f o l l o w i n g labor data f o r the base year; 

(a) Number of budgeted and a c t u a l employees broken down 
between category type used by the company by func t i o n s 
(e.g., union, non-union, s a l a r i e d , hourly, temporary, 
e t c . ) . 

(b) r e g u l a r p a y r o l l broken down between expenses, 
c a p i t a l i z e d , and other. 

(c) overtime p a y r o l l broken down between expenses, 
c a p i t a l i z e d , and other. 

(d) temporary p a y r o l l broken down between expenses, 
c a p i t a l i z e d , and other. 

(e) other p a y r o l l (specify) broken down between 
expenses, c a p i t a l i z e d , and other. 

Response: 

(a)Actual 1996 Company employees by category include: 

S a l a r i e d 2,702 
Hourly 4,414 
Part Time 24 
I n t e r m i t t e n t 52 

The Company u t i l i z e s employee s a l a r i e s i n budgeting r a t h e r 
than number of employees. 

For p a r t s (b) through (e) , e l e c t r i c data i s provided f o r 
1996 

($1, 000) 
Expense C a p i t a l Other 

(b) Regular 
P a y r o l l $299,447 $30,982 $9,130 

(c) Overtime 
P a y r o l l 36, 462 3, 596 1, 689 

* (d) Temporary 
P a y r o l l _ _ _ 

Other P a y r o l l 7,551 399 152 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

* This item i s included i n regular and 
overtime p a y r o l l and cannot be 
sepatated. 

Other p a y r o l l includes categories such 
as backshift premiums and lump sum 
payments. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C - l l 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide the percentage wage rate increases granted by the 
company by date and employee c l a s s i f i c a t i o n f o r the base 
year. 

Response: 

For the 1996 base year, CTAC Employees (Clerical / Technical 
/ Administrative /Craft) received an annual average increase 
of 3.4% ef f e c t i v e January 1, 1996. PSM employees 
(Professional / Supervisory / Managerial) received an annual 
average increase of 3.4% ef f e c t i v e March 1, 1996. 
Adjustments to annualize wage increases for 1996 and 1997 
are found on pages D-5 and D-5a of Company Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-12 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: I d e n t i f y the amount of overtime and show the percent of 
pay r o l l the base year. 

Response: 

The t o t a l Company overtime for 1996 was $43,758,502 and 
represented 10.2% of the t o t a l Company p a y r o l l and 11.4% of 
the Company's regular p a y r o l l . The proforma adjustment for 
payro l l and overtime i s provided on pages D-5 and D-5a of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-13 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide the operation and maintenance expense a l l o c a t i o n 
percentage for pa y r o l l and benefits by function and 
allocated by transmission, d i s t r i b u t i o n and generation 
and explain the method and basis of such a l l o c a t i o n . 

Response: 

Attachment C-13 provides the requested information on 
pa y r o l l percentage by function. An explanation of the 
methodology used to allocate accounts such as benefits by 
function can be found i n the Company Direct Testimony and 
exhibi t of Robert A. Clemmer. 



attd 3 

1996 Payroll Distribution by Function 
Attachment C-13 

Production 
Transmission 
Distribution 
Customer Accounts 
Customer Service and Informational 
Sales 

Administrative and General 

Total Before Clearing Accounts 

Clearing Accounts 

Total After Clearing Accounts 

$ 

1996 
Payroll 

$172,725,559 
$ 9,382,436 

49,569,770 
13,436,431 
12,728,179 
2,978,092 

68,149,730 

$328,970,197 

$ 14,489,632 

$343,459,829 

Allocation 
of Customer 

Accounts 

Allocation 
Cust Serv/ 

Inform Sales A and G Total Percentage 
$172,725,559 52.50% 

$ 7,223,871 $ 16,606,307 
$13,436,431 $12,728,179 $ 2,978,092 $60,925,859 $139,638,331 

5.05% 
42.45% 

$328,970,197 100.00% 

Administrative and General Payroll was allocated to transmission and distribution 
based on the percentage split between transmission and distribution expenses. 
Transmission 10.6% 
Distribution 89.4% 

100.0% 

n 

S 

3 
r t 

n 
I 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-14 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: I d e n t i f y the t o t a l revenues associated with bad debt 
w r i t e - o f f s for the base year. I f the company relates bad 
debts to other than t o t a l sales to ultimate customers, 
specify what revenues are u t i l i z e d . 

Response: 

PECO does not calculate bad debt expense based on t o t a l 
revenue. Rather i t employs a specific methodology described 
i n Schedule C-15, part e. 

Page D-17 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 contains the claim for 
uncollectibies accounts expense. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-15 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide the following information f o r the base year by 
customer class: 

(a) Total gross w r i t e - o f f s of unc o l l e c t i b l e accounts 
(b) Total recoveries of un c o l l e c t i b l e accounts. 
(c) Net w r i t e - o f f s of un c o l l e c t i b l e accounts. 
(d) Total revenues. 
(e) Method and rate of accrual. 

Response: 
UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS AND REVENUE 
(a) through (d) 
$000 

Gross Net 
Charge-off Recoveries Charge-off Revenue 

Residential $ 72,647 $ 3,623 $ 69,024 $ 1,370,158 
Small conunercial and Industrial 6,345 669 5,676 748,561 
Large commercial and Industrial 1.387 397 990 1,098.307 
Total $ 80,379 $ 4,689 $ 75,690 $ 3,217,026 

(e) The Company does not create, a spec i f i c rate of accrual, 
instead i t establishes u n c o l l e c t i b l e accounts expense and 
reserves based on the following: 

- Customer Assistance Program (CAP) accounts are provided 
as u n c o l l e c t i b l e at 100% of the entire customer balance 
less any program prescribed payments. This i s also the 
established reserve. 

- Customers on deferred payment agreements, known as 
Special Agreements (SA), when the payment period exceeds 
48 months are provided as un c o l l e c t i b l e for 100% of the 
entire customer balance less any program prescribed 
payments. This i s also the established reserve. 

- For a l l other customers who are not included i n the above 
CAP and SA categories, the customer balance which i s over 
90 days outstanding i s provided as uncollectible as well 
as the reserve. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-16 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide a comparison of the actual and budgeted 
vegetation control/tree trimming costs f o r the base year. 

Response: 

The actual amount for vegetation control/tree trimming 
costs i n 1996 was $20.6 m i l l i o n and the budgeted amount 
was $19.0 m i l l i o n . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-17 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: L i s t and explain the nonrecurring or extraordinary 
expenses incurred i n the base year and the expenses 
included i n the base year which do not occur yearly but 
are of a nature that they do occur over an extended 
period of years, e.g., nonyearly maintenance programs. 

Response: 

A l l non-recurring or extraordinary expenses have been 
adjusted i n Section D of Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-18 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: As a separate item, l i s t extraordinary property losses 
related to property previously included i n the cost of 
service when the gain or loss on t h i s property has occurred 
i n the base year. Submit supporting data for each such 
extraordinary loss. 

Response: 

There were no extraordinary property losses that occurred 
i n 1996. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-19 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Submit schedules f o r the base year showing by major 
components, i f included i n claimed base year expenses, the 
expenses i n c u r r e d i n each of the f o l l o w i n g expense 
categories: 

(a) Miscellaneous general expenses, i n c l u d i n g 
Account 930. 
(b) Regulatory commission expenses. 
Cc) A d v e r t i s i n g expenses, i n c l u d i n g 
a d v e r t i s i n g engaged i n by trade associations 
whenever the u t i l i t y has claimed a 
c o n t r i b u t i o n t o the trade a s s o c i a t i o n as a 
ratemaking claim — provide explanation o f 
types and purposes of such a d v e r t i s i n g . 
(d) Research and development expenses --
provide a l i s t i n g of major p r o j e c t s . 
(e) Charitable and c i v i c c o n t r i b u t i o n s , by 

r e c i p i e n t and amount. 

Response: 

(a) Industry association fees 
Publishing and distributing information and reports to stockholders; 
Trustee, registrar, and transfer agent fees and expenses, and other 
expenses of servicing outstanding securities 
Directors fees 
Employee education 
Employee relocation expenses 
Miscellaneous 

$1,984,343 

2,056,688 
515.793 
27,377 
484,064 
1.028.343 
$6.096.625 

Cb) Regulatory Commission Expenses C928 Account), i s comprised of 
the f o l l o w i n g f o r 1996: 

PAPUC General Assessment 
O f f i c e of Consumer Advocate 
Small Business Advocate 
FERC Annual Charges 

($1,000 

$4,934 
198 
61 

1,299 

$6,492 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

ic) 

UTILITY COMPETITION STRATEGY 
( I n t e r n a l Focus Groups) 

BIG FIVE SPONSORSHIP 
PHILLIES SPONSORSHIP 

(Image Enhancement - TV, 
STORMS & EMERGENCIES 

( C r i s i s Management - Radio, P r i n t ) 
MEDIA BUYS 

{$ Spent t o get A i r Time - TV, 
PRODUCTION - ADVERTISING 

(Production Costs - TV, Radio, 
MARKET RESEARCH 
MINORITY OUTREACH 
REGIONAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL 

(Image, Community Rel a t i o n s - P r i n t , Radio 
TALENT & RESIDUALS - ADVERTISING 

(Royalties) 

Radio, P r i n t ) 

Radio, 

P r i n t ) 

$1 
P r i n t ) 

id) 
Short Term Load Forecasting 
Online Voltage S t a b i l i t y 
Equipment Moni t o r i n g & Diagnostics 
PSE S u b s c r i p t i o n 
PIE of High Burnup BWR Fuelpins 
BWR Vessel & I n t e r n a l s 
ORAM Product Development, Enhancement, 

;$i,ooo 
$80 

$95 
$584 

$62 

, 486 

$75 

$45 
$170 
$32 

$34 

($1, 000) 
$10 
$30 

($13) 
$30 

$131 
$100 

Implementation 
$50 

Nuclear Maintenance A p p l i c a t i o n s Center (NMAC) $35 
Motor P r e d i c t i v e Maintenance $40 
Risk & R e l i a b i l i t y Tech User's Group $5 
Peach Bottom Se n t i n e l Development $-65 
Peach Bottom Equipment M o n i t o r i n g & Diagnostics $50 
Repair & Replace APP's Program $70 
Examine High Burnup BWR Fuelpins $18 
LLRW Mixed Waste (paint) Removal Study $301 
Va l u a t i o n of Telephone Service f o r D i s t . Autom. $ 15 
D i s t r i b u t i o n S t r a t e g i c Asset Management $108 
System C o m p a t i b i l i t y Research $ 50 
Power Q u a l i t y M o n i t o r i n g Services $ 48 
Customer Base Project Development $2 61 
Eddystone R & D Pr o j e c t EPRI P r e d i c t i v e Maint. $ 32 
Conemaugh $ 3 
Keystone $ 3 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

e.) There were no charitable and c i v i c contributions i n 
claimed base year expenses. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-20 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Provide an analysis by function of charges by a f f i l i a t e s , f o r 
the base year and the 12-month period immediately preceding 
the base year, f o r services rendered and included i n the 
operating expenses of the f i l i n g company. Explain the nature 
of the service and the basis on which charges or allocations 
are made, including a copy of an applicable contract. Also, 
explain major variances i n excess of 10% or over $1 m i l l i o n , 
whichever i s less, between the charges for the base year and 
the corresponding charges for the 12-month period immediately 
preceding the base year. 

Response: 

PECO Energy Company had no charges by a f f i l i a t e s for services 
rendered included i n i t s operating expenses for the base year 
or for the 12 month period immediately preceding the base 
year. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule C-21 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , Jr. 

Q: Describe costs r e l a t i v e to leasing equipment, including 
computer rentals,- and o f f i c e space, including terms and 
conditions of the leases. State method f o r calculating 
monthly or annual payments. 

Response: 

During 1996, the Company's rental expense and leases tot a l e d 
$113.8 m i l l i o n , including $40.1 m i l l i o n associated with 
c a p i t a l leases, p r i m a r i l y leasing of nuclear f u e l for Salem 
and Peach Bottom. 

The rentals and leases are as follows: 

a) Capital Leases Primarily Nuclear Fuel $40.1 million 
b) Master Lease Agreement with Bankers Leasing Corporation 40.3 million 
C) Leveraged Lease of Merrill Creek Reservoir 15.4 million 
d) Office Space atChesterbrook 4.2 million 
e) Pole Attachment Rentals - Various 4.5 million 
f) Transmission Line Rentals - Various 6:0 million 
g) Miscellaneous 3.3 million 

(a) Capital Leases Primarily Nuclear Fuel 

Mid-Atlantic Fuel Company i s a special purpose corporation formed 
to finance the acquisition, storage, processing and use of 
nuclear f u e l , used i n the Peach Bottom and Salem Nuclear 
Generating Stations, to the extent of the undivided percentage 
ownership i n t e r e s t i n each f a c i l i t y by PECO Energy Company. In 
th i s regard, Mid-Atlantic Fuel Company and PECO Energy have 
entered i n t o a Nuclear Fuel Contract under which Mid-Atlantic 
w i l l acquire and hold t i t l e to the nuclear f u e l . The Company i s 
obligated to make quarterly payments for the f u e l . Mid-Atlantic 
Fuel Company funds i t s acquisition of fuel through the sale of 
i t s commercial paper notes. The quarterly payments by PECO Energy 
Company are based upon Mid-Atlantic Fuel Company's fees and 
financing costs and the amortization of the cost of the nuclear 
f u e l consumed. These expenses are for e l e c t r i c operations, 
s p e c i f i c a l l y the generating function. 
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(b) Master Lease Agreement with Bankers Leasing Corporation 

Under the Master Lease, the Company leases various types of 
equipment i n c l u d i n g computers, v e h i c l e s , t r a i n i n g s i m u lators, 
p r o j e c t s p e c i f i c software and various other equipment. The cost 
of the equipment i s amortized on a s t r a i g h t l i n e basis over the 
u s e f u l l i f e of the p a r t i c u l a r asset. The i n t e r e s t r a t e i s set on 
a monthly basis at the higher of the prime r a t e at Chase 
Manhattan Bank or the 90-day dealer-placed commercial paper, as 
p u b l i c l y announced by the Federal Reserve, f o r the f i r s t day of 
the c u r r e n t month. I f the prime r a t e exceeds the commercial paper 
r a t e by more than .75% the e f f e c t i v e r a t e i s reduced by 100% of 
the excess. Approximately $2.4 m i l l i o n of the $40.3 m i l l i o n 
charges are f o r simulators at the nuclear generating p l a n t s . The 
remaining $37.9 m i l l i o n can be s p l i t between e l e c t r i c and gas 
operations using the common a l l o c a t o r found on page B-20 of 
Company E x h i b i t TPH-1. 

(c) Leveraged Lease of M e r r i l l Creek Reservoir 

The Company leases i t s i n t e r e s t i n the M e r r i l l Creek Reservoir 
l o c a t e d i n Warren County, New Jersey. The lease provides f o r 
semi-annual payments t o the loan p a r t i c i p a n t s f o r debt service 
and a l e v e l i z e d annual payment to the e q u i t y p a r t i c i p a n t . The 
above referenced r e n t expense represents the r e q u i r e d payments 
f o r 1996. These expenses are f o r e l e c t r i c operations, 
s p e c i f i c a l l y the generating f u n c t i o n . 

(d) Office Space at Chesterbrook 

The Company re n t s o f f i c e space at 955 and 965 Chesterbrook 
Boulevard, Wayne PA. The r e n t a l i s based upon the number of 
square f e e t leased. Theses expenses are f o r e l e c t r i c operations, 
s p e c i f i c a l l y the generating f u n c t i o n . 
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(e) Pole Attachment Rentals 

I n a d d i t i o n t o i t s own poles, the Company uses the poles of other 
companies i n i t s t e r r i t o r y ( i . e . , B e l l A t l a n t i c ) . The Company 
pays r e n t f o r such use. These expenses are f o r e l e c t r i c 
operations and are non-generation r e l a t e d . 

(f) Transmission Line Rentals 

Rent p a i d t o other u t i l i t i e s f o r transmission l i n e r e n t a l . Rent 
i s based upon l i n e usage. These expenses are f o r e l e c t r i c 
operations and are non-generation r e l a t e d . 

(g) Miscellaneous 

These items can be s p l i t between e l e c t r i c and gas operations 
using the common a l l o c a t o r found on page B-20 of Company E x h i b i t 
TPH-1. 
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Schedule C-22 
Respondent: Thomas P. H i l l , J r . 

Q: Submit a statement of past and a n t i c i p a t e d changes, since the 
previous r a t e case, i n major accounting procedures, e x p l a i n 
any d i f f e r e n c e s between the basis or procedure used i n 
a l l o c a t i o n s of revenues, expenses, d e p r e c i a t i o n and taxes i n 
the current r a t e case and t h a t used i n the p r i o r r a t e cases, 
and l i s t the i n t e r n a l and independent a u d i t r e p o r t s f o r the 
most recent 2-year p e r i o d . 

Responses: 

P r i o r t o 1994 the General Ledger a l l o c a t i o n process used t o 
d i s t r i b u t e expenditures from the c l e a r i n g accounts t o a c t u a l 
work performed, consisted of spreading average man hour 
rates from the h o l d i n g account across various expense 
accounts. This method o f a l l o c a t i o n only impacted c a p i t a l 
and expense accounts. 

Beginning w i t h 1994 the method changed t o a l l o c a t e a l l 
expenditures which could not be d i r e c t charged t o s p e c i f i c 
work. This process i s run monthly and a l l o c a t e s t o a c t u a l 
work completed based on labor hours charged t o c a p i t a l and 
expense. This method o f a l l o c a t i o n only impacted c a p i t a l and 
expense accounts. 

Below i s a l i s t o f i n t e r n a l a u d i t r e p o r t s f o r 1995 and 1996 

Report # Report Name 
9501 Audit of System Operation, Energy Control System- Disaster Recovery 
9502 PECO Energy Company, Audit of Emergency Preparedness Section 
9503 PECO Energy Company, Audit of Purchasing Cards Piiot Program 
9504 Foliow-Up of Audit of Real Estate Division 

9505A Review of Executive Expense Reimbursement Requests 
9506 Audit of Workers' Compensation Occupational Health and Safety 

9507 Audit of Contractor of Choice Limerick Generating Station 
9508 Audit of Purchasing Card Account ing Reconciliation Data System 

9509A Review of the Athletic Association and Beneficial Assoc. 

9510 Audit of Procedure for Removal of RACHJserids 
9511 Audit of Treasury Division, Electronic Funds Transfers 

9512 Audit of Corporate and Public Affairs 
9513 Audit of Materials Management, Limerick Generating Station 

9514 Audit of Pole Attachments 
9515 Audit of The Corporate Contract Group Office Services Division 
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9516 Audit of Merrill Creek Reservoir Project 
9517 Audit of Accounts Payable, Accounting Services Division 
9518 Audit of Natural Gas Leakage, Survey, and Inspection Corrosion Control, Gas Services 
9519 Audit of Gas Appliance Service Work 

9520A Audit of Cashiering/Payment Operations and Petty Cash Funds 
9521A Audit of Treasury Division's Petty Cash Funds 
9522 Audit of Tierney and Partners Advertising Contract Media and Public Relations 
9523 Audit of Corporate Laboratories, Station Support Nuclear Generation Group 

9524A Audit of Silo Merchandise Plan 
9525 Audit of Point Pleasant Pumping Station Operating Agreement 

9526 Audit of Payroll 
9527 Audit of Payments Made Pursuant to Voluntary Retirement Incentive Program (VRIP) and Voluntary 
9528 Audit of Limerick Generating StationRadwaste "Resin Express" Shipments 
9529 Audit of Philadelphia Division, Power Delivery Specific Purchase Orders 

9530A Joint Audit of Salem Generating Station, 1994 Financial Records Operating, Maintenance, and Capi 
9531 Audit of Transportation Division 
9532 Audit of Asplundh Tree Expert Company 
9533 Audit of Purchasing Cards 
9534 Audit of Traditional Blue Cross Plan 1993 Paid Claims 
9535 Audit of Integrated Systems Solutions Corporation (ISSC) Information Systems Contract, Invoice V 
9536 Audit of Telecommunications' 1996 Proposed Budget Information Systems 
9537 Audit of Economic Development 
9538 Audit of Integrated Systems Solutions Corporation (ISSCJ Information Systems Contract, Transitio 

9539A Internal Control Evaluation of Community Relations' Information Centers 
9540A The Incentive Compensation Plan (ICP) and the Management Incentive Compensation Plan (MICP) 
9541 NUCLEAR FUEL INVENTORY AND FUEL 
9542 Power Rerate Project, Nuclear Generation Group 
9543 Integrated Systems Solutions Corporation (ISSC) Information Systems Contract Help Desk 

9544A Joint Audit of Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station 1994 Financial Records Operating, Maintenance 
9545A Electronic Request for Payment System 

9546A Review of Power Team Risk Management Methodology 
9547 Wiltel Data Network Services, TelecommunicationdDiv Information Systems 
9548 Property Records Accounting Services 

9601 United Way Campaign Administration 
9602A Real Estate's Revenue Account ing & Reporting Responsibilities 
9603A Follow Up to Accounts Payable Audit Issued on June 29 , 1995 
9604A The Personal Computer and Peripheral EquipmenRedeployment Process 
9605 LGS, Scaffolding Program, Rust Scaffold Services, Inc. 
9606 Purchasing Cards, Consumer Energy Services Group 
9607 Traditional Blue Shield Plan, 1993 Paid Claims 
9608 Customer Satisfaction Survey Process 
9609 Sales Force Incentive Program, Marketing & Sales, CESG 
9610 Review of Power TeamLong-Term Trading Environment 
9611 Retail Revenue Reporting Process 
9612 HGO Services, Inc., PBAPS 
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9613A Drug/Alcohol Testing and Reference/Security Checks for Contract Employees 
9614 MgO Operations, Power Generation Group 
9615 Customer Assistance Program, Ability-to-Pay Charg&ffs 
9616 Integrated Systems SolutionsCoporation (ISSC) Contract Section 4 .4 - Application Software Mainte 

9617A WilTel Data Network Services Tefecommunications Divisionlnformtion Systems 

9618 Environmental Affairs Division 
9619A Petty Cash, Treasury Division 
9620 Facilities Management Division 

9621a Review of Executive Expense Reimbursement Requests 
9622 Fossil Fuel Procurement, Electric Supply Division, Power Generation Group 

9623a Follow-up of Merrill Creek Audit 
9624 Contractor of Choice, Power Generation Group 
9625 Mercury Seal Residential Type Regulator Handling Procedures Gas Services Group 

9626 Contractor and Builder Services, Power Delivery 
9627 Unit Rate Purchase Order,Repaving and Restoration Gas Services Group 
9628 Unit Rate Purchase Order, Installation of Gas Mains and Services Gas Services Group 
9629 Information SystemsChargeback Process 
9630 Raytheon/UE&C Catalytic, Contract Services, LGS 
9631 Allied Bond & Collection Agency, Final Bill Program 
9632 . Termination Notice Process, Accounts Receivable - CESG 
9633 Employee Expense Reimbursement System (EERS) 
9 6 3 4 Information Systems Asset Recovery Process 

9635a Review of PCard Transactions - R.Bowden 
9636 Procurement Process, Contract Services - Outage Management, LGS 
9637 Power Team Audit 
9638 Nuclear Fuel Procurement, Fuel and Services Division Station Support, PECO Nuclear 
9639 Get-A-Way Travel, Inc. 
9640 Review of Employee Relocation Program 
9641 Fuel Interchange (F&l) Accounting 
9642 Claim Division 

9643 Procurement Process, Materials Management - Outage Management Limerick Generating Station 
9644 Bankruptcy Process, Accounts Receivable - CESG 

9645a Follow-up Review of Help Desk Audit Issued December 22 , 1996 
9646 Customer Services' Accounts Receivable, Recovery Management System 
9647 PECO Energy Company, Fossil Fuel Stock - Electric Generation, 1996 Coal Inventory 
9648 Joint Audit Salem Generating Station, 1995 Financial Records, Operating, Maintenance, and Capital 
9649 Joint Audit - Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station 1995 Financial Records, Operating, Maintenance, 
9650 Power Delivery's Process for Estimating and Detailing Electric Service Requests, CESG 

9651a Open Final Accounts 

9652 A&C Enercom, Inc, Marketing and Sales, CESG 
9653 New Products and Services, Marketing and Sales - CESG 
9654 Asplundh Tree Expert Company 
9655 Review Bill List Processing, Accounts Receivable - CESG 

9656 Outside Legal Fees 

In 1995 and 1996, the Company's books were audited by Coopers Arkc^brandten independent audit 
In 1995 FERC audited the Company's books the Company's books for the period 1990-1994. 


